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TR Uy gRT aibeor ST WeEmn uue—use /W efifee /2024—47 R
BT /RT HifSe /202513 Reidh 07052024 TOT 14—01-2025 & T F T
gRRE—"1" 4 Iuefer aard YEIHR 3 01.04.2023 ¥ 31.032024 T Bl fo<ig
Rexfer o1 f3awor {71 gepR & om— |
Financial Position of Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) for the period 01-04-2023 to 31-03-2024
Name of | Opening Receipt l;:::;“é:': :gr‘:iflsgt rec.le::eodmfiom Closin
Year Head Balance during the received at Own| +FDR TOTAL various source { Expenditure Balancﬁ
year source & GIA | encashed) transferred to
concerned Head
2023-24 S(fl’.lv::es -15479638.00 43.851301.00 24279994.00 | [202438.72 | 53854095.72 0.00 | 43154751.00 | 10699344.72
Grant In ’
Aid 40823106.00 | 51282626.00 2480323.00 0.00 | 94586055.00 | 26760317.00 | 31062067.00 |36763671.00
Total 25343468.00 | 95133927.00 26760317.00 | 1202438.72 | 148440150.72 26760317.00 | 74216818.00 |47463015.72
52 TR URYE IMYR g & a9d 9% wid & o aidr w1 fawer

TR uRye gRT Z=m uRkf¥se 17

yRye @ fafey §& @l § oa ¥ &0 faawer e geR | or—

R TR GEAER RS 31032024 B TR

Detail of Bank balance as on 31-03-2024, operated during the period 01-04-2023 to 31-03-2024.
S.No. Account No. Balance as on Bank Name Head
: 31-03-2024
1 162605000045 3493830.30 ICICT Rampur Property Tax
2 431 10]05226 6545148.52 H.P ccop. Rampur Capital Assets
-3 5010056-3096421 2804325.00 HDFC Bank Rampur Lavi MelaA/C
4 1115682931-4 796504.12 SBI Rampur Parking
5 0943000100077292 244646.61 PNB Rampur ULB Road
6 32411000097 - 74119.00 Canara Bank Rarﬁpur DC./MLA
7 080514500-00038 35014.80 HDFC Bank Rampur ‘House Plan
8 34736375733 293286.34 SBI C/A Rampur GST A/C
9 918010022099779 10377141.00 AXIS Bank Rampur 6th SFC
10 47210100517 173886.00 HP Co-op. Chuha Bag Rampur MMSAGY
i 7944010-0006243 20481.90 Dena/baroda Bank Rampur Atal Shresht
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12 920010060734260 5700470.00 AXIS Bank Rampu‘r Merged Area
grant
13 919010053060020 12151057.00 AXIS Bank Rampur 15th CFC
14 7944010-0005991 0.00 Dena/baroda Bank Rampur Bio Div.
15, 5010056-3096355 3385.00 HDFC Bank Rampur SIVNL A/C
Total amonnt at Saving/Current Account 42713295.59
Detail of FDR- as on 31-03-2024 Maturity Dato
Name of Bank FD NO. Date of Amt. Invested Date of
Investment Maturity
HPSCB Rampur 43130102763 25-10-2023 2489845.00 25-10-2024
Indian Bank Rampur 50465079399 09-10-2023 4570.00 09-10-2024
Indian Bank Rampur 50483318929 04-04-2023 5136.00 04-04-2024
HDFC Bank Rampur 503000-24611035 14-12-2023 2140851.13 15-12-2024
Total 4640402.13
Total amount at Bank with FDR 47353697.72

4% e fJaefl— R uRuyg gr1 e aRf¥re—2" w® URe gEreR e
31.03.2024 B §& TR A=l @1 ffezer 4 ger 3 an—

Bank Recon(.:iiation‘ Statement of MC. Rampur as on 31-03-2024 Amount (3)
Balance as per Cash Book & Financial Statement 47463015.72
Balance as per Bank Account a/w FDRs 47353697.72
Difference 109318.00
Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 47463015.72
Add Detail of ¢hq. Issued but not presented for payment till 31-03-2024
Sr. | DE. Ch. .A/C No. Amount
No. No. ® Cleared On
1 1.7.23 RTGS 5226 Co-op 400.00 | Taken in cash book at page-123
2 02.09.23 RTGS 099779Axis 600.00 | dated 30-09-2024.
Cheque returned and taken bank in
3 03-01-2024 535551 5226 Co-op 125213.00 | cash book at page-009 dated 08-04-
2024.
4 15-03-24 RTGS { 3096421HDFC 2846.00 | 05-04-2024
5 15-03-24 RTGS 3096421HDFC 10614.00 05—04-2024
6 15-03-24 RTGS | 3096421HDFC 32953.00 | 05-04-2024
7 28-03-24 535556 5226 Ce-op 20400.00 | 10-04-2024
8 28-03-24 535557 5226 Co-op 37200.00 | 05-04-2024
b
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9 28-03-24 535558 5226 Co-op 32700.00 | 02-04-2024
10 28-03-24 535559 5226 Co-op 3200.00 | 18-04-2024
11 28-03-24 535561 5226 Co-op 22400.00 | 02-04-2024
12 28-03-24 535562 5226 Co-op 17100.00 | 03-04-2024
13 28-03-24 535563 5226 Co-op 16900.00 | 08-04-2024
14 28-03-24 535564 5226 Co-op 30300.00 | 08-04-2024
15 28-03-24 535565 5226 Co-op 10500.60 | 29-04-2024
16 28-03-24 535566 5226 Co-op 31800.00 | 11-04-2024
17 28-03-24 535567 5226 Co-op 33800.00 | 11-04-2024
18 28-03-24 535568 5226 Co-op 14500.00 | 08-04-2024
19 28-03-24 535569 5226 Co-op 9000.00 | 08-04-2024
20 28-03-24 535570 5226 Co-op 30000.00 | 03-04-2024
21 28-03-24 535571 5226 Co-op 18000..00 25-04-2024
22 28-03-24 535572 5226 Co-op 8000.00 | 08-04-2024
23 28-03-24 535573 5236 Co-op 20000.00 | 08-04-2024
24 28-03-24 535574 5226 Co-op 14500.00 | 04-04-2024
25 28-03-24 535575 5226 Co-op 9600.00 | 15-04-2024
26 28-03-24 535577 5226 Co-op 13800.00 | 08-04-2024
27 28-03-24 535578 5226 Co-op 7500.00 | 09-035-2024
28 28-03-24 535579 5226 Co-op 16900.00 04-04—2024
29 28-03-24 535580 5226 Co-op 8000.00 | 08-04-2024
30 28-03-24 535581 5226 Co-op 18200.00 | 23-04-2024
31 28-03-24 | 535582 5226 Co-op 15000.00 | 03-04-2024
32 28-03-24 535583 5226 Co-op 4100.00 | 08-04-2024
33 28-03-24 535584 5226 Co-op 4100.00 | 29-04-2024
34 28-03-24 535585 5226 Co-op 2100.00 | 11-04-2024
Total 642226.00 642220.00
Less Detail of receipt cheques not cleared till 31-03-2024
Rs. 668000
Recovered vide Vr.
No. 447 Dt.2-7-2024,
RTGS HDFC 22-12-2023 709437 | Sohan Lal CBP-(75 and
. Rs.41437 Recovered
vide vr. No. 1123 dt.
30-12-24, CBP-183
265665 | Co-op. |  30-3-2024 26070 | Vidyasagar | C1eeC o0 0204
Cash in hand 15031
Previous Difference 1000
Total 751538 751538.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 47353697.72
0.00

Difference after addition and subtraction

'R
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Sr. No. | Particular of Bank Accounts Balance as on Remarks
. 31-03-2024 _
" 1 AXIZ BANK, A/c No. 921020023829507 0.00 No transactions were made |
AXIZ BANK, A/c No. 921010038641007 during the petiod under
2 ’ 0.00 audit.
Total _ 0.00
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¢ J% @ HEAT HP State co-operative Bank Theog Account No. 43110107220 CIRCIE] qd,
WIAEE T g Ao @ R e 31—03—2024 ol Ju 9 U=gdl Ay o faxdla
fRorfay foreT R @ oY, foraer Raver uRfdrse—"a” w & f&am w8 - '

Financial position of Munieipal Council Rampur in r/o Pension & Gratuity fund for the
period 04-2019 to 03-2023 .

Financial Year | Opening Balance Receipt Intt. Income Total Payment Closing Balance

2023-2024 501702.00 6979790.00 10216.00 | 7491708.00 6825321.00 666387.00
- Bank Reconcilation Statement as on 31 March 2023
Balance as per Cash Book & Financial Statement 666387.00 |
Balance as per Bank Account a’'w FDRs 666387.00
Difference 00.00
5]
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“Himachal Pradesh Municipalities Employees (Pension, Gratutiy & General Provident
Fund) Rules 2000”7 & T 9 & oFwR wuifaeaT & @amRal &1 U=A /gilkaie
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8.1 fa<ira Refa— . |
 GigEn st W TN /W ST /202447 TN TR /RT
3ifee / 2025-13 fRAH 14012025 B W § TR TR¥e VAR gNT guT URREE "4
TR IR A SER G 9w B &) iy Rl a1 f@aer B yer 9 o
Financial position of Municipal Council Rampur Bushahr in r/o General Provident Fund for the

period 04-2023 to 03-24
GPF Account No- 30134081429

Financial Opening Intt. Closing
Receipt Total Payment
Year Balance Income Balance
2023-2024 9962031.90 | 3350647.00 | 221964.57 | 13534643.47 | 2563581.57 | 10971061.90

Detail of G.P.F. Balance as on 31-03-2024

Balance as per SBI Rampur Bank Account No. 30134081429, as on 31-03-2024 4054309.50
Balance as per HDFC Bank Account No. 50100563096332, as on 31-03-2024 1916752.00
FDR with HDFC Bank Rampur 5000000.00
Total of GPF Balance as on 31-03-2024 10971861.90
Difference ' 0.00
Municipal Council Rampur bushahr, Distt. Shimla (Audit Period 01-04-2023 to 31-03-2024)
FDR Statement (GPF A/c) Account No- 30134081429
: Period Amount
Name Date of | Amount
Rate of of Date of received on
of FDR No. | Invest | Invested : _ Remarks
. Interest | Invest | Maturity | encashment
Bank ment (69) ' :
ment 4]
The closing balance of
GPF account
HDFC | 3030081 | 01-07- : 135 01-10-
5000000.00 - 7.10% 5460830.00 10971062.47 is including
Rampur| 8364613 2023 Months 2024
. with the amount of
FDR i.e. Rs. 5000000
Total less credit of Interest | 5000000.00 5460830.00

g iAo oret @ ta—var § 4 g sty |
Himachal Pradesh Municipalities Employees (Pension, Gratutiy & General Provident Fund)
Rules 2000° & e 0 & aiqeR AT 9= Y & 9 @9 89 TEP YA qRr
el @1 <@ o FRwe R € e S weey o aftia Pt @ faaRa ffeRt @
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period 04-2023 to 03-2024

Financial position of Municipal Council Rampur in r/o Contributory Pension Fund for the

HP State Co-Operative Bank, Rampur Bushahr, Shimla As per No- 43110116239

Name of Employee
Sr. No. ' : prepared at MC office level

* Closing Balance as per the statement

1 Sh. Rajesh Kumar, JE 496504.00
2 Sh. Lal Chand, Driver 435848.00
3 Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, CO 288103.00
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4 Sh. Guddu Ram, Bhisti 301581.00
5 Sh. Kain Ram, Belder 301581.00
6 Sh. Raju, Belder 294275.00
7 Sh. Deela Ram, Belder 186067.00
8 Sh. Kailash Chand, Belder 121502.00
9 Sh. Manish Kumar Thakur, Clerk 44024.00
10 Sh. Rajender Thakur, Stat. Asstt. 68735.00
11 Sh. Ghanshyam, JE 49741.00
12 Sh. Goverdhan, JE 40192.00
13 Miss. Aditi, Peon 23580.00
141 Sh. Ajay, Peon 23580.00

Total 2675313.00
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the period 04-2023 to 03-2024

Financial position of Municipal Council Rampur in r/o Contributory Provident Fund for

HP State Co-Operative Bank, Rampur Bushahr, Shimla Account No- 43110116239

Financial Opening Employee Intt. Closing
Total Payment
Year Balance Centribution | Income _ Balance
2023-2024 | 5840028.00. 112492.00 | 205702.00 | 6158222.00 0.00 6158222.00
yzerl #@ism Y @dloe) @& d@f @ wxEa # g 1

@ﬂaﬁamﬁmﬁmﬁwqmz—ﬁmﬁww%wﬁwm
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&eq e @1 Wigfa & fom fidys. sdalat & sfwmm & 4 awe

A Afass [t F 3755 @ &1 AR ST B0 .
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Statemetn of GPF/CPF covered under Old Pension scheme, in respect of Rampur Bushahar.
{SBI Account No. 30134081429 and HDFC Account No. 50100563096332).

Sr.
No.

GPF GPF

Name and

employee

Designation of

Date of
Joining

Opening
Balance

Conributi

on during

the year -
8]

Interest

®

Total (3)

withdrawal
during the
year

Closing
balance (%)

Ledger
Page

ISh. Rajesh Sharma, JE

20-07-2007

0.00

89777.00

1853.86

51630.86

91630.86

137

13-07-2007

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Retired
31-07-23

LLal Chand, Driver

18-02-2012 0.00 53347.00 1101.59 | 54448.59 54448.59 149

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, CO

W N =

0
0
0
0

01-09-2007 0.00 92408.00 1908.19 | 94316.19 161

Sh. Gudu Ram, Bishti

94316.19
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5 |kh. Kain Ram, Beldar | 01-09-2007]  0.00 | 92408.00|  1908.19 | 94316.19 0| 94316.19 | 167
6 ISh. Raju, Beldar 01-09-2007|  0.00 | 92408.00| 1908.19 | 94316.15 0] 94316.19 | 173
7 kh. Dila Ram, Beldar | 24-11-2014] 0,00 | 49729.00| . 1026.88 | 50755.88 0| 50755.88 | 179
8 ISh. Kailash, Beldar 10-04-2017]  0.00 | 49351.00|  1019.08 | 50370.08 0| 50370.08 | 185
g [Sh. Manish Kumar 09-11-2021]  0.007 49450.00|  1021.12 | 50471.12 0] 5047112 | 155
Thakur, Clerk
10 Sgt;?iz;dis:t?.akur’ 11-02-2022 .00 | 95825.00| 197875 | 97803.75 0 97803.75 | 143
11 Miss. Aditi Peon 01-06-2022]  0.00 | 45400.00[  937.49 | 46337.49 0| 46337.49 | 191
12 Sh.Ajay Kumar Peon  |01-06-2022]  0.00 |  29400.00 607.10 | 30007.10 0 | 30007.10 | 199
Total 0.00 | 739503.00 | 15270.44 [754773.44 0.00 |754773.44

Note:- NPS Contribution was discontinued and Contribution to GPF was commenced from 07-2023, from the NPS
account holder, ] :

STETT RIS ;w—chwqqfﬁ /e 3iifge—2025—20 9@ 14.022025 BRI
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argarl & ad Y675 oG & SUATRIGT THIVI OF STBEoT ¥ UFqa 1 ST

TR TR ERT ideil & aw GRRTE 6" ux SUAE FeaTs T aioe
afy & dlA orgad W 675000 BT oWT A TN U7 W WENAES  SRiwd]
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Dated  11-03-2019 & T |
3o o g% |
HMUST [ QYT WO (Al | AT A T | aer 37221563 BT
U9 | I7295206  TF WL UD- | I3643.00 B OA | JUIRT ST UH a9
ST | HFY(7)-1/2019-NUS-1I- - | fasar TI?TIT. off | Suwrsy ¥t Agl fdar
6544-6577 Dated 30-03- | Gify fpdl  ary | ar o)
.2023%%7%%“@% wie 3g fm
A T o |
157 CFC |15 CFC GIA 5218712 | IVl G Tb | gl 2487203 oI
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Siel wifda famT /f¥fas mgr (IPH) & F8w 3 3g y=a /il Te40.00 @ B
SEAIRET yHeT U e W Uwgd T HIAT

e F or T e AR 9RYE g el wifd T (PH) TEOR @1 31.03.2024
WW%@@WWH@WW%@%@W@@H!&?18,22,20,600
(Amount paid to Executive Engineer IPH/Jal Shakti Division Rampur) @l EXTiaNa fpal T o foredd 9
?9,-40,00,000%Wﬁmmﬁﬁwﬁwﬁmwsﬂiﬁﬁwﬁﬁm
THIVT T R AWCE B siaav F ywga frar mar S fRovo e frammael 2000 @
R 157 @ uRiEE BN @ SR U TR SR ¥ wen fier fawer B Ter @
gl

Grant issued to the Utilization
Executive Engineer Jal| Utilization Certificate received Certificate not
Head/Year Shakti Division (Issued by Executive Engineer received
Rampur for Sewerage | Jal Shakti Division Rampur)
Scheme/ GWSS(X)
09-03-2015 10000000.00 | {C for T620.00 lac were received | UC for 940.00
13-02-2015 30000000.00 | during the period but UC for _ Lac were not
05-03-2015 20000000.00 | 940.00 Lac were not received tll received till 31~
11-09-2015 10000000.00 | 31-03-2024. 03-2024.
28-01-2016 10000000.00
25-02-2016 5100000.00
30-06-2016 900000.00
05-09-2016 50000000.00
31-11-2016 20000000.00
1. UC for T40 lac relased on 28- UC for all the
05-2019 for GWSS received vide | 2mout released
letter No J.8.V.-R.M.P.-U.C.- during the year
, Deposit work/-2023-24-16709 2019-20
2019-20 8000000.00 | dated 28-02-2024. received.
2. UC for Rs. 40 lac relased on
21-01-2020 for Sewerage Scheme
received vide letter referred
above.
UC for all the
1. UC for 15 lac relased on 27- amout released
2020-21 11500000.09 01-2021 for GWSS recei\}e;:l vide during the year
Jetter No J.S.V-R.M.P.-U.C.- 2020-21
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Deposit work/-2023-24-16709
dated 28-02-2024.

2. UC for Rs. 40 lac relased on
27-05-2020 for GWSS received
vide letter referred above.

3. UC for Rs. 40 lac relased on 6-
06-2020 for Sewerage Scheme

received vide letter referred

above.

3. UC for Rs. 20 lac relased on
24_—10—2020 for Sewerage Scheme
received vide letter No.
PW/RMP/AB/UC/2023-24-665
dated 01-05-2024.

received.

1. UC for T15 lac relased on 17-

1 04-2021 for GWSS received vide

UC for all the

amout released

letter No 1.8.V.-R.M.P.-U.C.- during the year
50210 3500000, | DEPOsit work/-2023-24-16709 202_1'22

dated 28-02-2024. received.

2. UC for Rs. 20 lac relased on -

23-10-2021 for GWSS received

vide letter referred above. )

1. UC for 1977600 lac relased UC for all the

for GWSS received vide letter No | amout released

JSV-RMP-B-Assit, UC-Rampur during the year

Town/2022-13356 dated 17-12- . 2021-22

2022, received.
2022-23 3220600.00

2. UC for T1243000 lac relased

for Sewerage Scheme received

vide letter No JSV-RMP-B-Asstt.

UC~.Rampur Town/2022-13361

dated 17-12-2022.
Total $18,22,20,600.00 188,22,20,600.00 39,40,00,000.00 -

arberoT STRrTEET e -WEBW@IT/@E diffEe—2025—20 fedfe 14.022025 BRI
et R avg RURY e @y ¥ oM R e of R WegeR § W uRYa g
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wfe e & Suafiar w7 umale g 9 axe B Peger gl st e e
Gﬁﬁ@ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁamﬁﬁaw&r%ﬂm@ﬁmﬁ@uﬁﬁwwwamzﬁwm
seberor ¥ wegef uega e s gRfea e on |
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96 154a1 o 9 ®e drde g3 9 @ <=me, fafaw e e $afy w Tos.oa
g &1 AT 9 BT
aieeror # graT T fF fa< WiAer™, YRA WRBR (Department of Expenditure) @ 95 GEEAT:
15 (2)FC-XV-FCD/2020-25 fa-Th 28072021 & Siia 1597 faTET © UK (Tied Grants) TTES
& R B 50 /50 Ulderd R (Basic services) VAT WY 31 31URE wawerT, UTreTd
T STl WYY &R T YFAHOT (“The 15" CFC tied grant, 50% is earmarked for “Sanitation Soild
waste management and attaining of star ratings as developed by the Ministry of Husing & Urban affairs
{MOH&UA) and the remaining 50% is tied to “Drinking water, Rain water harvesting and water
recycling™ Se@Te § IUANT /&5 foHar wmr onfi o oefe R aRwe gy 1sdi famimT
¥ 1 feromgar ol {9, e ade 7rm @ wa—vam, fafdy Falu o1f senfe w
¥2893232.00 T T foodm T off Sifd Wb grRI o feen—fden & EI?I%C\E{ 89 B BN
sifFafg 2 e Reve 9 gar @ -
Head Utilization of 15% CFC Cash Book page To be utilized| Remarks
Sr. GlA as per 15"
Name of Party.
No. CFC GIA
Conditions
Paid to M/s Krishan  [I5" CFC | 322022.00 Purchase of Bill No. 098 Dt, 01-02-2023, |“The 153" CFC
1 Kumar Electricals, Rampur[Fied Grant Street Light Vr. No. 10, Dt. 01-04-2023, itied grant, 50%
Distt. Mandi. CBP-81 is earmarked " | Utilization
154 CFC 2729400 | Maintenance of Letter No. EESL/NRC/ for “Sanitation| of 15%
M/s EESL Regional Office . . .
Tied Grant Street light HP/SLNP/22-23/2351 Dt. 8- Soild waste | CFC tied
2 1% Floor, Thakur Niwas
7-2022, Vr. No. I1 Dt. 1-4- management | GIA for
Khalini Shimla, H.P. .
23, CBP-81 @nd attaining of]  these
15t CFC 53808.00 [Street light Bill No. 2811 Dt. 23-02-23, | star ratings as | purposes
Tied Grant Angles & Vr. No. 17 Dt. 3-4-2023, | developed by | do not
3 M/s GEE ESS Industries, Brackets CBP-82 the Ministry offseem as per
Nogli Rampur Bushahr 498449.00 [Street light Poles| Bill No. 2816 Dt. 28-02-23, Husing & the
& Brackets Vr. No. 17 Dt. 3-4-2023, Urban affairs | guideline
CBP-82 (MOH&UA)Y | of 15%
15" CFC | 166963.00 |C/o B/wall P/L Bill No. Nil and the CFC.
Tied Grant Kota Stone Dt. Nil, Vr No. 25 Dt. 3-04- remaining 50%) Hence, the
Sh. Vijay Singh Govt. - :
4 flooring near 2023, CBP-83 istiedto  pxpenditure
Cont. 1 s
Jai Dei Niwas Drinking was not
ward No. 9 water, Rain justiﬁed.
5 | Sh. Sulresh Gupta, Govt. 15" CFC | 393786.00 Clo of wall Biil No. Nil water
20
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Cont. Tied Grant near society in Dt. Nil, Vr No. 23 Dt. 3-04- |harvesting and
) ward No. 9 2023, CBP-83 water
) 15" CFC 49500.00 |Vehicle hired for Bill No. Nil recycling”.
6 Sh. Raj Kumar, Tied Grant Door 1o Daor Dt. Nil, ¥r No, 35 Dt, 4-04-
Contractor MC Rampur Garbage 2023, CBP-84 (Vide Letter
Collection No. 15 (2)FC-
158 CFC 10000.00 | Driver hired for Bill No. Nii XV-
; Sh. Raj Kumar Driver, Tied Grant Doorio/Door Dt Nil, Vr No. 37 Dt. 4-04-  |FCD/2020-25)
MC Rampur Garbage 2023, CBP-84 Dt. 28-07-
Collection 2021)
] ] 15% CFC | 12500.00 |Salary of Driver| Bill No. Nil, Vi No. 39 Dt. 5-
g | M ShesshiRam, Dverl o rant (MC Vehicle) 4-2023, CBP-85
HP-06-0720 -
15" CFC 17302.00 | Diesel/Fuel for | BRill No. 12175 & 12176 Dt.
[Tied Grant vehicle. HP-06A~  31-03-2023, Vr No. 69 Dt.
9 M/s Showline Filling 0720 17-04-2023, CBP-89
Station NH-5 Rampur 12976.00 | Diesel/Fuel for Bill No. 12175
vehicle. HP-06A- Dt 31-03-2023, Vr No. 69
9748 Dt. 17-04-2023, CBP-89
M/s Bushabr Printing | 15" CFC 1416.00 Printing of Bill No. 7540 Dt. 13-03-2023, |
[0 Press, Court complex [ Tied Grant Receipt Book Vr. No. 70 Dt. 17-04-2023,
Rampur Shimla. CBP-89
15 CFC | 134099.00 | C/o path and Bill No. Nil
Tied Grant R/wall near bBt. Nil, Vr No. 71 Dt. 17-04-
11 Sh. fayant Sharme, house of Smt. 2023, CBP-89
Govt. Cont,
Gulabi Devi
in ward No. |
[5% CFC 35000.00 |Vehicle hired for Bill No. Nil .
Sh. Durga Singh, Tied Grant Poor to Door Dt. 03-2023, Vr No. 74 Dt.
12 Contractor MC Rampur Garbage 17-04-2023, CBP-90
Collection
15t CFC [78727.00 | Providing and Bill No. Nil, Vr. No. 80 Dt
Sh. Dharam Pal Sharma, {Tied Grant fiding M/S Steel 18-04-2023, CBP-91
13 Govt. Contragtor MC stair near Nek
Rampur Ram. House
Ward No. 9
Sh. Dharam Pal Sharma, [15" CFC 180641.00 | C/o of Path at Bill No. Nil, Vr. No. 82 bt.
14 Govt. Contractor MC  Tied Grant Dabur lahasa in 18-04-2023, CBP-91
Rampur ward No.5
© M/s Deepak Agro 15" CFC 1110.00 |Purchase of Clip| Bill No. Nil- 8872 & 8946 Dt.
15 Chemical, Bus Stand [Tied Grant and Step Roll 17-2-23 and 7-3-23, Vr. No,
Rampur 93 D. 20-04-20.23, CBP-93
M/s EESL Regional |15 CFC | 108169.00 | Maintenance of Trvoice No. 13067349 Dt. 28-
e Office 1% Floor, Thakur {Tied Grant Street light 2-23, Vr. No. 104 Dt. 24-4-
21
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Niwas Khalini Shimla, 23, CBP-94
H.P.
15" CFC | 133492.00 Payment of Vr No. 100 Di. 24-04-2023,
. AE HPSEB, Sub Tied Grant Electricity bill CBP-9%4
Division, Rampur 03-2023 of Street
Light.
‘M/s Deepak Agro 15" CFC 1125.00 | Steproll FF Pcs |Bill No. Nil- 8731 & 1235 Dt.
18 Chemical, Bus Stand | Tied Grant 2-1-23 and 14-1-23, Vr. No.
Rampur 149 Dt. 2:05-2023, CBP-102
M/s EESL Regional 15" CFC | 108169.00 | Maintenance of | Invoice No. 13068739 Dt. 31-
19 Office 1% Floor, Thakur |Tied Grant Street light 3-23, Vr. No. 148 Dt, 2-5-
Niwas Khalini Shimla, 2023, CBP-102
H.P.
15t CFC 10000.00 | Driver hired for Bill No. Nil
Sh. Raj Kumar Driver, [Tied Grant Door to Door | Dt. Nil, Vr No. 159 Dt. 3-05-
2 MC Rampur Garbage - 2023, CBP-103
Collection
Sh. Sheeshi Ram, Driver 15™ CFC 12500.00 | Salary of Driver| Bill No. N.ii, Vr No. 197 Dt.
21 Tied Grant (MC Vehicle) 17-5-2023, CBP-109
HP-06-0720
15% CFC 49500.00 [Vehicle hired for| Bill No. Nil
- Sh, Raj Kut_nar, [Tied Grant Daoor to Door Dt.'04-2023, VriNo. 211 Dt.
Contractor MC Rampur Garbage 24-05-2023, CBP-112
. Collection
15" CFC 35000.00 |Vehicle hired for Bill No. Nil ,
Sh. Durga Singh,  [Tied Grant Door to Deor Dt. 04-2023, Vr No. 213 Dt.
2 Contractor MC Rampur Garbage 24-05-2023, CBP-112
Collection
15% CFC | 12500.00 |Salary of Driveri Bill No. Nil, Vr No. 274 Dit.
24 Sh. Sheeshi Ram, Driver . Grant (MC Vehicle) 7-6-2023, CBP-122
HP-06-0720 .
15" CFC 35000.00 |Vehicle hired for Bill No. Nil
Sh. Durga Singh, Tied Grant Door to Door Dt Nil, Vr No. 272 Dt. 7-06-
» Contractor MC Rampur Garbage 2023, CBP-122
Collection
15" CFC 10000.00 | Driver hired for Bill No. Nil
b | Sh-Ra Kumar Driver, [Tied Grant Door to Door | Dt. Nil, Vr No. 276 Dt. 7-06-
MC Rampur Garbage 2023, CBP-122
Collection
15t CFC 49500.00 [Vehicle hired for Bill No. Nil
Sh. Raj Kumar, [Tied Grant Door to Door Dt Nil, Vr No. 278 Dt. 7-06-
27 . Contractor MC Rampur Garbrage 2023, CBP-123
' Collection
28 Sh. Raj Kumar, 15" CFC 32750.00 |Vehicle hired for Bill No. Nil
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Contractor MC Rampur [Tied Grant Door to Door Dt. Nil, Vr No. 399 Dt. 18-
Garbage 07-2023, CBP-140
Collection
29 M/s Showline Filling_ 15% CFC 28100.00 Diesel/ Fuel | Vr No. 298 Dt. 09-06-2023,
Station NH-5 Rampur |Tied Grant Expenses CBP-125
152 CEC | 12500.00 |Salary of Driver| Bill No. Nil, Vr No. 393 Dt.
Sh. Sheeshi Ram, Driver
30 Tied Grant {MC Vehicle) 18-7-2023, CBP-139
HP-06-0720
[5% CFC 49500.00 |Vehicle hired for Bill No. Nil
. Sh. Raj Kumar, Tied Grant Door to Door Dit, Nil, Vr No. 398 Dt. 18-
Contractor MC Rampur Garbage 07-2023, CBP-140
Collection
15 CFC | 109834.00 | C/o Shed for Vr No. 1149 Dt. 18-01-2024,
» ) Tied Grant OWC Shedder CBP-66
M/s Aakriti Associates
32 and bailing
Rampur.
machine in ward
No.4
Total ¥2893232.0
BIETT] FRIATEAT Wl Ua—Ud] /e difec—2025—20 faid 14.02.2025 ERT aftta
arfrafimarett @& wvof # el wfza Ruf Te $o1 &g @81 T o fSee afaes 3
IRYE ERT 95 @ 6068 fa-le 18.022025 & renfa gfad fhar Tar f& S& gaxoT &
e ¥ ey W S 9 Sud / OMTgaR SRaTs U SiPEvl dl e @wal fear
ST | st aftfa arfafiar @1 faaguR oot sfifaw W fer o e wem widery
& Wl & aftfa =a @ Fafa swemr S oemyr welea SRe SR g afr @
afRgf e wafug sger B & o wxarar s giafee e 9 @ ergureE |
S[PETUT I ST BHRaral o | |
9.7 3aF YR &1 SRd IARETOT G e T B

BT F Ur T 5 TR URYE gy iPBET I 04 /2023 W 03 /2024 & SR
FaT IR @ FRAER SR g SrErT Fel et Tar o s g srgar W
@ URMPATE Ay, g T, S WA, F- Wl g R FRAT 3T A9 b e faawer

& it T en e evTa A e § Y MY @ T qerguR S STAfr s

TR B T sideT ¥ Al @ o Wl | aidEvr S W m wee-ud /e
Fiffee—2025—20 3T 14.02.2025 grr affa afafaar & wwe # T wfea awg Refy
Wt R 3 SR Rhar T o7 fre WegeR ¥ A} URYE gNT v WAl 6068 Rt
18.022025 & S WA fhar AT fr wemdy FREMER wEHdT e eReR @
@G PR A SRR Y T BRaE § ST S ST dwar R wien) e

IR SraT IRt &1 YE—@d 4 B &1 gl el v frar o g sfders
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10.1

WWWW@WWW@@W@%@@W
FRAMAT S |

quic .

a¥ 2023-24 P FoIC WEHAT AT A Hig e @ s samn

_ feameaer udwr R wifereT AT 1904 B o 249 (1 9 2) Wyl 2 fF TR
uifdrer /aRTE BT SoTe HEEEE TF Bead A 10 AH B 7 A AR § T AR g
@ YTol W W O P TRER foer @ g @ 9 W egAled By M, faumed
yawr ol faer e @1 9w fr SRAT | g9 e Fraw 240(5) # wrafew € b afy
TR uR¥g e SR gifa il & dg soe uendl @) aoeh el 9@ ar @
wAfa gRT He B HEAfd & A 8 e @ Argw § §99 W q9ie H IREIeT B
frewe, el e =1 T f S enfdm @ weg s A grr ey 6 e uRve
BT T 200324 BT o FREH, REwEe VAT wES fiew MM @ T¥ WET No. UD-
H‘(C)(l)-lz/zol1-1033132ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂ.oa.zozagmwéﬁ:rwwmaﬂﬂﬁﬁ%mwm
W fardet ww TR Uit AR 1994 & M 249(1 T 2) T 249(5) F wlrRA B
& HRY gp TRIR RO € e il safy & Sw a9 sgAiikd evam |
T W R Y B SwE/mEE Prefe @ o ¥ ikt e wer
BT /e aiife-2025-20 RATE 14022025 ERT AT FTAfiddr & went F qea
ﬂ%ﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@?mw%ﬁ«j«uﬁﬁmwwﬁlﬂ?ﬁﬁgﬂ?ﬁﬂmﬁ?mﬁ
T 6068 fGATE 18.022025 & araeia g fFam o & #fiw # zuwwg a9 o tUR
R AR ara-g B giifed fear s e aftla siftafia @ B e el
ﬁﬁﬁ@%mﬂww%&@ﬁm&%ﬁ@ww

' ﬁmﬁm?ﬁmwm~maﬁgﬁﬁﬂaww%§mm T B aIfe 9ele &

( mﬁﬂwﬂ\\\ 7@ B R fear o7 99|

1,01~ s

'i%maﬁwﬁm%q?lssnmﬁmmaw

s ﬁ)--

W/ﬁwmfw?nsuaﬂammmm

Vth‘":::-—mﬁﬁuaﬁzozs—m%%ﬁmﬁﬁmiﬁrwmaﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁm—mﬁwﬂﬁ
|y e st § T el aw 2023-24 F TR uRue @ snifea ema @

g # 3-5571964.50 B PH I U Bz A | S THR TR URES GRT ARFETT - Bl
TrIfAEAT 49 @ BIROT SGAEIET FoiC I B AT F AT A UW T-18873839.00 HT AfH
g fogr war o sEfs 7en aRRre V7" egER i vE femaers wafaferst w
argaifad =y @ gt ¥ J27821437.00 T @Y BW fHG T on Wifs FQwE, new wsd
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ferr v, Brer—2 @ 99 T No. UD-H(C)(])-12/2011-10331-32 feAld 17.062023 &
st o R et & wRige B B BRe ue TRIR ol ¥ qen wRem @
e R yaeerT Y @ qmifer € Rt feReT e ger @ 8-

Income Expenditure
Collection Estimated Excess of
Estimated
Actual of Less . Expenditure Actual Expenditure
: Income as per Expenditure
Income Head income income than : as per Expenditure over
approved Head
bud received approved approved occurred approved
udget ’
budget budget budget
Street light ’ .
Shop Rent 2000000 | 1151047.00 | -848953.00 100000.00 | 2233069.00 213306%.00
purchase.
lcome from fair Maintenance
7000000 | 3371639.50 | -3628360.50 0.00 1298028.0¢ 1298028.00
& Festivals of street light
Doof to . -
Door to Door Door
Garbage 3000000 | 1905349.00 | -1094651.00 | sanitation 1300000.00 | 16409700.00 | 15109700.00
Collection cont. with
vehicle.
Preparation _
‘of Estimate 0.00 333042.00 333042.00
ete.
Total 12000000.00 | 6428035.50 | -5571964.50 Total 1400000.00 | 20273839.00 | 18873839.00
Expenditure on Development work
Car parking 7500000.60 G| -7500000.00
ULB road maintenance " 4000000.00 400000.00 | -3600000.00
5th/6th SFC 22500000.00 | 17106916.00 | -5393084.00
15th CFC*; - 20500000.00 | 9671647.00 | -10828353.00
Ambulance road 500000.00 0.00 -500000.00
Total less"expenditure on '
55000000.00 | 27178563.00 | -27821437.00

Capital /Dev. Work

e AMUreHT WL THG-TH /W Sfif¥c—2025—20 faHAlR 14022025 &I
aﬁhaﬁaﬁw%wﬁﬁa&ﬁﬂ%ﬁmﬁaﬁwaﬂﬁ%@mﬁmﬂmmw
yEeR ¥ AR e gRI U HEan 6068 f&HEm 18.02.2025 @ o ¥ fbar war fa
vfewy § PRAMER T9RER 9elc B IR PRG qeIgER aE—wy bl geRed fear
SRR | e affa ol oy @ wew e W Wiefa 9 Ffia sy W qen
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10.3

TR Heeflene ud fawnTRze o fORI eqraRf fRATHER 9o @ oMR WS-y @1
GfARET P oY o ST @ O v @ eER arg—wy @ R e o we |
WHIE =UdedT (Sanitation Expenses) 2q ¥lqd svic @) ot 8§ IJI51.10 a1 &I

Aftrr <y ST qen A sma W T10.94 AT B T AT UTH -

TR urferssr HfRfTEd 1994 F1 e 53 (f) # AT wAwFETEER R ulkier B gR1 T
T B WHR gRI T A TE AR BT S 92 ¥ <y R T R S g
e iy B R AT ST R T 9N 53 (m) @ WIMTHIER TR uRye Y A SR
ST YT W SURI 8 (B W YR @ e s onfdg @ dem uwr 249 (1) ¥
(5) % aPfT FEYEIgER TR GRS GRT WRT a9 B FrRes, aed Ao ¥ e
SR Fvie weae & 99 Al @) smfded w9 9 @R v Ty on i fremt @ ules
BN B PROT U TR i 21 weRe @ TRIRaT & gfera B aftta wen od
oo @ fawmTede ud Wwemds @ RN ereRf SRrwR WS §fd Suwr
FRETER BN & aT war & aife sEE W v Ud WRel @7 g8 [ iy o
yicrgfet e €1 Wb | e i ¥ TR gRwe P W egua vd sl @g @
feor Frer g ¥ 2 | ‘

£

Statement showing the detail of actual expenditure on sanitation than approved (Estimated 2023-24) budget

during the financial year 2023-24 in respect of Municipal Council Rampur Bushahr, Distt. Shimla H.P.

| Financial Year
Estimated Excess of
Estimated Collection of :
. Actual Expenditure Actual Expenditure
Income as per Less income
Income Head income as per Expenditure over
approved than approved
received : approved occurred approved
budget budget
budget budget
Door to Door
Garbage 3000000.00 1905349.00 -1094651.00 1300000.00 | 16409700.00 {-15109700.00
Collection

ApAT WA =T WU /EE  BiNMeE—2025—20 AP 14.02.2025 gRT
aftfe ofrafiaar & e ¥ qort R avg ReRT T P 8 SR R T o fored
yogeae § TR uR¥e gRT 9 e 6068 f&HAe 18.022025 @ aaeia g fear T fH
i ¥ PREEER guaHY dgule B JUR B dEraR arg—ay B g e

SR e APl SaRla o o) we ol @ weht o Fafd e s q-

ST ¥ BETT B ST BRATAT SR TN TGO WROAN UG fMTRms & a9y
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el MEHIgHR 9ol & SR W -G @ GHEREd $ 8Y o oidr 8 e sore
D SER -y H RIS B o v |

11 R uReg & na & auf & sma—=g3 &1 f@avor
TR gRyg & 7 A9 9wl b sru—y & e TR 9 oor—
YFAR Name of Head OPENING: RECEIPT_ Lnterest TOTAL Expenditure CLOSING
BALANCE DURING THE Received BALANCE
YEAR (Saving +FDR
interest)
2021-22 Own Sources 7143366.96 104885490 1423748 19055654.96 1142202920 7633625.76
Grant In Aid 30054067.78 25175948 0.00 | 55230015.78 15266020 | 39963995.78
Total 37197434.74 35664488 1423748 74285670.74 26688049.20 47597621.54
2022-23 Own Sources 7633625.76 16316760.2 1447994 | 25398379.96 19029632 6368747.96
Grant In Aid 3996399578 26844210 0.00 | . 66808205.78 26822358 | 39985847.78
Total 47597621.54 43160970.2 1447994 | 92206585.74 45851990 | 46354595.74
Total 46354595.74 46883726.00 | 1058775.00 | 94297096.74 49715516.00 44581580.74
Income
Income trf.
Interest received from
Receipt from GIA
Name of Opening : (Saving various source Closing
Year - during the received at TOTAL ) Expenditure
Head Balance +FDR transferred to Balance . |
year Own source
encashed) concerned
& Gla
Head
) ‘ '
2023-24 s e -15479638.00 | 43851301.00 | 24279994.00 | 1202438.72 | 53854095.72 0.00 | 43154751.00 | 10699344.72
ources . B
Graﬁt : )
40823106.00 | 51282626.00 | 2480323.00 0.00 | 94586055.00 | 26760317.00 | 31062067.00 | 36763671.00
In Aid
Total 25343468.00 | 95133927.00 | 26760317.00 | 1202438.72 | 148440150.72 | 26760317.00 | 74216818.00 | 47463015.72
12 fafds el § g sma Tse2.88 AT HT agel! B WY YMAT ST

SPETOT SR AT TN UHIT /T ST /202447 TRIT BT /T
aiffee /2025—13 famifes 07—05—2024 Tl 14-01-2026 & UGTR # TR GRS FRT U
o W e oWl @ aferr i gy Ty 5 faSte 31-03—2024 Tb T56287783.00
1994 BT URT 258 B oFeld PRIMUR BNaE A&l B T & F e B TR wrd

27




121 ¢

Wﬁmémﬁﬁmmmw&wma%mmmm
FE-AE) (1)—1/86—fafdu—2553 2607 T 12.02.2018 BRI aRI /gohl & wrd wioerd
aﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁaﬂ#aﬁaﬁﬁ?ﬂfﬁé‘?ﬁ%mﬁﬁ%a?mww&?ﬁa
sifyaffeear &1 afderor BT@?}WW CES— /Re Sifse2025—20 feHie 14.022025
Waﬁiﬁaﬁaﬁwzﬁﬁﬁﬁmmﬁaﬁﬁaﬁrwmﬁ%@mmww

R gy # TR IRYe §RT 9= WA 6068 fRT® 18022025 & aravia g fear war -

fo affgd ama @ ayell oY gl & R W ey w1 So W 7 e
FRATE ¥ D& BT I PRl (a1 TR | o W AT S @ 5 TR wifere
afafFaw 1994 B 4RI 86, 87 T 89 W Y T AW P IFTAR IHET I H Tl B
RN o/ BRAE oW d o S gRfEa @ W dem arguterT ¥ sider @ ered
HRATAT Y | JPeioT ol @ o ¥ el 2 adar aft & W Qe B ger @
o

Sr. QOutstanding amount of
No. Particular of Income | ln(;l)me as on 31—03-2624 Rmarks
1 Outstanding amount of Shop Rent 2220069.00 | oRf¥rsc "a"
2 Outstanding amount of House/Property Tax 19835195.00 | qRfdrss "g”
3 Outstanding amount of Lease rent 1@274866.00 aRkfare 8"
4 QOutstanding amount of Lavi fair 2023 467983.00 | ufifdree 41"
5 Door to Door Garbage Collection 20476593.00 | qRf¥rse g"
6 Outstanding amount from Sh. Ashok Kumar Contractor. 1620000.00 g "a"
6 Outstanding amount of Tehbazari fee/Street Venders 73195100 | uRfss "g"
7 Outstanding amount of Mobile tower fee - 183752.00 | 4R "g"
8 Outstanding amount of Electricity Cess 88288.00 | yRfare “g"
9 Outstanding amount of Paking Fee 16750.00 | of¥f3r "a"
10 Outstaﬁding amount of Chhaja tax 280.00 | Ry “'g"
11 Outstanding amount of Dog Tax 1600.00 gyfiferse “g"
12 | Outstanding amount of Advt./Sign board 972000 | uRRr "s"
13| Aver Ground Sanitation Fee - 75000.00 Para 12.15
14 _‘_\O”utstandmg amount of rent from Rehan Basera 285736.00 Para 12.14
’::m:""“i‘:i Total outstanding income as on 31-03-2024 ?56287783 00
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THRT TR 219835195.00 FT 5326% o Wl TN 3 ¥ 24 ast A qgeN &g oiiEd of
o R URkTe B @t @ wy ¥ e sifiRaw oy @ FR=R 'R 8 I8 | v
sibero ufRReHl § ¥ TR R aftad wiaEt /e @ agel T B IR SRy Sots e
F R HERITRR TR ARG 30 @ g v P A TR TR A8 fbd vl o ifs aven
P AR B YU BT WA | Side ST e - T /e dlifeT—2025—-22
fadite 17.022025 g1 it afafiaar & w=f ¥ ool ke avg Refd W & 8g
g fpar T o FoTS WRITR § R uRee g UF AT 6068 RATE 18.022025 F
gt e fear war 5 gernr AR F o AR avgel 8 werwR W EErger
BRAE B GFRad a1 ST 9 Ha BrRas A B0l B I Bral 7 Sme | e
et e ST @ fr g A g <R @ E aue 8 FeEER e @
YR TR BNATS BT IS ST G TeI ST 3 S{BETI bl ST Hardl S |
TE B Bl o4 < A ARRIT 77 3 srvr fada sy —

WW?WW%%&W‘?WW%WWW(HO@Hy
taxation) By laws, 2022 B AR G No. MCR/ property tax/2022-150 feie
19042022 & oFaila sfgRa fear o R eRoT T 79 @1 10.04.2022 @
wHTdt /] fopar ST o SR | TR GRYE gIRT 04,/ 2020 W BaA I 8 PREER W T
R B IR [EBR AR frar war or R Frfer 04 /2020 & gear gt fear T
wﬁﬂﬁ%wwﬁ@ﬁaﬁ%maﬁ@mwﬁaﬁwamaﬁ
o W) | T PR G NER TE 9 # a g R B el o 8 R ST 8 a%
& w7 R B PRI P P N TR Re @ Adv w1 g o) aff efafiet
AT SieTT STRUrT T TES-UH /e afffee 2025-22 Rie 17.022025 BRI oAt
A agRafy A SfPE & ST PRaTd W aq S R T S Yo # TR
TfRye gRT UF @ 6068 faAT® 18.02.2025 & i Hiw R AT B e dRanrel |
ad o B OFER YEAR & axfell BY B DA W SFBET BT I Feal fa@r SR
o fafr o= R a8 B B A0 A 9 SR A qd €l 04,/2020 § T GE BN Bl
aﬁﬁmmmﬁmﬁﬁﬂgﬁsﬁﬁwwﬁﬁmmmmﬂ?wqugmﬁ
mmmmwﬁwﬁﬁgﬁﬁaﬁ%mmaw@
LT DY AT IR I | | '
e @ ufiee [EH) § B Y4 o6 @ aR .27 g @ fada wf

TeaR Fefr/aget & At gERen e wEfd PwRey /Wl T dfed B
ATT Sidero T TAT R AR GRYE ERT e Hiferd! & gebral [EHT B A D FhON
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¥ ge we A S off TWlh [E AR A agel e of @ af me A @ o off R
PROT ABEVT AT b R T RaRoTgaR SRR TEeN T27206 B w9 A @ T o,
i Fret & vRge 9 @ Do sfElT 8, @i ot e @ wRPad R @ o
2(1) % Wi ®1 The HP Municipality (Amendment)Act, 2011 { Act 33 T & €. 2011),
fasfa 20.07.2011 S fBo Wo WR@R & SRINYT WoTH farTies 02082011 ¥ Uy gam
o, & GRT AT R AT T 7| {33 (d) The mode for levy, calculation and assessment of tax as per

provisions of this Act, which relates to the classification, usages of the buildings, or apportienment of buildings, or
vacant land and open spaces forming part of the land and building shall be prescribed by bye-laws: Provided that
annual deduction of ten per cent on the ratable value of building shall be aliowed on account of repair and
maintenance expenses necessary for the maintenance of the building and a reBate of ten percent shall also be
allowed on the amount of tax, in case the amount of tax specified in the bill is paid within fifteen days from the

date of receipt of such bill, however, this rebate shall not be applicable in the case of defaulters who are in arrear

of tax."} AN WM @l ¥l PRGN ARVBR /AfHdl B FATIR T T 2 P,
e fdenr T & u "W ULB(A)(3)-9/86-111-17741—17788, fadie 01.09.2011 §RT
aiRefere B T o T STeRTEHl W UD-A(3) 5/2010, f&=i® 16.2.2012 & araR 39
e 20.022012 | &y B o7 o | 39 WK faid 20022012 & 947 wa= ‘:I'i'i?rl'cﬁ EQl
@l A gz e B {1 e o PR 9 agel o 9 enfag off W wiver gwr
Pl & TRie B2 A axd P B smder @ € o R wRe AR TRYE @
27296/~ Rl if¥ g off Rorerer ey oy & 4

Municipal Council Rampur Bushahr, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)
Statement of house tax rebate given whereas the amount of house tax was Scoil.ected at the end of the last month of the year

St. Property Amount

No. | D NAME - Pending- received Rebate Total . G-8 No. | Dated
1 900505001 | RAJESH KUMAR BASSI 55327.00 | 52561.00 | 2766.00 | 55327.060 | 517/51640 | 07-03-2024
2 800355001 SUNIL KUMAR BASST & 29288.00 | 27824.00 | 1464.00 | 29288.00 | 518/51713 | 12-03-2024

. RAJESH KUMAR BASSI :

3 900509001 | DINESH & UMESH 58968.00 | 56020.00 | 2948.00 | 58968.00 | 518/51754 | 13-03-2024
4 800094001 | GOURAV GOYAL : 20606.00 | 19576.00 | 1030.00 | 20606.00 | 516/51523 | 01-03-2024
5 900120001 | RAFPAL SINGH NEGI 8626.00 | 8195.00 431.00 | 8626.00 | 516/51535 | 02-03-2024
6 900248001 | GAUTAM SINGH 22680.00 | 21546.00 1134.00 22680.00 516/51567 | 04-03-2024
7 900385001 | ASHWANI KUMAR GUPTA 8395.00 7975.00 420.00 8395.00 | 516/51570 | 04-03-2024]
8 600054001 | DEEN BANDHU AND SONS 28350.00 | 26933.00' | 1417.00 | 28350.00 | 516/51582 | 04-03-2024
9 900336001 | TARA CHAND 10702.00 | 10167.00 535.00 | 10702.00 | 516/51596 | . 05-03-2024,
10 | 800275001 | RAJ KUMAR 22040.00 | 20938.00 | 1102.00 | 22040.00 | 523/52228 | 05-04-2024
11 800296001 | RACHIT SO0OD 10077.00 9573.00 504.00 | 10077.00 | 519/51814 | 15-03-2024
12 | 900543001 | SHIV LAL NEGI 10388.00 | '9870.00 518.00 | 10388.00 | 519/51833 | 16-03-2024
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13 8003:28001 RAJNISH SCOD 55380.00 50711.00 | 4669.00 | 55380.00 ; 519/51838 | 16-03-2024
14 9003;24001 CHATER SINGH 11340.00 | "10773.00 567.00 | 11340.00 | 519/51857 | 18-03-2024
15 800276001 | VIDYA NAGLW/O 10379.00 9860.00 519.00 | 10379.00 | 519/51867 | 18-03-2024
16 900547001 | RAJENDER KUMAR 13519.00 | 12843.00 676.00 | 13519.00 | 519/51883 | 18-03-2024
17 600019001 | UMA GUPTA 10886.00 | 10342.00 544.00 | 10886.00 | 521/52073 | 23-03-2024
18 800277001 | RATAN DASS 37357.00 | 35489.00 | 1868.00 | 37357.00 | 521/52083 | 27-03-2024
19 600072001 | POOJA THAKUR 43092.00 | 40938.00 | 2154.00 | 43092.00 | 321/52099 | 27-03-2024
20 900390001 | HUKAM LAL NEGI 13904.00 | 13209.00 - 695.00 | 13904.00 | 521/52088 | 27-03-2024
21 800366001 | KUMARI POOJA 8640.00 8210.00 430.00 | 8640.00 | 521/52071 | 23-03-2024
22 800041001 | KAWAL RAM BHALUNI 8242.00 | 7830.00 412._00 8242.00 | 521/52098 | 27-03-2024
23 800299001 | SATYA PAL VERMA 9867.00 9374.00 493.00 | 9867.00 | 521/52082 | 26-03-2024
Total 27296.00 ;

STRErTT ST T, HO—Udl /e Afifge—2025-24 fadfe 21.022025 ERT affd

sifrafiiadr & Fwed # Fedl wfRT avgRef | aiPeTo @I Sfele Sy W R IR fhar
T o foe yegeR § R uRve gRT e & IRM emvaw R w6 ydwer %
g W deareR W S WiiE SuRra FrEgR erdd & Sfheor BT e avar fam
TR | o Pyt @ ufiee TR 9Rye §RI WA ATl B ge Y 9N [EdR B B
agel @ @ Freme gof oifm e fRar wu smaen v aye fRA T e
T7206.00 TUT 3 G THRON B HOTKR R ST Sitd 9w FREER 0 B agen

,1_2,4',.__f fﬁ'\f wfad Nt /gt & v 10091 9 @) (el B DIs ol dRAg A

aa%wﬁwwﬁswvﬁﬁm 10" AR G 31.032024 dd B 184
t»ﬁms‘laﬂ/g‘cmw ¥ O Pad 54 ulgiesy /ghMeRT W 21009119200 Foperdy a1 wf¥r
et 2 9 off Wi FoT awrar TR T12494935.00 FT 80.76% T TT Il B A9 W IHCA!
¥ affae off | widl eideror wiydee ¥ f A affad [l @ el 4 @ IR Suf
mﬁﬁmws?aﬁ%a:ma%wﬁ%gaﬂéﬁmﬁﬁﬁ@amﬁi
R TR B T @ gwier B R R aRee B @ & ww ¥ e sfaRad
a4 PR 'y 2 @ oft| eideor afdEran W (e /)T Siffsc—2025—22
fadter 17.02.2025 gRI @i afgfiaar @ wd # T 9fed oxg Refd Wi & =g
SR fpr o Rrad wegeR F vk uRue g U9 WAl 6068 fad® 18.022025 B
WRNT 4 Gd HRAS T feror B g war far oo s W fear s @
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12.5

12.6

afof gran Rl @ My quel 8Y Wi @ omR W SNaE @ ome ¥ @R o

AT SFUTST A SIPEToT BT AT PraATdT T |

gF @ RvRT § SHRRAT Bl ARNEROT T DY B wreor Rk @l
gl B fA & Wl TafE weRel 1 el aftorg @ | stderr ¥ ary

T b SRR gl #ogen uRRTE 71017 SR g & deRer O T

Sffrere Bl el § IR T fbur mar ok 7 & <7 R A i @1 PR TR@e

U g8 SO S T T o Sife fRoNo TR WReR A fRNEer W LSG-F(b)1/85-iv,

Reffw 21122001 @& W WEw 5 § affa wauEt & ufEe BN & IRU TE TR

Ffrafiar €| sfderT siftEreeT W@ wwe-TH) /we siffc—2025—22 fReite 17022025
g aPia sfrafia @ w=d & Jeai Jfea axg Refy T o= 8g orRw fbar T o
fiTee TR #F TR URTT ERT N 6T 6068 G 18022025 BN GRE AT T Ry
e @ W F PRI SRAE W SBHT BT egua Sear AT SIQ | e W faar
ST & fh fhRE@eR @ W orgey erifen o @ - < Rl @ iy @
FeiRe e Swr=r gerr o 9 o 9 e & ofyr B o wRan W Tve e @
Wﬁﬁmmmaﬁmﬁﬁmﬁmmmww
P! B @ K w1 | S9mr @ 699 |

AieTsd TlaY Yod 31.83 A & ayfell T B0
fR0W0 WYPR & ST | DIT. FO5(23)/1/2017-IT SECTION Go HP faATd 09.02.2021

3 -5 @ & e AT R e B FAW By o @ e TR 9Rvg gwr
aiperor @ gor uRf¥se 'g" eﬁgﬁu SUAe] FATs T8 YAIER fae 31.032021 76

Higigel cfaw god 3183752.00 & IR agel &g B off e avyen sfdevr oafy & g
Wﬁ#@fﬂ%ﬁeﬁmﬁswmﬁq%wﬁwglaﬁwmm SIPETT
ST W ) /R aiffiT—2025—20 fAT® 14022005 R afie afrafiddl &
= f gl wied o Rl wWe v 3 s e oo s TR # TR
IRY¥E ERT U9 W@ 6068 f2Hi® 18.022025 @ Sl hoa fen war % wwf
T /veen § AR & ARG W AR B TN B GHRET T ad aRarg Q@ aideor o
ST BRAT fedr SR sk el Rar @ € 6 s IREr @ e guell &g
BT & AR R HNAE W ¥ g WY T AT | TPV P) ST HRar
SR |
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127 Ior RIS G2 N setwE @ wElea :ﬂﬁﬁ@ a1 e ER waRe |

BT
TN IR gNT SN Ui yewee (9399 2016 & YIGHHISER SRR e 2-

V(1YMCT/2018-740-745 3T 25.072018 & <TI0 SR T—SR—F 3 IoH / HHIg FI=IT B
IT—r AL iR T o T aRvs e @ ST a%E SERe 8 Si-2—%! TEY deiderT
(Door to door garbage collection charges)ﬂ% TEHIE el BT BE s e T o TN TN
IRy gRT URIR AR oA BT ST T@—vaE T R T f ek T & avar enifi
TR T AR fr T o R aReT S2-d mdE FeeE B avar aRfRre 9,
A, gt @ ora I W wafd Ve q deal & woadn @ Sty ofdeT & SR T8 @
T T T A R TP @ SR B S B A e T o v ¥ | 7
3 A fowga A= ¥ 9aT 718 03 /2024 @ SRE ORI B T G U oM @l
ma%ﬁwﬁzﬁaﬁﬁmeW|a%mawmzrm—qﬁ/ée
HifSe—2025—22 Rl 17.02.2025 g1 affa sifafdcaer @ wwed # ool wfea axg Rerfa
W b B FFRY A T o RN TogeR § TR 9RYE g1 95 W 6068 R
18.022025 & st Wfaa frar war 5 e afide @ FamTaR WEgRe eR g
PNATS W IDEVT BN AT BT [EAT SR | 31T wRrweE fEar e § & Prrwrgar s
AferE! BT YE—vaEra GETvad (BT ST de SguTerl ¥ S{Paiv] ol 3drel HRArl S |

128 Jur AIfdfa S—2—&) mdu wddaers Wi @ aavad AR <=7 @ &9 <7 @
HATAR agell B & dRT TR uReg ifey &1 facha eifs |
TR uRye @ Yo gt Sl2—E WS AR WWE §F (B 3R-6), VDS
T T B -8 @ g # Uy T R TR uRye §RT SMgE W MC. RMPR2019-
342 f39T® 21.02.2019 & ovig FEIRT a0 @ omel & @ 12— TS BRI &
aeell s ol & ) € o Ry R gRye B i w1 g @ go FreEl & R Bn
T RO UH TR afvafiadr 2, feer fager e ver 9 8 |
®H0 |  FuR FIie S1—2—3 MEo ol /a3 S—2-f wda | F2-F | ayfa
0 | AT (BIH AN —6) g §& Polad DI L IEE
- weEr / Wi g 9 fafdr frafRa & FodeEH B
gl =X
1 65092/651 (Hotel) 6-3-2024 Sweet/Snacks Shop 400/month %250 /month
| (Big) IPET B
2 | 65087/651 (Office) dt. 06-03-2024 Office ¥250/month 100 /month
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3 | 65090/651 (Office) dt. 06-03-2024 Office T400/month T100 /month N
4 | 65089/651 (Office) dt. 06-03-2024 Office 250 /month T100 /month ELIEG]
5 | 65102/652 (Hotel} 6-3-2024 Sweel/Snacks Shop (Big) | 400/month 750 /month | W&o 7
6 | 65164/652 (Hotel) 6-3-2024 Sweet/Snacks Shop (Big) 400/month T100 /month | W AT
7 65851/639 (Snack Shop) dt. 06 Sweet/Snacks Shop (Big) 400/moﬁth %100 /month 01 ¥ 23
8 | 65095/651 (School) di. 06-03-2024 | Pvi. School 3500/month 150 /month | @ darld
9 B5091/651 (Sﬁop) dt. 06-03-2024 Shop ?ZSO/monthl T100 /month afvfe
10 - 65081/651 (Shop) dt. 06-03-2024 Shop 1250/month 100 /month | S/t

11 650827651 (Shop) dt. 06-03-2024 Shop ¥250/month 100 /month 4
12 165083/651 (Shop) di. 06-03-2024 Shop T250/month 100 /month G2
43 650847651 (Shop) dt. 06-03-2024 Shop Z250/month Z100 /month T
14 [65085/651 (Shop) dt. 06-03-2024 Shop 2250/month %700 /month | PO
15 65086/651 (Shop) dt. 06-03-2024 Shop 250/month 160 /month &l
16 15165 to 70/652 (Shop) dt. 06-03-2024 | Shop T250/month 100 /month =
17 [65855/659 (Daily needs Shop) dt. 16- | Shop ¥250/month %50 /month R B
03-2024 ' T ot
18 65835 to 37/659 (Shop) dt. 15-03-2024 | Shop T250/month TR0 /month
19 B5843/659 (Veg. Shop) dt. 15-03-2024 | Veg. & fruit shop F1000/month 3250 /month
Wholesale
20 H5850/659 (Veg. Shop) dt. 16-03-2024 | Veg. & fruit shop T1000/month - | 250 /month
Wholesale
21 65853/659 (Fruit. Shop) dt. 16-03- Veg. & fruit shop T1000/month 50 /month
2024 Whelesale
22 | 65854/659 (Fruit. Shop) dt. 16-03- Veg. & fruit shop T1000/month 50 /month
2024 . Wholesale _
23 | 65088/651 (School) dt. 06-03-2024 Pvt. School ¥500/month %150 /month
24 Ofﬁces more than 20 32000/month
rooms AT H
25 Banks 500 & area above |
1000 sq 750 PM e
26 Pvt. School enroll. More[ T300 T1500/month et
than‘r.lOO S —
27 Restaurants " T1500/month ot 2 36
28 Restaurants + Bars Tl 700/mopth ET?ITT?T
29 Govt. Collete Z1000/month afofar
30 Meat Shops T500/month ot /ot
31 Street Venders 2100/month
34
e - T - RN R
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32 Chemist shop T200/month 22—

33 Street vendor ?IOO/monﬁ et

34 Meat Shop Z500/month ERESRRE

35 Bakeries (Mfg. unit) Z1200/month gl &

36 PG Hostel/ Guest T500/month, above 10 HEHRUT

31House Rooms ?]50(5, 21 to SrfereR

30 rooms HF o |
¥2500/month

12.9

Siderer AMarEET den el /Wwe siifdt—025—22 fRETE 17.022025 gRI
aftfa sifvafaarel & wew & qal kg axg Rufy we & 3g w1 T an, s
yfga TR 9Ryg gRT UF AR 6068 fATE 18.02.2025 @ oraed wgH A WAl fF
YA @ HaH H ARl W IRA S SURA SIS BRAR H SIHE P I BT
e Sy | 3 o UeR Al @ uftee H SX W goR =il S-2—S1 e boider
& el w1 @ Fmgar gl eifrer W fear 9 emen aftte uwwor § @t
PR T FAAR] BT IARENIE NG P Y HRIMRR R Sied Sl SR AT 3
aRgell BT R T S 9 SIuTerT & SfPETTT B e HRATAT S |
ﬁ?ﬁﬁm?o_ssam'ma\t@ﬁ%qmww |
fRovo @R @ ARR@EAT W@ LSG(B)(1)-9 /94, fEATH 08.11.1999, LSG(B) (1)-9,/94
fadie 01.12.1999 vd fRovo =MRUa aif@faw &) g 69 & YR R uRye & 1 &
AR ST @1 TE fooell R g i Ofa gie @ @ 9 e fawer grr fAerel SuaR
T BN GERd TR oREg @B e e W w21 sideor Sifdaree wee
UED—UH / Re lifee /2024—47, THP—TH /R Jiifee /2025—18, 20 T 21 =@ 07.05.
2024, 14—01-2025, 14—02-2025 Cll 15—02—2025 & WG 4 R UREE gRT U W

5845 &+i@ 31.01.2025 B AT UKD ol AJER (416 31.3.2024 T r uRf¥rse
agar el gow Ts8288.00 W B I o F@fd a8 M a8 2024-25 7 Wi & off TS

o) o e faEn o @ wfaw d 4 fRovo wow fagm a9 @ AR wEER v

12.10

éﬁgﬁﬁﬂ?@ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂ@ﬂwaﬁﬁ@ﬁwﬁﬁmwgﬁ&aﬁ%ﬁmaw
PIEAATE! | IDEVT DI AT BT S |
Hﬁvwﬁmﬁaaxﬁmﬂﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬂwﬁmqmz—

fRoto WReN vEd famre fawrsT & w= W ULB-HC(@)-28 /96 fa<ifd 01.11.1999 wen
U.L.B.-H(C)(e)—28 /961 famiids 01.12.1999 & IgER TR uRwg # a1 & Mew 9= 7
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12.11

12.12

NG B G U UH WOl URT Se E) g% 3 anadn Ud B BT @ 5N Sy
A IS FHEET TR IRYE @l e fhwr wEr oy 2 aideror st Yo
QBT /T 3T /202447, SR /R SR /2025—13, 20 7 21 fH(F 07.05.
2024, 14—01—2025, 14—02—2025 TAT 15-02—2025 & TR ¥ TN URNE R U5 FEAT
5838ﬁ—vﬁ‘cﬁ31012025%Wfﬁuﬂﬁqawa%wmﬁwwﬁ?fﬁ’wamzouFrcﬁ
zer aRRf¥Irse s "aﬂ'\m?aﬁzozz 23 TN 2023—24 & WHw AT ud wiy ¥ wEl
T 3 T WHEHT SrIiad ¥ U T8 ge off 9 BRor e wafy & 6t g9 miy
B gfte T8 B il 9l | o TR URTE BT AR Yo A af 2022-23 TAT 2023-24 B

‘ﬁvmmﬁﬁméwﬁﬁﬁwm%ﬁ%ﬂwﬁmmwéﬁwaﬁwﬁ

Wmawﬁwmmgﬁ@aﬁﬁmmammﬁ@mw

DT S DA T |

argd] @Y TP 3 TR T v @ 0.7 AT BT AAT G AN GAT S
et AfSRTEET =T W—Waﬁ/@é AfSe /202447 T2 THD-TH /R

3ifee /202513 2716 07.05.2024 T 14—01—2025 & yegaR TR URYE §RT U e

5840, 5841 TeAI® 31.01.2025 & ar=Tla U “ﬂ;ﬂ?ﬂ @ oferor W 9T o fE fREtE 313

2024 T T UiRfRrese 8" g™ 16750 B Ay ayell g W =N Rt aygen i ad

2024-25 ¥ AR A TE o) o e fem @ R wfre § A Al o e @
IfRrT AT TRy aREl HY AR yRwe [ W wwr @earar aen geaked e o g

Tl BIRATy U SBEIT DI T HRETIT 1 |
wnﬁruwmua(NOC)ﬁWﬁﬂﬁaﬁﬁ@ma%mﬁ UET T BT
WWWWWOC)Q#GW&&HW/Ma%WWﬁWW%W_W
BRI WK G 261 /1 fHid 16102020 & et Is00 WA SR wEIT uH god
fuiRg & 8 off weg ideror AT @ (He- Tl /e aﬁ%‘d/zozzt—#? eI
THS-TH /T AMSE /2025-13, 20, 21, 22 fAAlH 07.052024 T 14—01—2025, 14.02.2025,
15.02.2025 <A1 17.02.2025 @ T IR 68 ST & SWRFG 1 TR GRYe ERT IufaT

e B simeor # yega 7E R T R SR T 999 W TS X B SR f&Har

T o S7IaT FEl QY afdET o/ § WRY et Online 3rraT Offline TG WTOT T=A @t
TeET, ayEl @ TS R den Wit 8g 9 A @ WU/ Wi SidET & SR A5 @
T Ed) | SidETor SfRTeT W THe-UHl /R afifSe—2025-—24 A 21022025 B
forad gegoR # TR URYE g s & SRW giua fear wr fH ST amda B
FROT THE FRON A TRy sEr s @ e N gedrio @) w48 Bar o |
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TR ATV SMIfE affeRal o1 FRMITAR SREwT SR el § uwd $e fEar S| 3
HCRE! T HIROT T F BT PR Oof efiftcg e fmar e ger el fan s
2 5 AE IR axiier @Y Wi @R aider § navgs ForgHef wg,uﬁb—mmwsgﬁ‘rf?ilﬁ
e S |

12.13 GiaQT@H &1 g qifeewr erel 9 adf@e g Js.52 oM@ &1 G UGN B -

12.14

AHEToT AT W UHe-UHel /R JifSe /202447 TR GHE—THT /T
afifse / 2006~13 Tl 07.052024 TAT 14-01-2025 & w=f # R uRwg gl yeg e
& afdeor # urr w5 fREte 3132024 TF Tem uRRM 8" agER eierd B
b & e s 552360 (3399960~ 152400) @bl zga* yard @ vy o o PR
el W et ged I552360 B BT el @ U o wafd Bogo TRarier et

1004 & T 254 P IUR TR URNE g ddel 1000 T DI A Al a9t 7 84
arell IR @ @RS/ FRea o Fear 81 sidEv st e el S wee
aiffee 202520 feAT®G 14.022025 BT aftfg sifafiaar & = A qudl wfed avg Refd
W P TG FRM fHAr T en R wega & AR uRee gNT 9 wE: 6068 et
18.02.2025 & PRI qiae fam T 6 yepevr & Fved # AR wRas 9 sde o
AT HeaT fomr WA e EWRrwR R OEREerl @ fFufEd g ueM T @6
R oof sifre W e g3 aftfo afafios o geaw o @ @ef 4
afad examn 9 e wEfa Sfud e & i o el 7R R ulRee B F o
FRATIT ST GRITSaa [ S g @ HRaTs ¥ SfBEroT BT g prArdl W |

AW 2 Y89 a9 & Gl @ ufoed R w Er ety T @ 2w faad
32.86 o @l ayeil &

AT =™ §RT WP (C)55/2003 and W.P.(C) 572/2003 f&<t® 10012018 @&
safa o fde & gftenrg ey, el Rem famrT fRove e WReR & 09 WA
UD-H(F)-(]0)-NULM—(CLC/SUH)-27235-300 ﬁ':r“ms‘zz.m_zom & O @ 6 H githa
TR N&T SRNT B J6X & 3T oY SIRIET W@ S U of uewy afebervr § iy
T fF A SN ey B Ned g9 gfd (Fem—Hfiel) P Samener oy R ue
T e e Aife T ass0 FreiRa fhar war em wenm faSle 31032024 6

285736 TR @1 AT aRgell o 99 off | 9o W FE A we ¥ P TR uReg R T
20 WE ¥ BRE B e 78 @ v off R v R e R uRee @ Bl wit e
W€ & ofl el IR @RWEeT & H Y§9 U BT RN T APEVl G H onra

" T Sife aftfg fRer—fds o smee @ &R Usp TN afatiaar &1 -afderer
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12.15

<

B

siferareT HEn el /e ofif$e—2025-20 fRFTE 14022025 B sl aeat @iRd
IR BT FHEIOT F K[ DY B Dol T4 o e uRisar F R uRew gwr um
HeeT: 6068ﬁ=ﬁ—cﬁ18.02.2025mﬁ%ﬁ%mw%w@ﬁaﬂ§ﬁ%gmﬁ?w.
v {60 SR 4 @ ®RaTs & SfPET B AT ddl Bar S| SR Ve g9 o
umﬂﬁaﬁww%gﬁﬂﬁwéﬁﬁﬁwwgﬁmwﬁmmw
FAE T B elffad A B el <ve e WRd e s i w @ -
B IR PRAE B GRRTT TP ST A SBET BT ST epRATaT |

fSTelT Geel, & ai=rifa (Contract Agreement) I&¥l AT @ Awis wmaven g¥g f&a

R 2y Yo.75 ag &1 gloyfed dFE semor faurr | 9 e

BV @ TR arSaN T 1038 et 27.122023 & yedrdl ¥ Umar AT B

HIR gRYY gRT R goe] & a9 ST (Army Recruitment Rally at Prithi Military Station,
Averipatti, Rampur Bushahr w.e.f. 18-11-2023 to 24-11-2023) § 9fe Wil 18.11.2023 ¥ 24.11.2023
@ SR Ufafed & 9o ggven & ol Hierer # "ied @ @ 75000 BT ITAE
R e o | Saw @ Wl A Refw 04.00.2023 B SURGE REeT B s § g8 S
B Al @ U1 W@ 13 B AR TR uRYY gRT affa B B Fiere @ ermwen @
Rpam ST orf o Tem AN WE 16 B UK Gl Wl & el = w1 e
emer, dF® wem e fRovo gT f5ar i o g R URNg g WO Ed §
HREPR M W i B T75000 ST PAE RBar AT o B dRoT TR gRys B 9

faar T 75000 @1 qrrar ~rAfd wdla & i S faaver B g @ 2

Army Recruitment Rally at Prithi Military Station, Averipatti, Rampur Bushahr w.e.f. 18-11-2023 to 24-11-

2023
S. [ Name of Vr. No./ |Cash Beok| Bill No. Expenditure/ Item Amount
N. | Service Date Page /Date paid (D
Provider C o
1 Sh. Sohan Lal, | 1038/ 27- 49 Nil/Nil | Municipal Couzneil, Rampur will deploy 75000.00
Contractor 12-2023 adequate personnel for collection of
garbage on day to day basis.
Total re-imbursable amount T75000.00

JETUT AERTEAT T, (IH—UAT /e Alfec—2025—20 f&-1P 14.02.2025 &

gegaR H R 9RYE gRT U WA 6068 faie 18.02.2025 B i R R wam fh

FERO B WH SRR T SR Wia ST FaMeaR erRaE Y e @ e
Fear fEaT SRR | o Ty de woearor I € i @ Ryl @ ghfiea
SATHAT & SBEIV B AT DA S |
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12.16

adl Aar 2019 O Ufed I @1 agell Bq WY TR ST

aperor RTTET WET Uh—uEa) /e difEe /2024—47 AT (HG—TNT /W SlfEe/
2025—13 feif 07.05.2024 Tl 14—01-2025 & TSR # TR URYE §NF WG go1 &
Jfperor F U AT foh SFOR-RTSE o) Aol 2019 B WEET W Qurgad Reer @1 oegerem #
Rl 16.102019 & dJod O BT H o T foly sFER @G #or @ ARG 8 R
T Gel WY & uTHT A A B SY-ATSHAGRI A0 FHAT IHYR TGl TR YREG

AR R qaR 50% AFTER # i far e et er ueg R oRee @ odl

AT 2019 W U 1A BT 50% HAT ST—ATSIEGER] F0 BrRTer Y € Uiy =81 gar o7
Sl TR URYE AR SR dael e 9 A @I e [bar R o) enf s @
STg H oTdT Felr 2019 W UK fol AT g I JAT [ SUN fhael ¥ AN uRge @l
ity 3 Oy of e W 9 PiE 9 e ey § yegd T fear mar o e
Wiy &g swrar R @ ge efwerr F € @ 9 weor| aftfa sitfeer aR 4w 9Reg
ROQR Bl Sfberv] Her Hh-dl /e alffee-2025—20 faHI® 14.02.2025 gNT gwg Rerfer
W FR B wE T4 T, e TR § R uRve gRT TN W@ 6068 e 18.02.
2025 & Il TRGE T M7 P gaRor & g # FroErgar onfd erdiy @ i

aﬁm—aﬂmﬁmm g affa wfdr & ageh &g Freomger g7 99T o Se

12 17 ?

é"' .mgﬁmmmawﬁmﬁmmml

2023$$Wﬂﬁw—wmmmommwaﬁmmam

Lt vy T e s o s e A A
T ST W GHa-UEs /YT AifST /202447 AT THE-TR /R

aiffee / 202513 faler 07.05.2024 TAHT 14—01—2025 & YR H TR GRYE Ugel ¥ &
ﬁmﬁww%w—v@uaﬂ’rﬁmzmg_Eﬁ@%ﬁuﬁvcrrgaﬁﬁﬂwa%mwﬁ

fesife 16102019 @ J5e A Hrdardr F o A Fofa AR @ Aol W Wi g W9

@Rr & TEET AT A B 50% N I ARG AT 50% N FI-AUSTARHEY 0 prafers
AR P AT ST SN o UNwg Sibero F w3 R uReg gRY ofd) Hell 2023 @
R R TR ArEfae @y B gerT i o @Y B ST-AvSaTHaldl M0 draterd YR 6

'mﬁmﬂwé@ﬁﬁﬁmwwmwwmﬁquﬁﬁ?"n

SR T467983.00 T ST B @ WS §E ol TR ARITER TR A B Wi & w=d A

PIE A FRATE ser # AL T T o R €T B oA BRI worSh B FEhAT ¥ 1 aiar

AT EEm el /R aiffee—2025—20 feTE 14022025 gRT @l st

T Al wied oxg Rufy W o9 3 He1 17 o e gegaR § TR uRys §RT 0
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HEA: 6068 faie 18.02.2025 & T G famam T f uawer & F= F WeRay
SfaT ST SO MoWguR BRag W Sfderl @ ofava aedl fAul WR | o
w—mw@mﬁmo'mmwﬁwﬁzﬁmaﬁwﬁwmaﬁmﬂm%g
IfT wv @1 FregeR Pl st v R w ermem IR @ gl &Y Prear
GO A9 U 9By Sr GE Ry S0 9 Srgurer T [ iderer @y ara el o |
AT Y § g sRffaard (Establishment)
TR Ry ¥ Pygaa B3 ™ A sfaial & 99 w [ s 3 To0.90
T &1 sifyafa YA HIAT

| IR T 1072 ¥ 1074 FATE 01.01.2024 Qb I8 G55) B sfeEOT # AT AT
f % W0 a0 T AL (Sh. LR. Roshta, L.A.), 3ifar @M, (Ankita Chauhan, Patwari)
qeqrdl, A1 @del XM, ATl (Sh. Kewal Ram, Mali), €70 31fel HAR val, 3 . /onfiers
(Dr. Anil Kumar, Verty. Dr./Supdt.) Frgawr faram mar o Rres ford vitmme e argeR e
o o o wReg aftf FrIfimel @ Wl ¥ TR aReT g T O e SRiend @ W
3R 9 wote ¥ Uil orgHiad ofik 7 & WeT F Wik wwIg @ eideror § weqa far wam
Sifes vere wafrg (f=r), fRowo wR®R @ T W@IE No. Fin-F-(A)-(11)-11/2004 f2=ta 03.06,
2014 Torr A9 R (ferr), f3oW0 ¥R & T T No. Fin-F-(A)-(11)-11/2004 fe=itew 18,
06.2018 gRT Wi -feen—fAdw & syReT & SRV v iR sratdaar 8, R ewor af
2023—2024 P IR fFar T T90000 FH YA = ydd [& g, Reer fager fre

UHR | 8-

Sr. No.| Name of Person | Designation | Monthly amount paid Annual amount
1 Sh. J.R. Roshta L.A. 800.00 9600.00
2 Ankita Chauhan Patwari _ 300.00 3600.00
3 Sh. Kewal Ram Mali 6000.00 72000.00
4 Dr. Anil Kumar Verty. Dr./Supdt. 400.00 4800.00
Total T X7500.00 390000.00

Siper™ AT W wee—wi /o siffee—o025-20 faATad 14.02.2025 TR
aftfa sifyafioer @& wvf # aedl Wik owg Refy v @xe &g o Ry fmn o o R

UGN # R URYE gRT 9 G 6068 f3HiE 18.022025 & eranta yferd far war f

Y B e W HeRR W) SfHa $re s PR eNaE 3 afderm @l s
Rar far s | e afia afvafia /st g e Freegar of oife e
S RN werH AffeN @ Wil A sihufta g ol qram @ afia #warr om
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13.2 “gfaf=a fafaer gafaehe aomT 4914 & a=ria g a9 (FaiRer @ a9y dad
agfE & R 9ea g7 B SsY T TLER IaT IGIE B T FA B
HRUT 3362 BT AWE I ST |

sieberuT A v A AT < N, BrRiE e B dRer & sideer ¥ qE
5 flowo WRER fid Bem & o < %ﬂ(ﬁ@ﬁ)ﬁ(7)59(2010 faqtd 09.082012 &
sl yag gfiRad Rifder wIReE dIMT 4-9-14 @ ghewa fadie 27082000 W G
o Ffeor Roar T o7 TRy WRUER W A Pl & @ e R T
Ys—t—qg00 ARG Ja9 aFly @B o @ TE oft wEfE famgeR sERa fRY T
Te—U-4600 & AUJUR a0 gl H o H FEN enifEd o T wRer e 27.08.
2009 ¥ 31.052022 H T fERomgER uREE @ o9 10 T @ I3362 BT IS
TarE far T o, forwer fgeer e geR ¥ g '

Muanicipal Conncil Rampur Bushahr, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)
Sh. Babu Ram Negi, Executive ‘
Date of Joining : 08-01-1999 SB P-6-27
Officer.
Bate of Birth: 13-08-1968 Date of Retirement: 13-08-2026 Pay Scale 10300-34800+5000 GP
Note:- The increment at the time of ACPS of 9 years was granted on the higher grade pay i.e. Rs. 4800, whereas the same should be on the grade of the current
pay drawn ie. Rs. 4600, Hence, increment counted the time of ACPS was granted excess from Rs. 10 w.e.f, 27-08-2009 to 31-05-2022.
Pay Drawn with ACPS Pay due " | Diffe Total
. DA & IR , SB
Particular Date Pay in Pay in rence excess | Period
‘ GP Total GP Total in % & Rs. Page
the PB the PB in BP Payment
Annual 0m-01- - 1-1-08 to 30-
1645000 | 4600.00 | 21050.00 | 16450.00 | 460000 | 21050.00 0.00 | 12% ] 0.00 14-15
Inerement 2008 6-2008
01-07- - 1-7-08 to 31-
DA 1645000 | 4600.00 | 21050.00 | 16450.00 | 4600.00 | 21050.00 0.00 16% 0 0.00 14-15
] 2008 . 12-2008
Annual 01-01- 1-1-09 to 30-
17090.00 | 4600.00 | 21690.00 | 17090.00 | 4600.00 | 21690.00 0.00 | 22% 0 0.00 14-15
Increment 2009 6-2009
01-07- 1-7-09 to 26-
DA 17090.0¢ | 4600.00 | 21690.00 | 170%0.00 | 4600.00 | 21690.00 000 | 27% 0 0.00 14-15
2009 (08-2009
ACPS 9 27-08- 27-8-09 to
17750.00 | 4800.00 | 22550.00 | 17740.00 | 4800.00 | 22540.00 | 10.0¢ | 27% 3 2.10 ) 16-17
Years 2009 : . 31-08-2009
. 01-09- | 1-9-09 to 31-
Pay as cn 17750.00 | 4800.00 | 22550.00 | 1774000 | 4800.00 | 22540.00 | 10.00 | 27% 3 52.00 16-17
: 2009 : ) ) 12-2009
Annual 01-01- 1-1-10 to 30-
: 18430.00 | 4800.00 | 23230.00 | 18420.00 | 4800.00 | 23220.00  10.00 [ 35% 4 84.00 - 16-17
Increment 2010 . 6-201¢
01-07- 1-7-10to 31-
DA 18430.00 | 4800.00 | 23230.00 | 18420.00 | 4800.00 | 23220.00 | 10.00 | 45% | 5 50.00 16-17
2010 - . 12-2010
Annual 01-01- 1-1-11 to 30-
19130.00 | 4800.00 | 23930.00 | 15120.00 | 4800.00 | 23920.00 | 10.00 | 51% 5 $0.00 16-17
Increment 2011 - . . 6-2011
DA 01-67- 19130.00. | 4800.00 | 23930.00 | 19120.00 | 4800.00 | 23920.00 | 10.00 [ 58% 6 9600 | 1-7-11ta31- | 16-17

T TRATIFEr [
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2011 122011
Annual 0i-01- 1-1-12 to 30-
19850.00 | 4800.00 | 24650.00 | 19840.00 | 4800.00 | 24640.00 | 10.00 | 65% 7 102.00 16-17
[ncrement 2012 ) 62012
G1-07- : 1-7-12 to 31-
DA 19850.0C | 4800.00 | 24650.00 | 19840.00 | 4800.00 | 24640.00 | 10.00 | 72% 7 102.00 16-17
2012 12-2012 .
Annual 01-01- 1-1-13 t0 07-
20590.00 | 480000 | 25390.00 | 20580.00 | 4800.00 | 25380.00 | 10.00 | 80% 8 4.06 18-19
Increment 2013 1-2013
ACPS 14 08-01- . | 8-1-13t0 31-
21360.00 | 5000.00 | 26360.00 | 2135000 | 5000.00 | 26350.00 | 10.00 | 80% 8 13.94 18-19
Years 2013 i-2013
01-02- 1-2-13 to0 30-
21360.00 | 5000.00 | 26360.00 | 21350.00 | 5000.00 | 26350.00 | 10.00 | 80% 8 90.00 18-19
2013 6-2013
01-07- — 1-7-13 to 31-
DA 2136000 | 5000.00 | 26360.00 i 21350.00 | 5000.00 | 26350.00 | 10.00 | 90% 9 114.00 18-19
: 2013 - 122013
Annual 01-01- 100 1-1-14 to 3C-
22150.00 | 5000.00 | 27150.00 | 22140.00 | S000.00 | 27140.00 | 10.00 10 120.00 20-21
Increment 2014 % 6-2014
01-07- . 107 ) 1-7-14 to 31-
DA 22150.00 | 5000.00 | 2715000 | 22140.00 | 5000.00 | 27140.00 | 10.00 . 11 - 126.00 20-21
’ 2014 | %% 12-2014
Annual 01-01- ' 113 1-1-15 to 30-
2297000 | 5000.00 [ 27970.00 | 22960.00 | 5000.00 | 27960.00 | 10.00 1 126.00 20-21
Increment 2015 % 6-2015
01-07- ) 19 1-7-15 to 31-
DA 22970.00 | 5000.00 | 27970.00 | 22960.00 | 5000.00 | 279560.00 { 10.00 12 132.00 20-21
2015 . : | % 12-2015
Annual 01-01- - 133 N 1-1-16 to 30-
23810.00 | 5000.00 | 28810.00 | 23800.00 | 5000.00 | 28800.00 | 10.00 13 138.00 - 20-21
Increment 2016 % 6-2016
01-07- 138 1-7-16t0 31~
DA & IR ) '23810.00 | S000.00 | 28810.00 | 23800.00 | 5000.00 | 28800.00 | 10.00 14 24.00 20-21
2016 : % 07-2016
. 01-08- . 143 1-8-16 to 31-
DA & IR 23810.00 | 5000.00 | 28810.00 | 23800.00 | 5000.00 | 28800.00 | 10.00 14 120.00 20-21
2016 % 12-2016
Annual 01-01- 147 1-1-17 to 30-
24680.00 | 5000.00 | 29680.00. | 24670.00 | 5000.0C | 29670.00 | 10.00 15 150.00 22-23
Increment 20017 ’ ' . % 6-2017
01-07- 1 150 1-7-17 to 31-
DA & TR . 2468000 | 5000.00 | 29680.00 | 24670.00 | 5000.00 | 29670.00 | 10.00 15 25.00 22-23
2017 % _| 07-2017 '
01-08- . 154 1-8-17 to 31-
IR 24680.00 | 5000.00 | 29680.00 | 24670.00 | 5000.00 | 29670.0C | 10.00 15 125.00 22-23
2017 ’ . % . 122017
Annual 01-01- ) 157 1-1-18 to 30-
25570.00 | 5000.00 | 30570.00 | 25560.00 | 5000.00 | 30560.00 | 10.00 16 156.00 22-23
Increment 2018 % 06-2018 :
01-07- 165 1-7-18 ta 31-
DA & IR 25570.00 | 5000.00 | 30570.00 | 25560.00 | 5000.00 | 30560.00 | 10.00 17 162.00 22-23
) 2018 % 12-2018
Annual 01-01- ' 169 1-1-19 to 30-
26490.0¢ | 5000.00 | 31450.00 | 26480.00 | 3000.00 ! 31480.00 10.00 [ 17 162.00 22-23
Increment 2016 % 06-2019
01-07- 174 1-7-19 10 31-
DA & IR 26490.00 | 5000.00 | 31490.00 | 26480.00 | 5000.00 | 31480.00 | 10.00 17 162.00 22-23
2019 : % . 12-2019
Annual 01-01- 174 1-1-20 to 30-
27440.00 | 5000.00 | 32440.00 | 27430.00 { 5000.00 | 32430.00 10.00 17 162.00 24-25
Increment 2020 % 06-2020
01-07- 174 : 1-7-20 t0 31-
DA & TR 27440.00 | 5000.00 | 32440.00 | 27430.00 | 5000.0C | 32430.00 | 10.00 17 162.00 24-25
2020 %o 12-2020
Q1-01- . 174 1-1-21 to 30-
DA & IR 28420.00 | 5000.00 | 3342000 | 28410.00 | 5000.00 | 33410.00 | 10.00 17 162.00 24-25
2021 % 06-2021
01-07- 180 1-7-21 to 31-
DA & IR . 28420.00 | 5000,00 | 33420.00 | 28410.00 | 5000.00 | 33410.00 | i0.00 18 168.00 24-25
: 2021 ] % 12-2021
42
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01-01-
DA & IR :
2022

28430.00 | 5000.00 | 34430.00 | 29420.00 | 5000.00 | 34420.00 | 10.00 18 140.00

% 05-2022

1-1-22to 31-

Total excess payment due to wrong pay fixation 3362.10

13.3

Sideror aifdrrer W tEa-udl S Re aifdc—2025—20 fasiie 14.02.2025 ERY.

aftfa s & wwef # qoall wfita awg Ry T @< o er¥e e T o1 R
TR ¥ TN URvE gNT UF WE: 6068 iR 18.022025 & mria giya far war 5
JIRY B Hed H GRERR W S99 IR FRMGER $Ras 9 SweeT B S|
HeET T SR | ora: ERATRR U SR uedlidl SuRikd aftfa aifrafda 2 sifer e @
Prwer ol alficy e fhar o) ergen @Rl SRG ST § R @ awe @)
e fohar SR T SIJUTeT ¥ 3Dl I eIl HRard S |

“Leave encashment” &1 WM I da99F € B & HRU 3287 oG Bl
Aftrer /stfafda e &ar| .

afepetoT ¥ wed A R RHE TN, SN aUERy (VETg 31.07.2023) 6 GaTdiTRT @1
Siter 3 arar Tar B FReey, vee R BV @ TF ST UD-H(B)(10)-2474/23-15579-82
Dated 22-08-2023 & 3= STl Walgla W I i ol @ worr vy feodo Rifaer
ard feenf Ao fraw 2009 fase 26082000 @ A AR 27270+4800 B WiaE
frar ar o weg R uRva g1 A g Rig T, SEier s w dariega W <
Yegd) o1 o o1 fRovo fafde Fard {Wefe 9w} a9 2000 f&Ai® 26.08.2000 F SR
W B TE off TR=g “Leave encashment & 0T Ug 77 fasiies 01.01.2016 ¥ Yol f2owo
ffaer Fart [Fenfirg doe) fomm 2022 & st fear wrar o <ifs faet @ foee 89 @
R sfafad o o @ner S gRa e [f, PRIEN @ B “Leave encashment
3286950.00 T AFTAMAT /e T faar wrar e, forTer faver i g § &

Total excess payment of Leave Encashsment due to payment made on H:P. Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2022

dated 03-01-2022.

Sh. Surat Singh Negi, Executive
Officer

DOB: 22-07-1965 | Date of Joining: 20-07-1996 | Date of ret. 31-07-2023

Pay Rs. 27270+4800 admissibel for retiral/benefits i.e. Pensior/Family pension and DCRG as per Director Urban
Development H.P. Shimla letter No. UD-H(B){10)-2474/23-15579-82 Dated 22-08-2023.

[eave encashment paid on revised

pay scale dated 03-01-2022

(PB+GP+DAXNos of leaves accumulated up to

retirement/30

(83400 (Pay in the pay matrix) +28356 (DA 34%)x300 _

30

1117560.00

Leave encashment due as per-pre- (27270+4800+50991)x300 830610.00
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el

revised pay scale 2009 30

Total excess payment of Leave Encashsment due to payment made on H.P. Civil Services (Revised

: 3286%50.00
Pay) Rules, 2022 dated 03-01-2022. -

FEeIvT AREAT WEn gHe-Ud /Re siifee—025—20 fEATEH 14.02.2625 ERT gfofg
sfeafaaar @ wwed § qedl |ied @] Rl W e 3 orRy fram war en fows
gk H TR uRye gRT uF W 6068 fRATw 18.022025 & weid wfua fear wmar T
TEXUT & FaW H ARRR R IR S Suv MR SRats @ SiEvT B ST
ol fear SRR | o HeemTRR W ST Teard S aftfa arfwafae /afée aquam @
Froagar of ot we farm @) argen iR Sfya wld & O o agel @
rgﬁr@aﬁﬁmwaawagmwf@rﬁwﬁwmmml_
13.4 FHHANRAET DT Qa1 dfSSR &1 W-—<@T FEagar T S|
e Tow WeER §RT w—wd R o feen—fdet 9 i fAaemach 1971 &
e 744 W@ 745 @ YMYFRER S Uolerel § wdRdl @ ot emavas
et / Raxer oo axd W Sfter) gRT Wonid e e e ¥ o sfder §
T T fF TR aRye gR1 e SEeiRal @ e 9fSTeret o e Favgar A8
foar ar o1 Wi e iR eifafiaar @ wifs gud g § wHaiREl B <9 99 9
3y eIl P AT wRIg T B urell, [Test feRvr e ueR | 2

Sr. | Name of employee & | Rocord not found in (Office record) Service Book or Personal file of the
No | Designation Employees

Shri BR Negi, 1. Nomiration not attached. (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule 1972, Rule
] Executive Officer. 33(1)

Sh. Anil Gautam, 2. Detail olf family/dependent not attached (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule
2 Assistant Engineer 1972, Rule 54(12) .

Sh. Rajesh Sharma, 3. Option for medical re-imbursement not obtained (As per the instruction of the
; Junior Engineer. . Commissioner and Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. HFW-B(A)12-

Sh. Rajinder Thakur, 9/79 dated 21-06-1996)
4 Stastistical Asstt. 4. HRA declaration/certificate not obtained (As per the instruction of the Joint
5 | Sh. Bala Ram, Clerk Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. Fin(CjB(7)]/]2 dated 28-02-
P Sh. Manish Kumar, 2012).

Clerk 5. Assests and Liability return not obtained. (As per the instruction of the Personnel

Deptt. Govt. of H.P. letter No. Per{A-B)-A(3)6/2012 dated 13-09-2012 & 14-07-

7 Sh. Sanfeev Kamar, 2021 and Under the provisions of Sub-Rule (i) of Rule 18 of the Central Civil

Clerk. Service {Conduct} Rule, 1964, '
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13.5

e ST " gEe-U /e siifee—2025—20 fEATd 14022025 gwr o oafdig
sifaffiaar & wwed # el Wik awg Refa we 37 2g R e mar on fowa
g R yRye gR1 4d wedn 6068 fadie 18.022025 & s e fHar war fb
TEROT & wed # AR snfda wrRiardl & sider @ srad @war e Sy e
gftfa sifrafaari o Frargar gof s e fea wR e sifder sufdrg sfde @
e BT qul & SFTUTT-T ¥ 3{PETOT DI I BHRardl S |
Fraat & yfasd a3 w9 & wu 4 0.47 G ST -G ITar BT

e, el e v fBowo @ 99 H=m No. UD-H(C)H10-9/2000-12691-12741
f&ie 09.07.2012 & si=ia TR URWAT /U= B A6/ Flbel Bl e w B o
fafsq ofiverRedell @1 W fR T R epig R URYS g died /Ewe B
FTTed B B R Wew W aRHET UTe B @ SWIw Midar & A § are / S
@ gRR fbar wrer snfga ar| s¥d sfiRew TR oRyg & ©roe ® 29 gd @9 9
ﬁiﬁﬂﬁﬁaﬁﬁ1/3ﬁmﬁ?ﬁqﬁammﬂmiﬁﬁﬁmﬁmwm
Tl 9 guie @l MangER uiie /erEtad @ fear w8 Wy TR oRve g T @
e W wdg wiRd A mar or @R T & fAfaer sl siterRear 9o g @ wia
WWWWHW#WWWWH%WWW%MOOOav‘rﬂﬂ—crm
=gy wdrg =8l gar, fraer faeaver 77 TeR ¥

e+
gaTEat
aiftrpr /
wHarlt &1
T/ UR
A/ TS 9

JHITH
e/
faite

ATAT B
ferfar

/8

w2/
URATT &

WIA ugad d 954

e g

o

AT HT

ERUIE |
R4

feragoft

EOMC
Rampur.
GP=4800

Vr.No. 18
Dt. 3-4-2023,
Bill No. 495
Dt, 29-03-
2022

7-3-2023

Rampur to Gau Sadan and Vajir Baudi
(Bill was for the date 29-03-2022, hence
charge exp. was also not relevant with the

journey date and date of bill)

2500.00 -
Taxi Hired.

Sanction of competent authority was
not obtained, also no letter/ sanction
regarding purpose of journey was

shown to audit.

25-03-2023

Shimla to Rampur
(Note:- Biil was for the date of 29-03-2022
any the performed journey was for the date
of 7-3-202?: and 25-3-2023, hence exp. was

not relevant with the journey)

4500.00
Taxi Hired.

{Amount Paid to M/s Prem tour &
travel Rempur Bushahr Shimla

EOC MC
Rampur.
GP=4300

Vr.No. 202
Dt. 18-5-
2023, Bill

12-04-2023

Rampur to Dakol, Khaneti and back to

" Rampur

2500.00
Taxi Hired,

Sanction of competent authority was

not obtained, also na letter/ sanction

regarding purpose of journey was

45




No. 496 Dt. ) Rampur to Shimla and back to Rampur 2500.00 shown to audit.

Rampur to Shimla and back to Rampur - | 4500.00
(For the same journey shimla to Rampur | Taxi Hired.
Hifferent amount i.e. 2500 and 4500 has been

paid which was also not justified)

15-03-2022 Taxi Hired. | {(Amount Paid to M/s Prem tour &

travel Rampur Bushahr Shimla

EO MC Vr.No. 436 | Shimla Tour| Rampur to Shimla and back to Rampur 18000.00 Sanction of competent authority was

Rampur. Dt. 25-7- | on 6-6-2023, 4500x4 Tour Taxi Hired, |not obtained, also ne letter/ sanction
GP=4800 2023, Bill | 26-6-2023, regarding'purpose of journey was
No. 498 Dt. | 27-6-2023, : shown to audit.
2-07-2023 | 14-7-2023 ' (Amount Paid to M/s Prem tour &
8-6-2023, 17- Local Rampur 12500.00- travel Rampur Bushahr Shimla
6-2023, 2500x5Tour Taxi Hired.
27-6-2023, ‘
10-07-2023,
12-07-2023

Note:- Dual claim for 27-06-2023 was paid i.e. Journey to Shimla and Journey to Local Rampur was on same date i.e, 27-06-2023
and duel payment Rs. 4500 + Rs. 2500 was made, which was not justified.

Total 347000
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SidaiT ST AT THO-TH /R SST—2025—21 [T 15022025 NI
ﬁ?ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ@%@ﬁmﬁ%@&gﬂu%mwmeﬁwmm
U Wl 6068 faie 18.022026 B g GfHd far WA fF siweor & <R 90 W
iy /PPl T @ SRR TR SR o SURI FIOERR SRaTs A SimET oY
e el faar SIRAT | o fraet & gfiee I o e @7 SAEfET e e g

e R B wepfa @ faar Bl o ® oSwan w6 e e e

e yol sl wie fvar O srgen Hwfg SfEd &0 9 IR @7 el X TR
uRyg MR # ST FHearT S g O HRIAE 8 S(DBETT BT AT HRaEl T |
o 99ER B 9T e g fagwefi /faw 3 ga # Qo 7@ A Jos7 9w B

gy ®T IS d"THT BT

ST T 1094 fAATH 08012024 AHS 8 J—58 © HeroT H wram WA F
SOTHOEI0 A (G.S.T. Expenditure) I57633 @l 777 o WRwg Wore @4 fawol & w8
feamaw 2023 ¥ wH=RAT B HAT B @Y {Deduction of employees for the month of Dec. 2023)
13000 ® wWar fFar wan or| s sfufitem R uRys g Shogwodlo &@ (G.S.T.
Expenditure) I57633 & T H 3G¥ISH Aol B T Sidmerr # wwgd & fHar

BRI Tof (6Y T A (G.S.T. Expenditure) T57633 ) gfte aideior a‘a SR TE B on g
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14.2

e TR uRye B § e s e R gdia w8 S | cide sy W
TP /e siffgc—2025—21 fRAr@ 15.022025 grr gftta sifafagar @ =y & aeaf
wied qeg Refd e #=9 2g sR o T o foes ogmR § R aRue g’ ud

e 6068%71"7_5518.02.2025$WW.WW%W$WﬁWW.

ST uSHlel SR FRATIER SRATe - 3D Hl S hRal ez S| o aftfd
st @1 friargar gof siifier s femar om qen g sifdera W smaead wee
@ gHAREa & o2 argen Sfed wmﬁwﬁ‘raﬁmﬁaﬂmﬁmﬂaﬁmﬁ
HRATAT S | |
ﬁﬂas%rémaﬁmaﬂﬁw@aﬁa%mﬁ‘%mwwmﬁﬁﬁ
IR HIAT

TR HET: 1114%?112611012024@%@1@[3—61 Eﬁﬁwﬁwwﬁﬁw
yRug gRT iiFeTeq. Svex ®T aUdls Ud @ie @ W ¥ (Uploading of online tender and

opening the same) 316000 & =F f&Har =1 g9 fr T o) fowa ™ Mss Bva Cyber Cafe,
Near AXIS Bank, Himgiri Complex, Middle Bazar Rampur Shimla &1 fdel wen 529, 531 ¥ 535

&= 03.01.2024, 04.01.2024, 06.12.2023, 02.01.2024, 24122023 TAT 06.01.2024 & I=Id

216000 (T2500+ T2500+33000+33000+ T3000+32000) BT YA R T o WfF FRemer

- W {53 T IR @ @ T @ wife 9l o derner /R uRee drfud w6 w

o S snfara o e R uRye P ) gaia @ =it whe @ g e
sifaRes sideror & @ 1w T & 9 WEAT 520 T 631 AIE SHAN 2024 W T &
AT T9e] TG 532 AT 534 A OHAN 2023 | GHET o 3l Sad 918 @l {9 ger
T N WBR B A arfrafie @ wHIa @ A gveR e fHar S e 8| sider
SRR ST THe—TH1 /R aifSe—2025—21 faTe. 15022005 g7 i aifrfier o
g ¥ el wRe awg Rl we o 2y aRw fewr o o R tgR # TR
9Rug grr 9 I 6068%@8022025%WWWW%W$W1#
TR T} S S SO FREATER ®RATS | 3f@eT0T I T Hal fadm SR |
s aftfa eiFafd /egfEa yoae @ Frager ool st woe fear oy e aem
s B e @ s T ofte T @ RRf aRaEr o s aEn
Sy ea & ofdr @ el o ghRed G O e siguier T | SdETT B e
ERYLAT A1 | |
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wer AT I ywrEts e aete Wiaft @ {91 T164.10 wrE a1 @1 ST
a7 # urr A {6 TR aRYg g geEte gd adie E (Administrative

approval/technical sanction) @ 89T WTaehele / TREMT @ 316409700.00 BT < fHar war o
s Su-wfg, et faer fRomo WaR & U3« UD-A-(3)5/2007 7P 10.03.2010 &

Y 3 i 4 e et qen R B & T wor -

(¥ 141 /92—II fa=ITE 14.

06.2001 TRIT TH T No. Fin- F-( A }-( 11)-11 /2004 (e 03.06.2014 g7 Wil Rrem—fyd=y
af?r\ﬂqsodruEﬁmlwwmﬁqaﬁﬂﬁﬁm%‘wéﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂaﬁwﬁwﬁ
ST B W T T ST wwer 2, forray faver Br TR ¥ S

Name of Party Amount (%) | Expenditure Bill No. Date Amount paid
M/s Badri Vishal protection énd Com. Bhuria 924980.00 | Door ta Door Garbage Collection| As per agreement 5549880.00
Cottage, Ward No. 6 Jawatamukhi H.P. Per month | Contractor Payment. dated 01-12-2022
(Awa-.rd letter No. 3122 Dt. 04-10-2022) X6 Months | (Sanitation of the 9 ward Streets, For 6 months i.e. 1-
(Nos of [abour 70 Nos) Drains and collection of Door to 11-2022 to 30-04- [
Door Garbage)
2023
M/s Badri Vishal protection and Com. Bhuria 924980.00 | Door to Door Garbage Collection For 7 months 7 6937350.00
Cottage, Ward No. 6 Jawalamukhi H.P. Per month | Contractor Payment. ' 15days i.e. 1-05-
(Agreement was Exteded vide resufation No. X 7.5 | (Sanitation of the 9 ward Streats, | 273 ¢4 15-12-2023
20 dated 03-06-2023 and further vide leiter Months | Drains and collection of Door to
Na. 9189 to 9193 Dated 26-10-2023. Door Garbage)
{Nos of [abour 70 Nos}
M/s Badri Vishal protection and Com. Bhuria 924980.00 | Door to Door Garbage Collection For 1 month [387470.00
Cottage, Ward No. 6 Jawalamukhi H.P. Per month | Contractor Payment. 15days i.e. 16-12-
(Note:-Agreement was extended without X1.5 | (Sanitation of the 9 ward Streets, 2023 ta 31-01-2024
any Extension letter and Resulation of Months | Drains and collection of Door to
house.) Door Garbage)
(Nos of labour 70 Nos)
M/s R/B World Prop. Jag Mohan Bahik | 837500.00 | Door to Door'Garbage Coliection| For 1 yeari.e. 1- 1675000.00
EMM Villa Near Secretariat Chhota Shimla Per month | Contractor Payment. 02-2024 10 31-01-
(Award letter No. 10140-10143 Dt 17-01- | X 2 Months | {Sanitation of the 9 ward Streets, 2025
2024) Drains and collection of Door to
{Nos of labour 60 Nos). Door Garbage)
Smt. Sunita Devi W/o Sh. Sukhvir singh, | 8,60,000 | Sanitation work during lavi (for 35 daysi.e. 1- 860000.00
Ward No-2 (Award Letter No. 9266- | For 35 days | fair. 11-2023 to 5-12- 7
9270 dated 27-10-2023) 2023)
. Total T16409700.00
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15.1

Saq s @ W W Wl ofewor s Wenr e /w)e
iif&e—2025—21 faHld 15022025 gIT oAl wied avg NI W o1 &g eRM f&Bar r
o fimad Yook # Y gRYE RT U G 6068 fand 18022025 @ st qiue fbar
w5 affe sfaficar & wvol § PrEeeR o0 e O side @) eigid sl
feam STQerm | o1 RN TR §9 UPR @ 3G TR0 @ S Gifg Surd (Bl ydrR @l
aifFrifaerer o1 Rerfa & frorgaR sRa &1 giRea fhar o vd o faar o @ 1
wiew # FRAGEN & Yiddbed /WERe & IR WeE offten @ Wighl § TR uRkvg
fafer & @ fosar S gfRerd foar S @ srquresn | efdel Bl Sdid dydrdl Wiy |
GBI vl f[dd # a¥g ¢d 941 &% & a1 dur @i dfaer af¥ 4
sifered I s S ST e P @ 3114 @@ @1 afalRes yars sven—

afperor ¥ urgy war fp R uRye uRem § QTCFI—&F ga¥]] (Door to Door Garbage
Colletion) g a¥ 2022—2023 & EWIF M/s Badri Vishal Protecition & Company T 924980.00 3
wfaer @I aefed fdar o o {59 W=asl 2024 TP TSR AT AT | I B T HE&AT:
21 4 W f&Har g o & PR @) Wi yar & o, dw, B ol @Y WRER @Y 2y
B, SdHeR Bl 38! o gll" iRy R gRwg g7 Wiiwrer @ i ¥ GST Ts0117.06
aifRaa Rt @1 T2 off WEfF CBIC-190354/176/2022-TRU, Government of India, Ministry of

Finance, Department of Revenue @ Circular No. 1;17/09/2022-TRU P IR 73 A W= o T g

Services by Central Government, State Government, Union Territory or any local authority by way of any activity
in relation to a function entrusted to a Panchayat under article 243G of the constitution or to a municipality under

article 243W of the constitution have been declared as ‘neither a supply of goods nor a supply of service® vide

notification no. 14/2017- Central Tax (Rate) dated 28.06.2017. fSI¥l IRUT < o RIS HAWT Estimate 3R
T & Wi e Wiy & GST witwfda fear o «n0fEa on | s9a afaRed A Seas
2024 ¥ WIASIHR B ST 924980.00 AADH ST dBI RN B Gl F 988466.00 BT A
BT B BRUT FAGDHR B T63486.00 BT S Y fpar 77 o S argewr @ udl @
e 89 & @R Rma o R arer d@iiger @ TR uRve B @ e &
T113603.06 BT YA ArAfHd wdid 6 g, foae faawer 949 yer 4 8

Name of Cont. Sanitation | Monthly Excess Gross Bill No. Vr Excess Remarks
Agreement Agree. Amount | Amount No. Amount Paid
Period Amount of GST Paid than monthly|
Paid agreement
amount
M/s Badri Vishal | 04-2023 to | 924980.0 | 10760.72 | 924980.00(106 Dt. 04-04- GST was charge on
Protection & 01-2024 0 : 2023 Vr. No. .| Senitation (Door to
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Company. Bill for 3- 41 Dated 05- Door Garbage
2023 04-2023 Colletion) Bill,
M/s Badri Vishal | 04-2023 to | 924980.0 | 18500.00 | 924980.00(106 Dt. 04-04- GST was charge on
Protection & 01-2024 0 2023 Vr. No. Sanitation {Door to
Company. Bill for 6- 41 Dated 03- Door Garbage
' 2023 (4-2023 Colletion) bill.
M/s Badri Vishal | 04-2023 to | 924980.0 | 10760.72 | 924980.00|108 Dt. 06-05- GST was charge on
Protection & 01-2024 Bill | 0 2023 Vr. No. Sanitation (Door to
Company. for 4-2023 187 Dated 16- Door Garbage
05-2023 Colletion) bill,
M/s Badri Vishal | (4-2023 to | 924980.0 | 10095.62 | 988466.00 |120 Dt..01-12- 63486.00 |GST was charge on
Protection & 01-2024 Bill | 0 2023 Vr, No. Sanitation {Door to
Company. for 11-2023 982 Dated 14- Door Garbage
' 12-2023 Colletion) bill.
Total Excess Payment 50117.06 63486.00
G/Total of Excess Payment 113603.06

SfdaToT SRYITET W T/ Ve oiffee—2025-21 faie 15022005 F TR
A TR GRS g7 95 WEAl 6068 fEH® 18022025 & Faa wega fhar wn fa gffd
A & Feed # FEAaR e RAE @ SfhereT DY siedrd dxdl Ru S | e
T THR TR URYE gR1 @Y FHAU H PFIEOE IR U W d@fder i | 1w wmas
W?ﬁﬁﬂ?ﬂ?iﬁf?nssososﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬂwaﬂﬁwwwmmw
wﬁﬂﬁeﬁﬁaﬁﬁmﬁraﬁaﬂgﬁaﬁwqﬁqﬁﬁﬂﬁmmmma
SUTelAT A SfDEON D) ST FRAMT ST |

15.2

mwéﬂﬁaﬁmﬁoaﬁﬁma%mwsﬁﬁ?mmaﬁmm

wfaeT 1T Ts.00 T &1 A R Ra/aqeaea 9 U5 $ agAeT & R e
CaRC I A B S

SIHeTT H g Tar fh Aws wewer (boor- to Door Garbage Colletion) @ HT8 WHds! 2024
% ATE Ge1 @ e AT o AR BT AT e Ud W B U & @l s o
(Payment was made without any Extension letter/Contract agreement and Resulation) wisicb URYE gRI HWIE

ZIERAT (Door to Door Garbage Colletion) BY ¥ 2022—2023 P INM 30 e & amm W

SATH AITJSTSTT M/s Badri Vishal Protecition & Company ®I Doorto Door Garbage Colletion @ fora
o |fdar Jo24080 B oMgR W fAfder @7 arafed far wam o) sideror § g Y g W

fi5 W8 FHa9) 2024 B ATAS® _\‘:l'q?l?g; AT (Door to Door Garbage Colletion) & feag & RAIGIE] el
7d smawaE Ao fer @ W ofderT ¥ UG TG fHAT TAT| SABEOT ¥ TRGE Authorizatio letter
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0 )

§ o <o @R @ Baa BT B on, e § WnT oF, Bl enew W e e
F I A Ry B g A @ e w e @ o Wit T war en forw
RO WO BAR D) without Bill and authority letter/Contract agreement and Resulation & {3

W?soozsoﬁwmﬁﬁﬁm,ﬁmﬁﬁa?ﬂﬁmwﬁél

Name of Sanitation | Monthly | Amount ¥r. No. Amount Paid Remarks
"Cont. Agreement | Agree. Paid to
Period | Amount
M/s Badri Vishal| 04-2023 to | 924980.00 Sh. Vr.No. 1226 800250.00 | Work was awarded to
Protection & Co.| 01-2024 Rajedner | Dt 08-02- {Payments were made M/s Badri Vishal but
(Péyment for the ' Kumar | 2024, CBP- without any Extension letter the payment was
month of 01- ] 78 and Resulation of house ~ [released to Sh. Rajender
2024) ' w.e.f. 16-12-2023 to 31-01- |Kumar, Besides, no bill
2024) was raised for the
payinent relfeased.

siderT SR TR -G /R aiifie—2025-21 BT 15022025 B WIR
# TR qRYE gRT 9= 6T 6068%18.02;2025$Wfamﬁa%mw%w$
Tt A R W Sfid it SR MaET R Smfa HRATS 3 S{dE Bl SIaid Exal
ﬁmwlmww%ﬁaﬁaﬁawwmwmwm
mmmv@ﬁmﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬂﬁrﬁmﬁ—ﬁwqﬁwﬁﬁéﬁwmma
Wﬁﬁwaﬁmmmﬁl |

153mwméqamﬁwﬁﬁmaﬁmﬁﬂﬁwﬁaﬁaﬁm@$rm

HEROT 5 HAT

aidetor ¥y AT fF 9wE WfderdN M/s RB World, Jagmohan Bhaik, Villa, NR
Sccretariat Chhota Shimla-2 g1 €IS awl B e R dvg FHaREl & 'l 4 TR
WWWWWWW@W@WWWWW
FRRTER & HEEH § GBS ojae] g ASCHN WX MW Hadl & WE, 9, O,
guferfy /srufrfy & Sife & @ o Sy e sy, v B, e afas
By TToT FERE RHaT B UF WAL ROHP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 &+ 30.12.
2016 & aftfa Rer—fdet @ uiiea 8N @ ®Rv ve TR sifafid 8 @ O | fe
St €1 oS T A T & N g T FoAr o e # 1 s R
T - /R aiifee—o025-21 RAfe 15022008 g g affiar & wd A
aealf wfee awq RRerfy v B ¥g aRy far o foreed yogeR # TIY aRvE g 9
G 6068 fadiid 18022025 & aatta fad fvar war f5 wevor & wwed § WRI VR W
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X
Sfera e TR FREAgER sifég SRarg & ofdeT @ s/ daT fagr Wiew | o g
Tl & d<d d Frger of st wax frar 9 qun st siftera @t
FFRETIAR HERYT &Y ST & 3fBaT0T bl GTT HRarT T | '
$Mun. @ TN T IR B PR GRTSR B T1.09 @ BT AR T
HEIT — ' |
g ® f3eGd afderv 87 AT W18 S 2024 B BeIT F urar 7 WlwR
BN WHTE AR ¥ e WA adarRat ) weigd w REer SS9
(Epp)zkwﬁmamam/mﬁwmmmﬁw:@rmww
o, Safdh TBTS S 202223 (The agreement was extended upto 31-01-2024) @1 1 ww=m 10
4 ug W fhar T o 5 wwid sgaven ¥ WY MY FHAINA %1 AW 9 uar afgq gof
xRt e g% F W @@ TR uRvE FEfes # yegd B BN 9 Gfaeer @ e
gg A HHAIRGT B SAUF. e aRkrre srted § o Hea aifyart g 9 wd ke
23 § g 1 9 W< & mar of 5 3PER gN angaR, SRun, Siwwdl & §uwens
Rest @1 sratea 3 gwga & 84| |
SWiFm I wal vd fRem-Fdet @ sruerr ¥ 9 € ety wR T emfEe

- SfeRE BT HenmRd o Tar o sk 7 & emfdia sifora B afdervr ¥ wae fear T,

BRUT AU G- 7 SHarRal o He, SuRf/erqulRafy gd wg & S fFurfed
P14 X908740.00 TR 37 LRI, (12% EPF) 10904880 B TSI TEl Y S Wl WMl O8I
grgad, was R, e wlin PR 9o eged Bemer ® w g
RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 f&Hies 30.12.2016 # dftfa feen—fdet @ wirga a4 &
FROT U AR SR & T O F Bl R A qvsies @ e @ N
TR e fFar W Foar 2| s @ I SHUE. (EPF) 5 Sl aur emfera afiorg
B Ui P {1 WREER S 50 1 s / afvafa e @ fewer e teR 9§ 2

Statement showing the detail of Payment made to the various contractors without production of record of -
deduction of EPF due on labour payment, during the period 04/2023 to 03/2024

Sr. | Name of Work/Name of | - . "No of Monthly Amount | EPF 12% Share due
- Period Vr.No. .
No. Contractor ‘ Employee paid on labour payment
A Vr. No. 208740.00 109048.80
1 “}’,” S Dadri vishal 12-2023 1098, Dated | Sweeper 70
rotection o. 09-01-2024 )
Total ' %908740.00 Z109048.80

SRV SR HEAT THe—yl /R offfde—2005-21 fate 15022025 FRT aftig
iafaer & T § adi wfta oy Rufy we == &g @8 o, e wfomar §
TR ARYT R UF W 6068 foHiE 18.022025 B oreRta YR R W B wwwr @
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15.6

16
16.1

Ted # HRreR W S df" SR FEAaER ehfia eRars ¥ SeEeT BT ST Rl
forar Q| o daftf aifyafiaael & wwed ¥ Frerger g s e fear o ger
g A UW. (BPF) T109048.80 T TR W) 3R dig yd gfe IW FRETTER SRaE @
gHfdaa fear w2 g wwefa sfiere @ sideror # wega frar o @i R yer @)
SUSHS HNATe &1 I DT THRT T TS |

firgarf ey @ uftrae fifewT /S ur To.57 ar@ o aifafla =ag &Er —
SfEreT # U T e AR uRe gw feo wo i Fremrgel 2000 & frEm 10 @ fRo Ho

Wwor, fag faw T @& 93 Ho: Fin-1-{ C }-14-1/92- Vol-| faT® -16.11_1999, T Ho: -1 ()

14— /92—11 fe=iTe5 14.06.2001 T U= F&T No. Fin- F-(A)-{11)-11 / 2004 f&=T® 24.07 2020
T R faaeraar o=l e ket & uftae RW= ordwdal @ s ¥ anfaes, <,
&R R ¥57184.00 s fopar o, forgsr faeror 791 UaR 9 -

S. | Name of Suppliers Vr.No./ | Cash Book| Bill No. /Date Expenditure/ .Amount ®
N. Date Page ' Purpose
I | M/s H.P. Tourism Development 1116/11- 61 HT/16-40297 Dinner 56050.00
Corp. ltd (H.P.) 01-2024 Dt. 14-11-2023
2 | M/s H.P. Tourism Development [116/11- 61 HT/16-18255 Mineral Water 1134.00
Corp. Itd (H.P.) 01-2024 | Dt. 14-11-2023
Total ¥57184.00

afeeror aTferTe e gEe-udl /e affe—2025-21 TP 1'5.02.2025 ® Gk H TR
uRug gRT um el 6068 faATH 18.02.2005. & TeRa |REE fhar war ¥ aftfa sfafiaar
@ wwed ¥ weuneN R Sfad S ST FRAGER SRa | SiBaTT Bl o/ d eRdl fad
STRRATT | of: WReR g1 faamT & oraed & arell el aweel el @1 srHmerT |
B @l PR gol iy v fmr S aun Sew iterd @ Wefa § aftle g @
frrafifeeeer @ gfdaa fear o sven fog T sl = @ uitgfd wsfa sfa
AT & BB U W SADev] BT AT PR 1Y |

e dage w3 4 wig 1 AtrEfiaand

e drde @& Y@@ 2 91 J0.98 G BT IIE% YIAR ST

TR 4R¥E ERT Energy Efficiency Services Ltd. (EESL) @ W11 HIT TISC Maintenance Charges
Ty @ SRR ¥ RE1E 03.062016 BT 64 T SR @ qoilel WEL 1 AR gad
i ot arerfa RATE 03.06.2023 dF YA o URWY A Pl Fello] GEIL 16 D ATHR -
IaT oY @ ey, WY e T & U9 WRET UD-H(B)-15-2/91-V-12002-12033
faete 14.07.2023 & SERTT 1.09.2017 ¥ 31.082024 7 FEiRa fpar war or | srgera @ 0
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@ 231 # W fHar T oo fF “The project shall include financing, supply installation,

commissioning, service and maintenance of LED street light including post installation maintenance,

warranty replacement during the project period in accordance with the terms of this agreement to

achieve energy savings”. T ®RU TR URYT gRT U@ SR EESL H T o€ &
Maintenance Charges 1 HTRID AMER WX AHGRAN & T2 off Tor gwd 8k 7R 9RYe gRT Wi
wdT @ WG Ruel @ el @ el weme v, Rowo e fgg ar,
w9 fefaem IR g¥eR @ W B 2 A orad AEfRewongar 9RME  Line maintenance
Charges T el AT o1 foad yefia gl € % TR oRwe g/1 A W@—@E TR &
arErrt @ s off Sfe fRo wo faxiw fowmaeh 2000 & O 10 & Ufad EW & @R
T TR HAEATar € o e TR aRkeg A @ far = $98104.83 A1 ey =graife
welle el BITl | eV B IR =TI Yboll # U T T UHR D A o R@awer e
YHR A B ' .

Amount paid to HPSEB

Amount paid to EESL

S. Name of month &
Payment made to AE
HPSEB Rampur

¥r. No./
Date

Amount of Line Mainterance
Charges Paid to AE Sub Division
HPSEB Rampur

Fixed monthly Supply,
 lustallation & Maintenance

street light Charges.

Double

| Payment of

Maintenance

Charges.

1 12-2023

1130/15-
01-2024,
CBP-63

Con. ID 100006000702= 1438.25
Con. ID 100006000703= 2876.50
Con. 1D 100006000706= 862.95

Con. 1D 100006000707=1553.31 |

Con. ID 100006000708= 920.48
Con. 1D 100006000709= 2358.73
Con. ID 100006000710=2876.50
Con. 1D 100006000711=2137.00
Con. ID 100006000712=2051.52
Con. [D 160006000713= 2137.00
Con. ID 100006000714=2137.00
Con. ID 100006000715=2137.00
Con. ID 200006000083=2137.00
Con. ID 200006000076= 2137.00
Con. ID 200006000075= 2301 20
Con. ID 200003000868= 2186.14

Total=32247.58

(Mothly amount for the vear 4-
2023 to 03-2024 Was Rs.
[08169)

32247.58

2 03-2023

100/24-
04-2023,
CBP-94

Con. ID 100006000702= 1438.25
Con. ID 10000600G703= 2876.50

Con. ID 100006000706= 862.95
Con. ID 100006000707=1553.31

Con. 1D 10000600l0708= 920.48
Con. 1D 100006000709=2358.73
Con. 1D 100006000710= 2876.50

(Mothly amount for the year 4-
2023 to 03-2024 Was Rs.
108169)

As per Vr. No. 104 Dt. 24-04-
2023

33392.80

L L et L
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t
N

_ Con.
~ Con.
Con.
Con.
Con.
Con,
Con.
Con.

Con.

ID 100006000711=2301.50
1D 1000060G0712= 2209.44
1D 100006000713= 2301.50
ID 100006000714=2301.50
1D 100006000715=2301.50
1D 200006000083=2301.50
1D 200006000076=2301.50
1D 200006000075=2301.20
1D 200003000868=2186.14

Total=33392.80

3 08-2023

215/24-
05-2023,
CBP-112

Con
Con
Co

Con

. 1D 100006000702= 1274.00
. 1D 100006000703= 2548.00
n. 1D 100006000706= 764.40
. 1D 100006000707=1287.09

Con. 1D 100006000708= 815.36

Con.
Con.
Con,
Con.
Con.
Con.
Con.
Con.
Con.
Con,
Con.

1D 100066000709= 2089.36
1D 100006000710= 2548.00
ID 16000600071 1= 2466.00
1D 100006000712=2367.36
[D 100006000713= 2466.00
1D 1000060007 14= 2466.00
1D 100006000715= 2466.00
1D 200006000083= 2466.00
1D 200006000076= 2466.00
1D 200006000075= 2038.40
1D 200003000868=1936.48

Total=32464.45

(Mothly amount for the year 4-
2023 to 03-2024 Was Rs.
108169)

32464.45

Total

98104.83

BT WYl YA CHP—Td) /e dlffec—2025-21 feAT® 16.02.2025 grr gfotg
arferafeer @ wve ¥ qedt Wi oy Rl v o &g SRy e = o fos g
¥ TR URYe gRT UF WAL 6068 f3°TE 18.02.2026 B IEiG G AT WA B ydHRor B
ek 3 e BREE W ST B SR @ Rar oreT| o affa st
Tae & FEmgaR gl oift W fhur ol ergen W SfEeR / wdurd @
SoRaifye iRy wed g sfud wid & I &) agel & TR aRkve B F S e
WY 9 G BIREAEl | 3fHET B A P! SR g aftfa g Remms @ e

el TWRNR TR Sfd SE /BEde Sukd d¥fell g Wi @l MU §d dqER
PreqER G B gRfYEd @xam 89 @ ol @ A e ger A Rdy

IfrafieRT @ GHTaAT BT TBRT AT b |
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16.2

g

FgeE B A B ATAR FR TR T w7 § SROT EESL W I @ I

2.53 ITAR ~YAdH Us AT 1% 0.72 @ TAT ARSI qvs &Sl 5% I3.50 g
@1 q¥ell T ST _ |

TR GRS N Energy Efficiency Services Lid. (EESL) B W TIE odlSe Maintenance
Charges SCTTE & W+ & fRAT® 03.06.2016 BT B T s B Feliol G 1 & AIAR
I W N siiid faHi® 03.062023 T WA o TRV T & doliGT WA 16 @
ITER S&T sEf B Fewmem, T e M @ T3 SRt uD-H(B)-15-2/91-V-12002-
12033 2T 14.07.2023 & Sava 1.09.2017 & 31.08.2024 T FiRa fvar war 1) ergey

B FHATT &L 2.5.3 (a) T e fopdT TR o7 fF “In case of default by EESL, maintaining uptime of

lights of 95%, a penalty equivalent to monetized value of energy savings from defective/Non burning lamps shall
be deducted ﬁom EESL menthly payment. The penalty shall be reckoned as follows.

(b) Penalty @ 1% of yearly Annual maintenance charge (AMC) charges for every 1% reduction in
yearly uptime below 95% and in proportion for part thereof. Total amount of penalty shall be limited to 5% of

Annual AMC charges”. U] 3(®&OT § graT 7971 fob EESL ERT Aga $1 AT & e H &
fruifea =8 oo a1 o g sR oEfe SRER, TR OGRYT YMR gR1 T
IR 12 3 9R IR EESL H A fHar 7 of serfa e Breral o ord @
TS T TR W B SW W TR RS §RT SiE @Ry B e aF EESL
SE ) U B ATAR YATH U ATH (% I71854.53 AT ARYHAH U @Gl 5%
¥359272.65 B Tl TE B T8 o, [S@r e (e ueR 9 8-

Detail of few letter regarding Non-maintenance of Street lights by EESL 7

Sr. Purpose/Subject of

Letter No Dated | Adressed By Addressed to

No. letter.

The Director UD Shimla-2 and CC | Regarding non-
MC/Rampur- 19-07- | Executive Officer | to Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. | maintenace of street
7061-62 2017 | MC Rampur EESL, 4™ Floor Sewa Bhawan, lights.

R.K. Puram, New Delhi 110066

Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. Installation of 950 street
17-03- | Executive Officer
6507 EESL, 4™ Floor Sewa Bhawan, lights out of 1000 Street

2017 | MC Rampur ;
R.K. Puram, New Dethi 110066 light lights.

R 6 a0 B U R : e

Instaliation of 634

Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. streetlights out of 1007
MC/Rampur- 11-03- | Executive Officer-

] EESL, 4" Floor Sewa Bhawan, street lights and non-
732 2018 | MC Rampur . .
R.K. Puram, New Delhi 110066 maintenance of old street
' lights.
1424-25 19-06- | Executive Officer | Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. Non-Installation of 359
56
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EESL, 4™ Floor Sewa Bhawan,

2018 | MC Rampur street lights out of 1007
R.K. Puram, New Delhi 110066 and non-maintenance of
street lights.
Non-Installation of 359
. Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech.
: 17-09- | Executive Officer street lights out of 1007
5 1981 : EESL, 4% Floor Sewa Bhawan,
2018 | MC Rampur and non-maintenance of
R.K. Puram, New Delhi 110066
street lights.
P MC-RMP/2021] 11-11- | Executive foicer The Regional Head, EESL, Khalini | Non Supply of LED
-5454-5455 2021 | MC Rampur Shimla-2 lights to MC Rampur
. MC. RMP./ 29-12- | Executive Officer | The Regional Head, EESL, Khalini | Non Supply of LED
2021-6063-65 2021 | MC Rampur Shimla-2 lights to MC Rampur
Regarding proper-
. maintenace of 1013 Nos
15-07- | Executive Officer ) '
8 1377-80 CC to EESL, Khalini Shimla-2 installed street fights and
2022 | MC Rampur )
disposal of public
complaints properly.
Non Supply of LED
‘ o The Director UD Shimla-2 and C¢ | 1hts t0 MC Rampur &
02-06- | Executive Officer - - | non-maintenance of
9 3627-30 to The Regional Head, EESL, .
2023 | MC Rampur o street lights and also
Khalini Shimla-2 . .
: non-disposal of public
complaints.
Regarding non-
20-09- | Executive Officer . . maintenace of street
10 8156 2023 | MC Rampur The Director UD Shimla-2 lights as per the
conditions of agreement.
|; |UD-HB)15-2 | 30-10- | AddL Director | The Regional Head, EESL, Khalini i‘;%g{g;‘;i“g?;me )
91/V-19713-15 2023 | UD Shimla-2 Shimla-2 .
lights properly.
Total amount paid to EESL as per record supplied to audit T7185453.00
Minimum Penalty @ 1% of early Annual maintenance charge T71854.53
Mamixum Penalty @ 5% of early Annual maintenance charge 359272.65

SiPeT AferTeET wEn (el /e diffee—2025-21 i 15022025 §NT
aftfe efrfiar & wwed ¥ deal Wfed awg Rufr we $E1 2 oy fear i o s
TRIER § R gREe g1 U W 6068 e 18.022025 @ sd gl A war {6
AR @ Wl H FIEAEY BT § ST B ST @l A S| o PR
Rrerrdl vl o B w7 a S B SR N PR e @t @ age |
Y T AR o olife we fRar o e wEfua SReR|/FHAN BT
SoraifiE FPriRa F=a 8d Sfie ©id @ wve Yo B e e} TR uRwg Al & o
FRATAT ST T el HIAATE QA DGO Y ST B WY TR A wepwor fourTene @
oy syrref FewR W SR ol /DM SURNT 9gel g g WIRT @l o g
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16.3

TRIFAR FgaR SRars & FERad Fxae g o o & afe e ger ) fAd
siferafiear & FHEaTT BT THRT o TS |
Wﬁe$w~mw$m&wﬁ$wa&1ﬁha@e$w
i g 0.51 A BT IFRAT I BT

TR GRYSE §RT Energy Lfficiency Services Ltd. (EESL) ® WTY IC IS Maintenance Charges @
T # faATH 03.06.2016 BT Y T 3w B gReTd EEsL BT ATRIP TR Maintenance
Charges ! ATERIN &I T8 off W= aftfq UHWOT & FFT H Energy Efficiency Services Ltd. (EESL)

ENT T3 AT Letter No. EESL/NRC/HP/SLNP/22-23/2351 Dt. 8.7-2022, Vr. No. 11 Dt. 1-4-23, CBP-81 il

ARETSt /TS B SledR 227294 6 afaRew AT @) v o Rea sl TR uRue
fafey | arg=R Een 11 fﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁzrm.zozs?ﬁaﬁf?ﬁzﬁr@aﬁmﬁmﬁwﬁ
far 1T % Energy Efficiency Services Ltd. (EESL) @) fbd wroT arfaRed «arer /Heamer @i
rereRfl @ T o Safd A W A aftfa axgRef F ogER T sigarr A Wt omafy
H EESL T B WwiIgoics 78] ol S BIRor 3T & Fetel W 253 @ THN EESLW
TUE TSl B Gl DI ST HAURR off | gHE ARG SR FE=m: 114 fas1® 27.04.2023

1;1_

& AT 120 F0 Street light Installation @ ford sh. Rajesh Kumar Electrician, Ward No-5 B 224000 -

BT STE B 08 A Wald aFE B Tl w234 F affq o SRR 98 b Energy
Efficiency Services Lid. (EESL) gWT FTTfad fham omar snfdg o e o 7w uRee gmr
#iRid S U Maintenance Charges Bl 3Graal #I &1 7 of Sifes TR uRye R W 5y
T T24000 @ QBN YA B SR FRar & 7 fRovo Ry Fmaeh 2000 @ e 10 B
gfcrepel 81 & PR ge TRIR oo 1S90 RUT 9 TR uRve AR @ fear
T51294.00 (27294+24000) BT T STAT TS T2 BT | 3BT B SR == Yo F g
T T UBR B A B fQaver e yam & 22—

Sr. No. Name of Party. Head Amount Utilized Cash Book page Remarks
. (5% CFC | ¥27294.00 Maintenance | Letter No. EESL/NRC/ | Justification regarding additional
M/s EESL Regional Office
. Tied Grant of Sireet | HP/SLNP/22-23/2351 | paymnet made to EESL for interest/
1 1% Floor, Thakur Niwas . :
) . light Dt 8-7-2022, Vr. No. 11| surgarge was not shown to audit.
Khalini Shimla, H.P.
Dt. 1-4-23, CBP-81
Own 324000.00 | Installation | Bill No, 2 Dt. 17-4- Justification regarding Instaliation
. source of 120 Nos | 2023, Vr. No. 114 Dt charges was not shown to audit,
Sh. Rajesh Kumar . . .
2 . Street light 27-4-23, CBP-96 whereas the installation of street light
Electrician, Ward No-5 -
] should be made by the EESL, because
agreement was till 31-08-2024.
“Total 351294.00

TFM=TENP T T T

T

Lo

TR
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16.4

BV ARUTAT WET (He-U /We Siffye—2025—21 fRATE 15022025 BRI
aftfa arfafiar @ a3 cedl wfita awg Rofy W owe 2q orgRY far ar o1 o
u@ﬂ?ﬁwuﬁqﬁmqﬁﬁ@ﬂ:6068%18.02_2025$m@ﬁﬁmw%'
gyl B el H FOMER eNas | e & sawa wwar f{ar e en aftta
i A a1 R gof sifre T e 9R) sy wwTa e/ mHe
o1 SR PriRa aR g SR @id @ A # aeel )RR aRs R o
FRYTAT A 9 U] | SAPEOT BT ST BIArAr S |

fafaer /3. ffaer & A e arde 9 v=fag 9w @ 79 w® TR aRkwg =i

U %19.08 ol &I UF HEI . A
freee well fdmd @ 99 W@ UD-H(F)-Tender-Engg-Cell-23793-847 IESIED

07.04.2015 & SN 21032016 TP 1 TG TAT AT 21.03.2016 & TTAK] 5 o ¥ D
@ = B E-Tendering v afivanRearell & S fam S afard or oy afperor ¥
IR TR i AR uRve gy uiRee P W T1908464.00 BT A Himachal Pradesh Financial
Rules, 2009 & g9 102 9 103 @ oW E¥ER & U3 WL Fin(c)A(3)5/2004 &1 19.
07.2017 @ 12.02.2020 TT U H&T Ind/SP/Misc/F/6-10/80-Vol- ﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁ 28.08.2018 & a3
el @ uftge €. FiRer g Al wesh At situeRearelt & a1 & =@ faar
o b T TR SERMRRT &, R e e R 81

Head |- Utilization of 15" CFC GIA Cash Book page | Remarks
Sr. No. Name of Party. . :
Paid to M/s Krishan Kumar | 15" CFC 322022.00 | Bill No. 098 Dt. 01-02-2023, Vr. Purchase of 120
i Electricals, Rampur Distt. | Tied Grant No. 10, Dt. 01-04-2023, CBP-§1 Nos Strest Light The
Mandi. quotation
. 15" CFC 498449 00 Bill No. 2816 Dt. 28-02-2023, | Street light Poles & were
y M5 Gee 83 Industies New rieq Gram Vr. No. 17, Dt. 03-04-2023, CBP- Brackets collected
ogll, Rampur, shimia 82 manually
Ms Krishan Kumar 6TH SFC 562303.00 | Bill No. 108 to 111 Dt. 13,16, and 150 Nos Street /Offline
3 Electricals. Ward- 1. Rammur Grant 26-06-2023, 19-7-23, Vr. No, light, Wires etc.  fender were
: » Hamp 542, Dt. 24-08-2023, CBP-161 called
" Iois Goo ESS Industries Newl 6 SFC | 325690.00 | Bill No. 2832 Dr. 01-07-2023, | Streat light 81 Nos instead of
4 ’ : Grant Vr. No. 446, Dt. 27-07-2023, Poles & Brackets E-
: Nogli, Rampur, Shimla CRP-147 - . tendering:
Total 1908464.60

afderTT ffrTET WET TEe-TH /e aiffde—2025—21 fRHAl® 15022025 FWAfvid
aﬁaﬁﬁmfﬁmﬁaﬁ%aﬁﬁmﬁwmmwww,wmﬁ
TR 9RYe TR UA G 6068 faTe 18022025 @ arrla gfaw fear wan & ydeer @
wt § weTRR W IR IR (AR HRaTS | afeero Bl favre wear fqar
ST | o €. ffeer ud fifder el fafsd sioamRaeartl & & =@ ox= @ FREgEar

59

TP BT W P T " B e e . g TTET TR



T it W fhar SR de waH el B Wiy ¥ efia /afafia wm @
Frafa wRamT SR g SIaTeT | SiheToT i IR HRaT o |

165 270 93 e aTs‘E 9 wfEa amE W osigfag g T22.33 ATE BT IR T
BT '
sicpegror 3 g T fo Fr fAeReTgER 270 H0 TS Strect light T BT PR B A Mss Krishan
Kumar Electrician, Vill Kandi, Ward No. 1, Rampur @1 ¥1067802.00 (3322022.00 + X1§3477+562303.00)
T R G B BT B R Mis Gee ESS Indusiries New Nogli, Rampur, Shimla @1 ¥1165267.00
(T53808+%498449 +387320.00+%525690.00) T T AT a7 o1 | 39 <9 ¥ Energy Efficiency

Services Lid. (EESL) BTRT UF WT EESL/NRC/HP/SLNP21-22/4140 T2916 12.082021 7 T famam
T ooT B “Total light installed in MC Rampur are 783+230=1013" O X ¥
EESL/NRC/HP/SLNP/22-23/5304 fa-lar 01.07.2022 & ar=aefa g8 #) = fongm 71 o % «As per

the apreement between Energy Efficiency Services Limited and Municipal Council Rampur, this is to inform you

“that we have installed 1013 Nos, of street [ights in the ULB and maintaining them from past 5 year” e @

aifiRay 270 8 e oee W fvar T = T2233069.00 <@g ydd =& gar wifE
gEe & N ORuE & 9 96 H 1013 &l Tec g O syl 9 # f@Hie 07.07)
2021 T INWAT ATHT 112 ¥ AP T Tee wWifd off Rear wexa A1 gesL g 31,
08.2024 T AT ST o1 3 ffARen TR uRyg gy fvw a€ & we—ad fhadl e
mﬁéwﬁﬁaaﬁﬂéeﬂwﬁﬁﬁmﬁwwwﬁﬁﬁmwmﬁﬁﬁ
wﬁmaﬁ@%ﬁwﬁwﬁiﬁwﬁw%@ﬁé’omﬁ%ﬁwﬁmmsﬁzoogaﬁﬁwma%
figel B9 @ SRV ve iR sTFafiear 8 e eRe 99 9 wnfia e ol @ gfie
o sicerr & < € @ o W | A B R kT gRT So-Rftar & R simends
Sfaer & emee w whe ade W @y by war of 9 AR Q dig avt @ orta ahed
%Y M/s Krishan Kumar Electricals, Ward No-1 Rampur, Distt. Shimla @ M/s Gee ESS Industries
New Nogli, Rampur, Shimla ¥ 531 T/ar or @ W& F < vor &1 Qda aiFafaar &
TG @l | TBRT T ST Fheh & | DA B SR Fal-g Fhon § U T o SR B
I Bl fAawer B g & 8- |

Head Utilization of 15" CFC GIA Cash Book page

Sr. No. Name of Party.

Paid to M/s Krishan Kumar | 15" CFC 322022.00 | Purchase of 12( Bill No. 098 Dt. 01-02-2023, Vr. No.
i Electricals, Ward No-1 Tied Grant | Nos Street Light 10, Dt. 01-04-2023, .CBP-SI
Rampur, Distt, Shimla.
Paid to M/s Krishan Kumar | Own source| 183477.00 | PVC Rolls, Tape | Bill No. [14 to 117, Dated 30-09-2023,
2 Electricals, Ward No-1 Rolls and GI 06-10-23, 07-10-23, 12-10-23 Vr. No.
Rampur, Distt. Shimla. | Wires 995; Dt. 14-12-2023, CBP-42
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16.6

{Maintenance of
Street Light)

Paid to M/s Krishan Kumar | 6™ SFC 562303.00 150 Nos Street Bill No. 108 to 111 Dt. 13,16, and 26~
Electricals, Ward No-1 Grant light, Wires, 06-2023, 19-7-23, Vr. No. 542, I, 24-
Rampur, Disgit, Shimla, ladder etc. 08-2023, CBP-161

1510 CFC 53808.00 Street Light Bill No, 2811 Dt. 23-02-2023, Vr. No.
4 M/s Gee ESS iIndustries New| Tied Grant Angle and 17, Dt. 03-04-2023, CBP-82
Nogli, Rampur, Shimla Brackets for 120 '
- Poles .
5 M/s Gee ESS industries New| 15 CFC 498449 00 | Street light Poles | Bill No. 2816 Dt. 28-02-2023, Vr. No.
Nogli, Rampur, Shimla | Tied Grant & Brackets 17, Dt. 03-04-2023, CBP-82
6TH SFC 87320.00 Brackets and Bill No, 2831 Dt. 01-07-2023, Vr. No.
M/s Gee ESS Industries New
6 ' . Grant angles for Street 446, Dt. 27-07-2023, CBP-147
Nogli, Rampur, Shimla .
light Poles.
6™ SFC 525690.00 Street light 81 Bill No. 2832 Dt. 01-07-2023, Vr. No.
M/s Gee ESS Industries New|
7 ) Grant Nos Poles & 446, Dt. 27-07-2023, CBP-147
Nogli, Rampur, Shimla
] Brackets
Total 32233069.00

_ FbefoT STErETEAT EeEn yHe-udl /we Jfffse 202521 AT 15022025 ERT
aftfa sifrafar & W o cedl Ofed awg Rufd T o o oFRY fBar T o1 frers
R # TR URYE gR1 UN Wn 6068 fEHIE 18022025 & awra g few var b
gheor @ AW # FRMIEN BrRas W SETT BT G dRal [adr S| $R’E 270 8
e are W @@ By T wy 2233069.00 B FPrEar gof sifae ww fear SR
s el el / FHemy & Suxafia Muifte s g2 9 e | i @
Nl Y AR gRyg Ry § ST FRaTar S G g9 TR B o WAl B WRIEdR W
Wﬁwﬁmﬁaﬁaﬁww%mﬂmm%ww
W BRI | BT BT ST Hearl S |- .
wrifta & 18 e dide A o § 940 W @ide @l w€id Worex 7 9 guiar
ST 9T Wi d3e &l e a9 360,07 &I M/s Krishan Kumar Electricals, Ward |

No-1 Rampur ¥ &7

WWWW@EE@EW—WWHWW%%&WﬁW
T 5w oEe W= § A fIaRUINER 940 Street light B ®H wi fdHar T o
aild R URYE &3 ¥ wfid el 1953, Street light B T ¥ DA 1013, Street light B o1
FRIT TRIT T WefS 940, Strect light BT IR F TE TR AT o W AR uRww A
Ffay sRigomel 1 gwiar & ud fRowo iy Frammae 2000 & P 135 & wirae 89 &
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PR Tep AR AT 2 dur o0 d R ger @ e afafagar @ dwear @
IR 8] @1 WHeT § | aiperer ¥ g W urar ar fF TR uReg g1 SIS Street light B
Y a1 T o IRy T g A Fe-ad o ¥ie ad wnfy & 1 of s o §
mWww‘ﬁmwmﬁﬁﬁ%ouoﬁ%ﬁaﬁwmﬁrzoogiﬁ
frem 140 B R ARe e Rrr wr e, R BReT wif e aee @ gt §
gideror & A W B o ey | aftfy wa do—fAfaer @ 4 sifwends fifaer & sk w
Rl T o7 e T uRRTE—"13- R ¥WiT dEel & A Hd M/s Krishan Kumar
Electricals, Ward No-1 Rampur ¥ f&haT w77 o o 9 ¥ faseft werm &8 iy arferafiaan @1
AT B W TERT T o wwT | eE sfmrET wer  wEe-ud /R
3ffee-2025-21 faT® 15.022026 gRT afOfT afaffar & @l i aedl wfed avg Refy
T P B SR fHar a1 or e wger § TR uRug g1 ud W 6068 file
18.022025 H SFaRid GG fpaT T 5 gawor & e F FEEER BROE & SdE @
AT HRAT fSAT QAT AT 940 TWIT ATSC Bl WIB B BHH Tol dNd AT oY

6007065.00 B e S1$St BT WD 9T Mis Krishan Kumar Electricals, Ward No-1 Rampur &
F B Fremgar qol ofifTe W fhar iR egen wwfud oifderl /diderd @
IRelfeg FiRE @ed 83 HRmr&R WO SR oHdd S FREgER dRas @
gifaa frm o e el w31 sifrafaar @ Rufa & Sfag < 9 afyr @ ayged
&R IR uRyg AR W oAr exard W qul gd eridig) & Sideror Bl S HRaTr 9 |
16.7 I ® TS PVC 10mm wire 58060 HITR TT 1370 Tape Rolls PCs ®T e wse 9
BT | |
e dRe W el 7 gERa s & sidger ¥ iy T TR
oiRTe gRT H fdeRUER 58050 Meter PVC 10mm wire (645 Rolls of 90 mirs) TIT 1370 Tape
Rolls PCs &1 SUANT T olisc UM g W@-—I@E W fdar wan sofa mar o 9ife g
oTTg o FTHR THT 58 fBellicy ofFTg @1 Qulel © Safds JfebaroT bl Syl &varg g
AT 3R ﬂ*lfuﬁﬂ‘q’zﬁraﬁaﬁwﬁmaﬁﬁm o f1E RO PVC 10mm wire 1
SUANT WY TS HHT 58050 Meter (645 Rolls of 90 mers) GaRiTe e =& €Y | TR URYE gRT
RRMIIER TEHe 9 4R 1 Y O B SR SYAN @ T PVC 10mm wire @) FATT
o g oidetor & AT T8I B T wa | afmeor § @g o T 7% TR wReg g
FAEE PVC 10mm wire TIT Tape Rolls PCs DT 3 /SUANT faar T/&r xmar a1 e i
Fry faawor ¥ w31 afa o do-FRer & R sifwerdy Fiftar & s W fpar

of Tl JAT URRMe-13° FAN T1612815.00 BT THRT W M/s Krishan Kumar Electricals,
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WardNo—lRampur@fﬁv_aTTl'ﬂTgilTﬂ?ﬂ@ﬁﬁﬂﬂwfﬁﬁfﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁwiﬁ

A TERT TR O AT 1 iR oaTeeT ST qua- Yl /R aiffee—2025—21 fistE

15.022025 R 9f0fd ST & g § Jeai wieq agg Rufd W w9 gy R fear
T o e URgaR ¥ TR UReg g U W 6068 fAiw 18.02.2025 @ ardifd |
RpaT T RF gEReT & W ¥ PRMTER SRS s B o|d aean fRar o |
& 58050 Meter PVC 10mm wire (645 Rolls of 90 mirs) €T 1280 Tape Rolls PCs & &Y &l
MR aifed oav@T o orgeT HRfa affen / A &l Savalfic fHeiid
PR Y WRIRR W SR wed< Suud RawgER dRarg @ ghiee fear srd e
) yaR @ erfratiar @ Rafr § Sfaa & @ v A gl &R TR e B oH
ST AT S T $d Braael | SBEv Bl it HRargl S |

t&ﬁ.?ﬁ_%$ﬁ$ﬂawwm?mmmwaﬂfa@m#m:w

Fiperer F w7 fR R URve gRe fE faworgar SEEE SR # g a
wﬁﬁaﬂﬁmﬁﬂm?wmsgssEﬁrmﬁa—mw'w,ﬁmzﬁrwmwﬁm
TPR I 88— -

S.N. | Year Vr. No./ Date | Bill No./Date Exp. Name of Party Amount (%)

1 2018.2019 BillNo.3, 6,7 Installation of M/S Cloud Opp. Govt. 297678.00
Dt.21.11.18 | CCTV for Lavi Fair | P.G. College Rampur

2 20192020 936/ 1-1-20 144/4-12-2019 Installation of C[ouD-? Opposite PG 424910.00
CCTV for Lavi Fair | College Rampur Bsr.

3 2023-2024 - Paid during CCTV Camera CiouD-7 Opposite PG . 285000.00
2024-25 ‘ repair College Rampur Bsr.

Total expenditure Total Bill 1007588.00

Iad @ @y A g ST Uiided Jafe 04 /2019 9 03,2023 © U] HEAL 25
& e M S BRI O e T @ @ wwl A aireRy SO T o, TReg WRew g
P & TITSTE TIR e § TEGT TE fr | side©r ¥ qg A Wy wr 5 TR
oR¥g BN g9ic WAy & 391 g fF wer o @ ue ad o oaf & Swed §@ 9
CCTV Cameras & accessorics U% @i fpam a7 o gfF 79 a¥ @& &R & CCTV
Cameras & accessories TX 3297678 ToIT T424910 &1 =0 TR 7147 o T R Uy T MUs
ClouD-7 Opposite PG College Rﬁmpur Bsr. ERT WIUd CCTV Cameras & accessories @
g==3f # Installation report ROE &1 1 ura & fFam wray o o @ wfag CCTV
Cameras & accessories & = % {53 @/ ®) gfte & & B o GBS s
@ weed ¥ afder Sfra W wwa—udl /e aiifse—2025—21 fRAT® 15.02.2025 NI
oEl Wi aRUfy @ SAGT B ST BRI W N JAWE BT T A1 Frdd TG

63




18

ﬁwqﬁwmw‘m: 6068 i 18.02.2025 & ararla |G fwm T 5 Taewr &
T H FOAER SRais 9 e & e@g exar A S| e afia @ @
Fraegar of et we o 9 @ W afed & Wsfly @ ot o @

- Tratafierer @ g fear Sy @ Sgurest 4 Sidefo S 3revrd HRarEr Wiy |

femior wrd
dfgert & Foi s a4 12 7 95g U9 Qe f@Aa) ax, e, saew
RAed] 9 gal & (&7 ux °F avg Y9 9aa 369.25 g &) wigled fawupr
ST 9 B

TR Uy grr aen uRRMT—14° W URT YaEER 3BE @R 04 /2023 @
03 /2024 @ ERM WETPR @ FEr wEt {6l F F1C T avg @ Sare, AER, SR
7 AT TN GHA B R W T G Td AT 16925060.00 Bl R WM # St
el arar T o, foraer v e v | g

-
Hed

Statement showing the detail of clesing balance of GST, TDS and Labour cess and Royalty as on 31-03—20i4
Sr. No. | Particular Outstanding Balance as on 31-03-2023 Remarks
I GST (Shops and lease shops) 5962798.00
2 TDS B 0.00
k! LABOUR CESS 217091.00
4 Royalty 745171.00
Total ~ %6925060.00

STHETOT § IE 9T UTAT AT {5 GST (Shops and lease shops) T3962798.00 BT T UM & HIT
aut | gy T80 fFar =y or &k A & vl v ¥ o wvarar Tr o Wife et @
Hitregel B9 @ HRY Uh TR SAfFREfaar 8 aur U0 § Sa Al § <USide HRATS @l
HHEET WO AHRT A8 O HedT £ STHET  Ifgred W uWe-gul /'
aiffee—2025—21 RTE 15.02.2025 BT TRt W awg RARY wre @ 2 SRR frar T

o s gegaR | R URNE g USSR 6068 316 18022025 W sl g far

T fh gftta denfre weifaal @ gy g faarT § o eRar fear ST g gd
FHRATE A HEI0T B AT Al AT S| o aftfa sifvafiaar @ ot sitfuw W
o Y TN WRITRR TR ATRIS UeaTd SURIT FReaR duifve welfadl o arid
e & JureRg ST FRaET S o SNfd oo @ s B e W aRd @
WWWWWMMH&quﬁﬁl_ﬁﬁWﬁ‘WWWI
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Prafor ot @ fremes oY SIS TAT WiFdHa (Drawing and Estimates) I AAR B
@ ford dare @ awcHd #W @& dror PR aREg [ 4 B33 9 w1 g

HIAT XAl

Sy—wife, wEd Rerd e, fRovo TRER @ UF W UD-A-(3)5/2007 faHiTB 10.03.2010
m W7 () ¥ W e 2 f& Preliminary surveys, plans, specifications and estimates for

works shall be prepared by the Municipal Engineer. U3 3fdh&ivr | T1ar 471 {6 R aikeg g1
fafte foior sl ) SiEe a2r Wigdhel T (Drawing and Estimtes) B JIR & & o Haaif
B1 amecard far war of e o AfF=T el @1 e [@eRoaR 333042.00 BT 9T
o T o weie TR uRyg § wie efwsr dur WETgw oI @ ue fshardie o
forg wRoT affq o P & sREa BN @ SR Ay Al g e o
7 9@ | 2|

Statement showing the detail of payment made to the various parties for preparing the Drawing and
Estimates of the works.
:J:_ Particular of Expenditure Name of Party VB;I:J Bof: s]:lage Al:;:nt
L Preparing the Estimates of | Sh. Sudesh Kumar Bhaluni 442/ 26- 146 79872.00
the works. Architecture, Rampur Shimla. 07-2023
2 Preparing the Estimates of | Sh. Sudesh Kumar Bhaluni 462/ 31- 149 29343.00
the works. " | Architecture, Rampur Shimla. 07-2023
3 Preparing the Drawing and- | M/s Aakriti Associates 1149/ 18- 66 109834.00
Estimates of the works. Rampur, Shimla. 01-2024
4 Preparing the Estimates of | Sh. Sudesh Kumar Bhaluni 1203/03- 75 113993.00
the works. Architecture, Rampur Shimla. 02-2024 :
Total ¥333042.00 |

SIPeOT SfRRIEAT e UEe—ud /e siffc—2025-21 fAfE 15022025 ERT
aftfar rfrafieer & wwed § qal wfea avg Reft e &e1 2y e fear aar e SR
Ty’ 3 R URYE g UF AR 6068 e 18.02.2026 B et W fowr wm fa
TR B wed % PRER PR @ SRET @) T wedl Rar S| e afi
i e o1 PrmaR gl eitfcy e R SR amen wwf S e @
Eﬁﬂ@ﬁgﬁﬁﬂﬁ%maajulwlﬁam&wﬁd{duumﬁr@rl

20 Py saf & Pores 9 gd Frmmgar softa sqatfea gida /s aen sw

kg sivaRearl & qof Bd {1 Le7 o & feiw sl o st
f@urdel TS Municipal works Rule 2010 & o 79 a8d BRI URE @R ¥ @
R fafta shtvaRedrel @ qof fer o ofém & aen Su—wfya, el e
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fowmT, fRowo GRS T [ UD-A-(3)5/2007 TRT® 10032010 & U7 4 () & 4 we
3T 7T & % The design and drawings of works shall have to be got approved from the competent authority
of the HP PWD, I&PH Department, HIMUDA and NIT. T URT 7 (1) 3TJ¥R Preliminary surveys, plans,
specifications and estimates for works shall be prepared by the Municipal Engincer. S @ gtera f=wfor
Pl B TR B F gd AT bRl @) Approved Drawing/design, Rate of Analysis @ FHTEN
oA ® AegE ¥ faEa @7 orgAes SYarn oA nfard em uwReg WvR uRee gwr men
TRATE—"15" 3HR ¥166528.00 P AT BT B Approved Drawing/design @ =1 Frsqfag
far wrar o1 =N Approved detail of measurement ¥ NuaIRETT A= & ford fomfor wd &
Length, width and height &7 MR 7I7 o wiafs areaflear & fmfor o & fwmes &g
AT Length, width and height & oFR fomifor @t &1 fsmfeq =& fear mar on o
PR g i H7 @ FREER gsdrd T8 @ o 9@ iy Pt o sages @
HRU g RN AfafiEar & qem v # el yer @ fOxi sifafiaar & S | 4
$HR T8 R ST Waar @ e e W tEe-udl /) ®e siffe—2025—21
fadie 15022026 g1 g sl & w=d § T Wk awg R W= w9 2g
SR foram T o1 Roree yogaR § N uRve gRT UF H&T 6068 fadis 18022026 B
=difa yfd feur wan f aftfe ofrfadr & = # TRER W SR St ST
TR BRATE W feberoT BT ST Rl AU SRR i Sygaw fopar A b wfes A
frereR & FEiv srl o Pl fear s e affe sfefe o @ e ¥
fafed sitweRedrell a1 GEARET fSar S qor wem wirerd & SrEfa Wield qTw #
| Prafie axar o qen W R o @ £ wfrs # Pengar @ Pubr et @
feres gifeea fear o arfs wermar sgem 9 SFEfa @ S H9Ea @) AaR T
S | '
21 frafor &l @1 faed 9 gof & & s dfagent 9 g9 s J0.23 ag 3t
el I M
siebor ¥ T T i B gt § whewRt g PuiRa ey 3 i b e
gol & fapaT T o Waid amded wH @ v ww@m 5 W fFar A oon f The work
should be completed within stipulated period positely in all respect failing which a penalty of Rs. 300 per

day upto a Maximum of Rs. 3000 will be charged in addition to the provision of agreement clause. U]
afeperor ¥ urar T & wleeR R e tF ¥ aftfd W @ ewr iR eefy &
e Al st @ gl fFar T en e o RkerRt ¥ gen aRf¥re 167 IR
ww?zum.éoa%wﬁ[:ré‘fﬁ%‘eﬁmﬁaﬁfaﬁaﬁﬁaﬂ%www
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afrafaeeT 2| sideror aifgRRT W@ el /e siffge—2025-—21 faArE 15.02!2025@1?1
aftfa afrafidar @ ey ¥ ool Wi avg Ruly we o og o fHar mar e o
yegeR ¥ R URYE g UF WEAT 6068 fie 18.022025 @ efwnia i fhar wam
TLER W IRT St S MOAHR wRare 3 af@eroT ) v exdr far S| S
R aftfa Tos gom @ agel § BT BT Pl sifer e fear SR arrer wHIRT
Gﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁ?@ﬁmaﬂwmﬁ%ﬁwmmamﬁﬁw

BT T BRI A |
ﬁﬁwwﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬂ%ﬁ%@amﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬂmﬂmawwﬁ
SR GRgert & T2.03 o &7 o1 / sfrffia I s

ardserT & yrar AT fF TR uRYE gRT SiPerT i 04 /2023 I 03 /2024 B GRE
frenfXa Fwfor & # w4t @ Pl @ ufege afaRed /afofi foes &3 gd el
U B BN GREAEPRT B (e AR T202865.80 BT AP /Al Y fhar
WAT oT| aideroy Al WG Twa Ul /we sifgT—2025-21 ARG 15022008 FRT

aftfa sifrafiaael & ed § ol wfRd gvg Rufy W< Fo1 &g Ry fovar @ o

Rrid yegeR ¥ TR URNT gNT ud T 6068 fXTE 18.022025 b FIG R /U
fait e T aftfa sFfamel @& W § FereR | FEagaR - sRaE S 3
HATE § SPETT P ST FAT FIAT ST cfery aAeaen fhar war fF afys # Famgar
& Prafor @l @1 Frored QRRed T ST | sidae & SR wERE Fewl ¥ T R
&9 YR @ fafor sl o faaeer e ger A o

Name of Work C/o temporary Stalls for schedule tribe shokeeprs during lavi fair
2023 in Ward No. 2 at Rampur.

Name of Contractor Sh. Vinod Kumar, Govt. Contractor.

Award Letter No & Date No. M.C. working/9031-9034 Dated 19-10-2023

Agreement No Nil
Awarded amount T178483 (0.82% below)
Date of Start of work 02-11-2023, As per Rec. and Abs. MB 46 Page page-17 27 and

Completion dated 13-11-2023.

Time period 10 days reckoned from the 15th day after the date of issue of this
award letter. |

Running Bill/MB No. 1* and ﬁnél Bill, Rec. & Abs. MB No. 46, Page 17 to 18 & P-27-
28, Vr. No. 1132-33 Dt. 16-01-2024.
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Wil & Tad BdeX & HRY AfaardR B 32811.90 &1 AWF A BT~

i @Rl @1 7% §@& T 2 ie. Structural steel work riveted, lolted or welded in bui]tup
sections, trusses and framed work i/c cutting hoisting and fixing in position and applying a priming coat
of approved steel primer all complete. TT A& HET: 5 ie. Dismantling steel work in builtup sections
in angle, tees, flats and chamnels i/c all gusset plates, bolis, nuts, cutting riverts, welding etc. sl
ST SifeRE @ ST # wiar wrar R et B Rmt ¥ P w1 B Kg ¥ wRaRf
TR Bg i TRk 7 33 T fRAeer srgeR Ted Baex w wgad fear war o B dRe
AfagreR B fHar war ws11.90/- w1 YTaE =maRa i T8 ST e Raver e

TR W 2

Item No. 2 i.e. Structural steel work riveted, lolted or welded in builtup sections, trusses and framed work i/c

cutting hoisting and fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.

MB No. & Qty. Executed & Paid Actual Qty. should be taken | Excess Rate © Total (%)
Page No. Qty. - )
Rec. MB [Steel work welded in built up | Steel work welded in built up | 107.12kg | 23.00 ¢ 2463.76
46 P-17 jpections - sections kg :
Abs MB Execufed qty=369.30Rmt Executed qgty=369.30Rmt
46 P-28 Factor 4.79P/kg x369.30 Rmt Factor 4.50P/kg x369.38 Rmt

=1769.33 kg =1662.21 kg
Item No. 5 i.e. Dismantling steel work in builtup sections in angle, tees, flats |. 0.00
and channels i/c all gusset plates, bolts, nuts, cutting riverts, welding etc.
Rec. MB Steel work welded in built up | Steel work welded in builtup | 107.12kg | 3.25 348.14
46 P-17 sections sections kg
Abs MB Executed qly=369.30Rmt Executed qty=369.30Rmt
46 P-28 Factor 4.79P/kg x369.30 Rmt Factor 4.50P/kg x369.38 Rmt

=176%9.33 kg =1662.21 kg

Total ¥2811.90

SDEUT SRR G YHP—Udl /T 3fST—2025—21 oAl 1502.2025 g
aftTe srferfier @ e § Al Wit axg Roftr W S 3q Ry fhar man or foe
TegTRk # TR UR¥E gRT UH el 6068 RATw 18.022025 B st giua fhar war
THRUT B ARG WX Sfe S U HHigaR wRars | Sfdeor B g dedr A
SR | a1 WRKTER B 6 T et e B FRAER <R SR S el
T sfaa =d @ Al B agel w) TR aRwe B & s axaran S 9 srgarer 9§

I{HETOT BT T HIATAl SR |
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Name of Work C/o path from NH-05 towards house of Sh. Chet Ram Negi in ward

No.-8 at Rampur Bsr.

Name of Contractor Sh. Suresh Gupta, Govt. Contractor,

No. M.C. working/1551-1554 Dated 15-03-2023

Nil

1461009 (15.83% above)

30-04-2023, As per Rec. MB 39 page-93 and Abs. MB 45 page-28

Completion dated 22-08-2023.

Award Letter No & Date

Agreement No

Awarded amount

Date of Start of work

Time period 2 months reckoned from the 15th day after the date of issue of this
award letter.
1* and final Bill, Rec. MB No. 39, Page 93-98 & Abs. MB P-28-

1 29, Vr. No. 1122 Dt. 11-01-2024.

Running Bill/MB No.

22.2.1 < 9T 1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means/manual means in foundation

trenches or drains i/c dressing of sides and raming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m etc. &
g Freofeg &f wr fuifor @) ) off srw A9 @ ol @18 W e
Fromfaa 7 o3 @ s YRS R $ T7098.30 61 Afere I SR

SwWEd e ol & 'l § Rafd au yRkas derse I dw=ar 93 | og Tl
FaTmae MY YRAH HE&qT: 45 TIER‘T@IIT 28—29 ﬁ_aﬁfuﬁr&a‘faﬁ-q@wﬁwwﬁﬁ

Yg WA 1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means/manual means in foundation

trenches or drains i/c dressing of sides and raming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m etc @ af=Td
e fRaRomgaR 21.51m3 & B Fuifa fbar =@ o1 weg wew T siftw e A e ol
B N o v @ aadla PL CC & & frrfee 80 far mar o i sRer wE qE
1 & omela Prefen BT GeeTT e T e o i et fre @ g e @
RUT R BT R TT T7098.30 BT QITAT ARG Sl A8 s foeT fave fe

UhR F B

MB No/ Item Qty. Recorded and paid. MB | Execution of work for | Excess| Rate | Total Excess
Page No. | Description 39/93 form work. qty. amount paid
recorded '

(Record | Item. No. 1 R/wall Note:- No work for  P1.51m3 330 7098.30

MB) Earth work | 13.30x0.90x(0.90-+1.20)/2=12.57 Excavation work was m3’

39/93 in excavation o " m3 | made under item no.2
Abstract | by R/wall and 4 ie. P/L CC 1:2:4|

MB mechanical 11.80x0.90x(0.60+0.70)/2==6.90m3| and 1:5:10 in the 1* and
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45/28 means/ B/wall final bill. Hence,
manual 4.80x0.85x(0.60+0.40)/2=2.04m3| Excavation work does
means etc. Total=21.51m3| not seem justified.

STV SRR W Gad TR /T SMSc—2025-21 12l 15.02.2025 &RI
gitfe srafiadr & w=d 3§ deal wfed axg Rl we a=t 2g orRy fram wam o e
TogeR H TR URYE gRT UH W& 6068 [2Hd 18.022025 ® I Ghad fhar war
Hemar R 3R oie swis Pawaer sraE | efeer B s axar fRE SR |
a1 WRETeR B 6 T ofte A @ FREER <Irhfad sERET Wi gl R
SR ST W YT @ aet X TR uRee By F S axarEr o @ e & soE
B I HRA W |

22.2.2 W WET 3ie. Centering and shuttering strutting and propping etc. and removal of form

for a walls i/c attached pilsters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc. B E
ﬁmﬁﬁwﬂaﬂwaﬁévﬁmﬁmﬁaﬁaﬂﬁa%wvﬁmwaﬁﬁnwo
B IIfd qIaE BT
wﬁaﬁﬁﬂhmﬁﬂﬁaﬁﬁﬁfﬁl@ﬂmgﬁﬁwwsgwmmﬁ% a2
g WY GRAIET WL 45 TS WL 28—29 H Tl Wiafcdl & qedre | 9y ar fF
g YT 3 j.e. Centering and shuttering strutting and propping etc. and removal of form for a
walls i/c attached pilsters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc. @ i werd g aife
faa # = feongar Biwall @ for a0sm2 @R Frenfea fear war o wreg fmior @rf
3 fHd W o9 Ae @ eFa P/L CC 1 B Frenfad =Et far war o oefd o 9@ @
%ﬁﬁﬁhmaﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁmﬂﬁzﬁmmﬁmﬁﬁﬁmmméww
form work @ srfa Frenfea & d@wTad w91 ST wwar @ ﬁﬂzf PRI BASTHR BT
farar o T1224.00 @1 yraE et @ gRee 29 @ R i wia T8 g e

faeor foret gaR W 8-
MB Nof Ttem Description Qty. Recorded and paid. [Execution of work for] Excess gty.] Rate | Teotal Excess
Page No. MB 39/94 form work. recorded amount paid
(Record 3 iwe. Centering and Bfwall Note:- No work for | 4.08m?2 300 1224.00
MB) 39/94 | shuttering strutting and | 4.80x 0.85=4.08 m2 | form work made m2
Abstract | propping etc. and under item no.2 was
MB remaval of form for a executed under any
45/28 walls i/c  aftached item in the 1* and
pilsters, butteresses, finail biil. Hence,
plinth and  string | form work does not
courses etc. seem justified.
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STEHETOT SRR Wl WUl /=T siffEe_2025-21 Faeife 15022025 ENT aftic
afrafmar & wf § aeat 9ty g Refy we &= 3g orRw fFan man o fows
TR # TR gRye g us S 6068 fadfe 18.02.2025 @ aFid ¥f¥d fear wT B
THRUT ) TR WX ST ST U MOAIER SRae W e Bl Sdd Bl &
SRR | aict: SRR B B T e WA @ FregaR AR SeeRT o s
Wﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁﬂ%mﬁaﬂwuﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁdm HRATAT S T U
STHETIT BT A BRARIT TH |
e & Tdd BIeX d HRUT GHREAGTHR B 36973.40 DT AP AN BEAT—

fomtor ®wrb @ A Hwan S ie. Steel work in built up tubular trusses etc. including cutting,
hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer etc. 4
g aferdl @ gsare § T 6 W @ Rmt § fysfed #Em @ Kg § uRafdd
e vy for arfera # A 1 faaRer sgER e haer B wga fbar war o i eRw
AR Bl fapar TAT 36973.40/- & IAE AR gdd 8 e, e faarer e
UbR 8§ 3—

ltem No. 5 i.e. Steel work in built up tubular trusses etc. including cutting, hoisting, fixing in
position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer etc.

MB No. & Qty. Executed & Paid Actual Qty. required to be | Excess Rate Total (%)
Page No. taken Qty.
Rec. MB [Rolled steel equal angle 20x20x3 Rolled steel equal angle | 58.60kg | 119.00 6973.40
38 P97 Executed qty=167.45 Rmt 20x20x3 kg
Abs MB  [Factor 1.25P/kg x167.45 Rmt Executed qty=167.45 Rmt
45 P-28 =209.31 kg Factor 0.90 /kg x167.45 Rmt
=150.71 kg
Total ¥6973.40

223

IPETT SIERTEET e UHe-TEl /e alifee—2025—21 fodl@ 15022025 gRI
aftfa sifafaaar & g § qedl wRa awy Rl T e &g el far mar o forme
yegeR ¥ TR URNE g N R 6068 fAE 18.022026 B e GRw [ mar £
THT H ERER T S Sira SuREd FOARR BRaTE | SideroT Bl ara Bwar faar
SIRNTT | & WETeR B B3l s qeae o FaagaR aRiiead SR S g
ﬂﬁﬁzﬁaﬁlﬁ@ﬁaﬁﬁﬁaﬁ@ﬁmmﬁﬁwﬁwmm|
Name of Work

| P/F Fencing work behind Satyanarayana Mandir, Ward No. 3,

Rampur Bsr.

Sh. Vivek Sharma, Govt. Contractor.
No. 1894-97 Dated 22-09-2022
Nil

Name of Contractor

Award Letter No & Date

Apgreement No
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Awarded amount 535038 (20.26% above) (Estimated _Cost-444869.34)
Date of Start of work 27-09-2022, As per Rec. MB 22 page-98 and Abs. MB 4] P-97.

Time period 2 months reckoned from the 15th day after the date of issue of this
award letter. |

Running Bill/MB No. 1* and final Bill, Rec. Rec. MB 22 page-98-99 and Abs. MB 41,
’ P-97-98, Vr. No. 557 Dt. 26-08-2023. |

Iid & Teld bacy $ BROT GRATTHR B T335/- BT A IATH SET—

fFator B @ AT W 3 ie. Steel work welded in built sections/framed work including
cutting, hoisting, fixing in position‘ and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using
structural steel etc. ¥ wHERIT afferdl & gsater # UrET T R Wia @ Rmt ERELI G
== @7 Kg ¥ wiafida & &g = arferar 9 2 18 Qe ogaR Toid $aex #Y uge
fosar T o o @ReT WigareR @ R WA Iszs/- w1 W AR g |8 g,
e fAavor = gor ¥ -

3 i.e. Steel work welded in built sections/framed work including cutting, hoisting, ﬁ:king in
position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc.
MB No. & Qty. Executed & Paid - Actﬁal Qty. should be taken Excess Rate Total (3)
Page No. Qty.
Rec. MB Steel work welded in built Steel work welded in buiit | 2.68kg | 125.00 335.00
22 P-99  sections ete. Flat 20x5mm sections etc. Flat 20x5mm kg
Abs MB | Executed qty=14.88 Rmt Executed qty=14.88 Rmt
41 P-97  (Factor 0.98 P/kg x14.88 Rmt  Factor 0.80 P/kg x14.88 Rmt
=14.58 kg =11.90kg
Total | 3335.00

| BRIV SO W (b T /R oSS 2026-21 Tod® 16.02.2025 NI

aftfa sfafiaar & a4 3§ Tl aita avg Rufy W ow 3g o R®Y fhar war e PR
Uk A TR URYE §RI U @I 6068 fae 18.02.2025 F T qRia fhar T
TEPRYT W G U TfeR] Wid SUN FRTOR BRaTs & Sidevr B a/aid war (&0
SIRAT | o1 e B 5 T afde a1 PaEger Srafe ser S s
TR SR B QR @ TR B TET W I B T DR o |

22.4 Name of Work C/o shops below car parking in ward No.3 at Rampur Bsr.
- Phase-1V '
Name of Contractor Sh. Anup Thakur, Govt. Contractor.
Award Letter No & Date No. M.C./Working/-3096-99 Dated 13-10-2022
72
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Agreement No Nil

| Awarded amount 657059 (39.62% above) (Estimated Cost-470513.67)

Date of Start of work 24-12-2022, As per Rec. MB 29 page-69 and Abs. MB 29 P-71.

Time period 3 months reckoned from the 15th day after the date of issue of this

award letter.
Running Bill/MB No_. 1* and final Bill, Rec. & Abs. MB 29 P- 69 to 72, Vr. No. 557 Dt.
26-08-2023.
HE WAl 5 i.e. Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. bricks of class

designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor to level: CM 1:4 etc. Gl g
W g WAl 6 ie 15Smm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of
mix:1:4 &1 il & ufase afaftea freme &9 & FR9 dfdq@dR &1 0.55/-
AN BT A AT BT~

fertor @Rl @Y 95 W& 5 ie. Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. bricks of
class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor to two level: CM 1:4 etc.
Bl AE W& 6 ie. 15mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of
mix:1:4 & e # g Tar fF 98 W 6 @ FRM @ afiege 197.80 sgm AR wEET
1 frsareT fomam T o1 S froAeR 98 W= 5 ie. Half brick ete. @ amia femrfed
THMET & SN & A G 6 ie. 15mm cement plaster ete. 1 FTsmfae fbar S amfér
o7 for SR WiAgTER BT AT U ¥55384.00/- T T <A wdia T80 s, e
T i yebR & | |

MB N;). &| Qty. Executed & Paid, Qty. Executed & Paid, Qty. required to be paid | Excess | Rate Total (%)
Page No. | under [tem No. 5 ie. under Ttem No. 6 ie. under, Item No. 6 i.e. Qty.
Half brick-masonry 15mm ¢ement plaster on |- 15mm cement plaster on
with common burnt the rough side of single or | the r(;ugh side of single
clay etc. half brick etc. or half brick etc.
Rec. MB Long wall Long wall Long wall | 197.80 | 280.00 | 55384.00
29 P-70 22.50x1.97 =44.32 sqm 22.50x4.65 =104.62 m2 22.50x1.97-44.32 m2 | m2 sqm
Abs MB 4x3.23x2.58=33.33m2 22.50x1.97=44.32 m2 4x3.23%2.58=33.33m2
70 P-71 5~x2.73x2.58=35.22m2 22.50%1.97=44.32 m2 5x2.73x2.58=35.22m2
4x3.23x4.65=60.08m2
Total=112.87 m2 5x2.73x4.20=57.33m2 Total=112.87 m2
Total=310.67m2
Total : ¥55384.00

STPHT STl AT Gd—d /e aifSc-2025-21 Ted 15.02.2026 BRI
aﬁ?ﬁaﬁwﬁwﬁﬂﬁ#ﬁﬁwﬂ%ﬁaﬁﬁaﬁwaﬂ%%@mﬁﬁmwww

TR |
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ST | i R @ i T afie g @) R SR GekE o o
e SfEa Ed 9 Ui B agel ) wR gl B § o evarar SR 9 ergurer 9
aa%maﬁaaﬂmaﬁwmml

22.5 | Name of Work Restoration of Path leading towards Gaura Mod in Ward No. 1 at
‘ Rampur Bsr.
Name of Contractor Sh. Vijay Singh, Govt. Contractor.

Award Letter No & Date No. M.C./Working/-1555-1557 Dated 15-03-2023

Agreement No Nil

Awarded amount 391478 (2.42% above) (Estimated Cost-382211.23)

Date of Start of work 20-03-2023, As per Rec. MB 28 page-95 and Abs, MB 41 P-93,

Time period 2 months reckoned from the 15th day after the date of issue of this
award letter.

Running Bill/MB No. 1* and final Bill, Rec. MB 28 page-95 and Abs. MB 41 P-93, Vr.

No. 584-85 Dt. 31-08-2023.
e 9 3 ie. P/L CC in retainng walls, return walls, walls ete. @ 3<03ld Ag &I

1 i.e. Erth work in excavation by mechanical menas etc. T2T HE H&4: 2 P/L CC of
specified grade up to plinth level 1:6:12 etc. &1 T # R/wall & 21 4th 5th gth 4o [2th
steps & ford Freit @ wRrae afifRea @aE &1 Aames o 3 RYT GRTHR
B T0.60 AT FT AP YIAT BT ' '

fasfor ot & w1 = 3'i.e. P/L. CC in retainng walls, return walls, walls i/c attached
pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses,
parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc. up to
floor five level, 1:5:10 etc. BT g HET | ie. Erth work in excavation by mechanical menas
ctc. TIT 7§ o™ 2 P/L CC of specified grade excluding the cost of ce_ntering and shuttering
—all work up to plinth level 1:6:12 etc. &I gai-1 % uram 71 fF A W&AT 3 B =TT Riwall
P fod 12 steps T femfag frar Tam o WYY Riwall @ 20d 4th 58 g0 100 F 121 steps B
ford fraet & ufore sfRad evand o i fran war o wefs PR 75 s 1
T 2 & S Frefed T @ oER & A e 3 & e fFar wimr enifé e
o @R wWidgaR B fear Tar 259477.60/- BT YA ARG a8 gran, e
feramor ot R & B
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MB

No. &

Page

Qty. Executed & Paid, under
[temn No. I Erth work in
excavation. etc. and item No
2 ie P/C CC of specified
grade excluding up to plinth
level 1:6:12 etc.

Qty. Executed & Paid,

under Item No. 3 i.e.

P/ CC in retainng

walls, return walls,

walls

Qty. required to be paid
under, Item No. 3
P/L CC in retainng walls,

return walls, walls

i.e..

Excess

Qty.

Rate

Total %)

Rec.
MB 28
P-95
Abs.
MB 41

P93 |

Item 1: Rfwall
3.15x2.40x0.80=6.05m3
Ttem 2 : R/wall
3.15x2.40x0.525=3.97m3

Riwall
_ 1 step
3.15%2.40x1.50=11.34 m3
2 step
3.20x1.90x1.20=7.30 m3
39 step
B.10x1.60x1.00=4.96 m3

4.35x1.35x1.00=5.87 m3
5™ step
5.00x1.15x1.00=5.75 m3
6™ step
2.30x1.05x1.00=2.40 m3
7% step
2.00x0.75x%1.00=1.50 m3
8™ step
2.30x1.50x1.20=4.14 m3
_ 9* step
2.00x1.40x1.20=3.36 m3
10% step
1.25x1.40x1.20=7.15 m3
11% step
2.80}(1.20){1.00:3.36 m3
12 step
2.80x1.05x0.75=2.20 m3
Total=59.33m3

4% step |

R/wall

% step
3.15x2.40%1.50=11.34 m3
2" step
3.15x1.90x1.20=7.18m3
3 step
3.10x1.60x1.00=4.96.m3
4 step
3.10x1.35x1.00=4,18 m3
5% step
3.10x1.15x1.00=3,57 m3
' 6" step
2.30x1.05x1.00=2.42 m3
7% step

2.00x0.75x1.00=1.50 m3

8% step
2.00x1.50x1.20=3.60 m3

o step |-

2.00x1.40x1.20=3.36 m3
10™ step
2.00x1.40x1.20=3.36m3
11 step
2.00x1.20x1.00=2.40 m3
12% step
2.00x1.05x0.75=1.58 m3
Total =49.45m3

9.88 m3

6020.00

m3

59477.60

Total

T59477.60

SoETT SR S e ae /R

afffee—2025—21 Tl 15.02.2025

SN

aifa afafiar & el § el wfta awg Rufy T FTT &g ogRy e T ur s
TR # TR URYY §R1 UF G 6068 faHtE 18.02.2025 & amida gRG fbar mar f&
TR B SRR UR SR Wit SURR FRAER BRaE W 3fdeiv @l S wvar faar

SR | o SRR B fFY T SRS A @ FEMgER SR SeRl 9 e
75
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22.6

e SR T W AT A R AR TR UReT B # S ERETET S 9 ST @

3P0 PV AT BHRATAT S |

Name of Work - | C/o of path from ISBT Rampur towards house of Smt. Ram Devi

in ward No-2 at Rampur Bsr.

Name of Contractor Sh. Rajesh Larzoo, Govt. Contractor.
Award Letter No & Date No. M.C./Working/-1531 Dated 14-03-2023

Agreement No Nil
Awarded amount 338551 (Estimated Cost-302639.56)
Date of Start of work 29-03-2023, As per Rec. MB 40 page-99 and Abs. MB 45 P-1-2.

Time period 2 months reckoned from the 15th day after the date of issue of this

' award letter.

Running Bili/MB No. 1* and final Bill, Rec. MB 40 page-99 and Abs. MB 45 P-1-2, Vr.
No. 580-81 Dt. 31-08-2023. |

Hg G 1 i.e. Erth work in excavation by mechanical menas ete. TT A8 G¥&lT: 2 ie.
P/L CC in retainng walls, return walls, walls ete. $ A% 4. 0/0 ¥ RSV 3570 W
Prett @ wRae g Riwall BT FImea oxd @ RO GRAER B) 2046 A6 o
A YA BE—

forefor BRI @ HE W@ 1. ie. Erth work in excavation by mechanical menas etc. T g
H&T: 2 ie. P/L CC in retainng walls, return walls, walls i/c attached pilasters, columns,
piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buﬁresscs, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed
blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc. up to floor five level, 1:5:10
etc. ® DR § IAT yrdl a7 {6 7S WA 1 T 2 & i RD 0/0 to 35.70 WR UgeT &
Riwall @1 & feqmfeq faar war o 9wy Fr1 faavengar g4 RD 0/0 to 35.70 W 7 mitrs
o 3T BROT SR BT (HAT 7137 46332.00/- & GO Frhfya wdha =€t rar, e
Rraeor et G ¥ 3 ‘

MB

& Page Item No. 1 Erth work in Paid, under Item No. 1| Qty.

No. |[excavation etc. and item No. 2| Erth work in excavation

No. | Qty. Executed & Paid, under | Qty. again executed & | Excess Rate Total (%) Remarks

i.e. P/L CC in retainng walls, | etc. and item No. 2 ie.
return walls 1:5:10 ete. P/L CC in retainng walls,

return walls 1:5:10 etc.

Rec. RD: 0/35.70 RD: 0/35.70 Under 1% and

76

TR TR

R U A L D A | < e s '__"7?7"'_'——”';'"""" —_ - B T



final bill again

MB 40 ltem 1: Earth work in exc. | Item 1: Earth work in exc.
P-99 Total =27.81m3 | 7.00x0.75x0.93= 4.99m3 | 4.99m3 300 m3 1497.00 | the R/wall was
Abs. Item 2 : P/L. CC 1:5:10 Item 2 : P/L. CC 1:5:10 executed on the
MB 45 Total=31.05m3 | 7.00x0.75x1.00=5.25m3 RD 0/35.70
P-1 (Due to nuerious entries all 4 7.00x0.60x0.50=2.10m3 | 7.35m3 6100m3 44835.00
entries have not depicted). Total=7.35m3
Total T46332.00

SiHETTT ST RAT THE U/ ¥C aﬁ%eaoés—m feqte 15.02.2025 NI
afdfe sfeafiadr & e F qoat wfta avg Refl e w2 orRY e e fored
TR # R UR¥E g1 U W 6068%?1%18.02.2025%%7%@3%@%
TRRUT o TRIER TR SR O SURINT R SRATS < SiET B aaid Har
SIRATT | axc: ERETRR @1 R 1Y oftes A @ FEEER SR SR S SR
ey ofd ST ¥ TR & a8 @) TR gRve FAfy § S $Ramr SR g SgurerT |

SfHETOT DT HATT HEET ST |

227 | Name of Work Repair of grating over drain at NH-05 from old bus stand towards -
Sr. Sec. School at Rampur.
Name of Contractor M/S GS Industries.

Award Letter No & Date

No. M.C. Working/ 2055-58 Dated 04-10-2022

Agreement No

| Nil

Awarded amount

3300564 (11.16% above)

Date of Start of work

25-10-2022, Rec: & Abs. MB 42 page-49-52.

Time period

2 months reckoned from the 15th day after the date of issue of this

award letter.

Running Bill/MB No.

1% and final Bill, Rec. & Abs. MB 42 page-49-52, Vr. No. 586-87

Dt. 31-08-2023.

I @ Tdd BaeX D HRYT YRTHR ST T1939/- @1 Aferd AT H—
frafor @t @) HE e 3 ie..Steel work welded in built sections/framed work including

cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming ceat of approved steel primer using
structural steel etc. © Fwfg arfet 9 earar T wAT fH Wil @ Rmt # Fremfead
a1 K o aRafin e 3 B aiferen § R T RERer R e $aet @ wga
frar T or fE BRY GRGTER B RRAT AT €1938.60/- BT A ARG Wi T8
2, e faawer e geR F B

T
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22.8

MB No. & Qty. Executed & Paid Actual Qty. required to be | Excess | Rate Total (%)
PageNo. | | | paid _ : Qty. '
Rec. MB [tem 3. Steel work welded in built [Steel work welded in built | 14.36kg | 135.00 | 1938.60

42 P-49to pections etc. MS Sheet 14 G sections etc. MS Shéet 14 G | ke
52 Executed qty=1.67 Rmt Executed qty=1.67 Rmt
Factor 24.30 P/kg x1.67 Rt Factor 15.70 P/kg x1.67 Rmt
=40.58 kg ; =26.22 kg
' Total T1938.60

JPET AT T THD-—TY /R Hfec—2025-21 TeATd 15022025 ERT
aftfe sifrafo @ wed § aedl o awg Rufy wre o 29 Ry far T o Rrad
TR # TN oRWE g UF W@ 6068 RHie 18022025 @ e gy fbar war fh

- HRIERR ORISR Sl SWINT FERTIER BRAE W Sfher©T B S Hedr (801 SR |

a1 Hfderer Bt {5 T afde e o AR =g oevrn @ s wefd
ﬁa%@@ﬁ.aﬁwwwmﬁwmmﬂmﬁﬁm
PTG FHEGTAT ST |

Ty & Yuar [{Re § FREaR @ 9w s 3756.00 $1 &9 detd) B
AR AFRE B U 194C B SguR e o @fag /e /v s e R
(Person/HUF/Firm/Government deductor) 91 WREIGR &fdd (Contractor), w4 @7 Vary
mm%mwm/wswoo@a@mawﬁ%ﬁxaﬁﬁmooooﬁaﬁ?ﬁw
@ YA R T g Gagem (Person/HUF) § 1% P T A TAT 3T (Other than Person or
HUF) 9 2% &1 X ¥ (N o $heldl e srmar 3% @ § s & 99g 3 o
AT B IPpEoT & SRM T B USAIA =g dAFT AE T yega TG iferdl @
idarvr § URm T fF TR URvE gRT B fGaoeeR smaee (TDS) 23756 @6 s
B T oft, Rwar o 7 g W 8- |

Name of Person/ | Gross Amount of Bill MB No. and Vr. TDS less
Firm No. - Deducted
M/S - Geee  Ess | Gross amount of Bill = 300564.00 ) 42, P-51 3006.00
Instustries TDS Deducted 1% =3005 Vr.No. 586-87 Dt.
TDS to be deducted 2%= 6011 31-08-2023
Sh. Sohan Lal, | Gross amount of Bill = 75000.00 Vr.No. 1039 Dt. 27- 750.00
| Contractor  (Averi TDS Deducted =Nil 12-2023

patti  (Kullu Distt.} | TDS to be deducted 1%=750.00
Sanitation work)

Total : 33756.00
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AV fETEe e uEe-udl /e afffde—2025-21 fRAlEG 15022025 B
TR ¥ TR GRT U5 A 6068 fsn 18.022025 @ srerta g fbur w6 weor @
T § PR SR SRS ¥ SO @) ST Pl R S| o SRR
(TDS) B PwgaR w7 &= &1 @l oifae we o o sraen gy sfad
ST U A B g and G R § o FRarn S geRad e 9 gen
ST § SIET Y ST BRI O |

229 Name of Work R/o path leading toward house of Sh. Jiya Lal in ward No. 5,
' Rampur Bsr.
Name of Contractor Sh. Dharam Pal, Govt. Contractor

Award Letter No & Date | No. M.C. Working/ 1527 Dated 14-03-2023

Agreement No Nil

Awarded amouﬁt '. 321551 (30.33% above) (Estimated Cost-245986.05)

Date of Start of work 20-03-2023, As per Rec. MB 28 to 95 page-98 and Abs. MB 41
' P-92-93. -

Time period 2 months reckoned from the 15th day after the date of issue of

this award letter.

93.. Vr. No. 561-62 Dt. 31-08-2023.

e W&T 6 Kota Stone Slab 20mm thick in Risers of Steps skirting, dado and pillars laid on
12mm cement mortar 1:3 etc. (Steps Risers) & Ta@l # #& WAL 5 je. Kota Stone Slab
flooring over 20mm thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with
pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of
cement mortar 1:4 (Steps Treads) @ 3vavid 16 IfafRad  Steps Treads &1 g &
& BRY fagmeR B T0.18 MG BT aﬂ%ﬁﬂﬂ‘aﬂmi

siderer A foer faAfor w @1 W@ HEn 6 Kota Stone Slab 20mm thick in Risers of
Steps skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12mm cement mortar 1:3 and jointed with grey cement
slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing
complete etc. (Steps Risers) @7 Hg =T 5 ie. Kota Stone Slab flooring over 20mm thick
base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurfy mixed with pigment to match the shade of
the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1:4 (Steps

Treads) & el &% TR urm a7 & A wear 6 § fAsfad 110 Steps risers I Jeril q
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Running Bill/MB No. 1* Running Rill, MB 28 to 95 page-98 and Abs. MB 41 P-92-




He HEIL 5 & =rid 126 Steps (Treads) 3rITer 16 Steps (Treads) @1 aifaiRaa Fremes fran
T T Sidih PRIATIHR Steps risers @ AR & T AT § Steps Treads &7 fwifRg
far ST SRR o7 | SeT BRUT A Steps Risers B T ¥ Steps Treads @ ford fiman iy

317535 bl P <R w78 Ddl, Rt R fe ger 3 |

MB Ne. &
Page No.

Item No. and
brief detail of

item, - -

Qty. Executed as per MB -
28/92 (Extra 16 steps treads

excuted)

Qty of Item required to
be Executed and paid.

Excess

Qty

| Rate

Excess -
Amount

Paid (3)

28 Page90
to 95, Abs
MB 41,
P-92

3. Kc;ta Stone
Slab Floring
Over.GM 1:3
(Steps Treads)

(0.33+0.46)/2x1.85=0.73 m2|
(0.40+0.20)/2x1.83=0.54 m2
(0.28+0.30)/2x1.86=0.54 m2|
(0.37+0.40)/2x1.83=0.70 m2
(0.35+0.40)/2x1.83=0.69 m2

(Entry for these steps
treads was not justified
because, these steps treads
were executed excess than

step risers)

10.02

m2

1750

m2

17535.00

23
231

' 0.31x1.80=0.56 m2
0.33x1.76=0.58 m2|
0.35x1.74=0.59 m2|
0.30x1.69=0.51 m2|
0.34x1.71=0.58 m2|

(0.38+0.50)/2x1.72=0.76 m2|
0.35x1.52=0.53 m2
0.35x1.57=0.55 m2

2x0.35x1.52=1.06
0.33x1.57=0.52 m2.
0.38x1.52=0.58 m2|
Total=10.02 m2

{Note: Due to numerous entries all

entries have not depicted)

Total Extra/Excess Payment

£17535.00

JAWETT  AETaHT T w‘cﬁwqﬁr/?_%?: aifEe—2025-21 fadiad 15022025 &
TG T g1 0 AT 6068 fadiw 18.02.2025 @ Sl R fovam war R geeor @
wd PR el erfard W oidaier Y TETd PRaT Ry oie | o WRereR @)

5 A e graE @ FrEgar =R e sl e s Sfid @i 9

Wﬁa@mwuﬁzﬁ@ﬁwmmﬁawﬁmﬁaﬁaﬁm
AT T | '
qraql O avefe sfrafiaand
TR URNT § a®rg @aven (Door to Door garbage Collection) B¢ arfuiad are o
el AP B AgcHd wed uRwe B @ Tsoa arm @1 swFrafe spram

HEIT—
TN URYE W SidaoT ARG G THe-THal /RE AR /202447 TorT

BT /e SiifEe /202513 fR(E 07.052024 T 14-01—2025 B W N W
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I D SBEY H R TG P TR GRS gRT HETS FAT BY qY 20232024 H SR
IIEH T die dieids & QAT BT outsource AT AT AT R 4 wet AR wlAgraR @&
Head ¥ f@WR & Door to Door garbage Collection @ oy amscard fovar wam o oo w9y

&‘ﬁamgwaﬁq«m'uﬁ‘m%%mw%%ﬁmﬁﬁmwﬁla@wﬁa—s:ﬁ’r'
T T fF TR GRYS @ fRwR RETE SiNW o 650 Rpodo e YET o7 Wi
HigarpR A ASTHAR & Tregd ¥ outsource SR YRS aftds arde 1750 faodio F@
<eT o fore e BT # AR R oRwe R PR 9 o RNR T SRR @ s
v fm oien @ o USTRAR @ WA W outsource fCWR TR URHIE @Y 49500
amaegsen Fel ol eifa gw Rur @ w9 uRye & gl g & fsafeg & on
Hepall o | S0 | I W TG BT & TR uREe g @fdn Ry & e fRw H e
T o Wiife FroAl @ ufdgel B9 % Rer ¢ TRIR R oftafaadr @ e eR R

ufiyg AT | 3594000 @1 =g <@ g =8 gar o favor 79 1oR ¥ 2|
Sh. Raj Kumar,
. Sh, Durga Sh. Raj Kumar,
Cont. Name/ Lahasa Ward
MC Vehicle | MC Vehicle Singh, Sheeshmahal Ward
Vehicle No. 5 :
Contractor No.5 Contractor
Contractor Remarks
Pickup
Tipper-1 Dumper-1 Mahindra pickup . Tipper-1
Vehicle Type With Driver-1
' HP-06A-0720 | HP-06A-9748 With Driver-1 HP06A-2983
HP-92-1972
No. of Vehicle 1 2 3 4 3 6
Driver was - Vehicle al ith
: ehicle alongwi - - Duri
Driver was | Quisourced, Sh. Vehicle al th Vehicle Dri (Siw Note: - During the
ehicle alongwi TIVED . -
202324 Outsourced, Raj Kumar, D alongwith Pradeep) ‘ year payment of
- river was radeep) was
Sh.Shishi | Sheeshmahal ) Driver was - 1394000 was made
outsource outsource ; ;
Ram Ward No.5 outsourced for Vehlc]e. hired
under Sr. No. 5,
Contractor
oo, £779. Lottor Mo 44243 Lotter No. 44243 | Which was not
tt . - th . - Hath y
. “ :0 P © ;; 502022 | LetierNo. 5633 | dated 4-5-2022 for Justifiied, because
Letter No. I Dated 05-10-| dated 4-3- or i
Award | N 88:4 II; ;) 2023 o dated 5-6-2023 | One year and Letter the own Tipper and
il X t.
wandletier o L1020 3°r o003 | h;e ye?rf for 1-6-2023 f0 | No. 5538-40 Dated; | DumperofMC
1-10-2023 ¢ -10- I .
020 ¢ 0r30 062024 ( ;1 0:‘;;2;01“ 31-5-2025 26:05-2023 for 1-6- | *ere drived very
30-09-2024 to 30-09- -05-
° ) 2023 to 31-5-2025 | 1OV 8 compare o
- thie other
Rate PM 12500 T11000 35000 32750 T49500 .
‘ oursourced vehicle.
Amount Paid T150000 120000 F70000 T420000 594000 B

sferor TfergTeAT e W—Q‘é’r/@e 3iffe—2025—21 Tl 15022026 &R
aftla aifafaad @ e A et wRT awg Rl we @ 8 ®er war o, Roes

81




232

JRSTR ¥ TR URYS G g U G 6068 faHTh 18022025 B arana W AT WA
o weor & W A weerwR W SRia Sfe Sw Famgar onfda sRaE & sider @
SR TETa A FaT e | e SwRa sfRfiaae @ wwad ¥ Premer of aifie
W B I TR WM AUe @ Wigh 9 orfd /i @y o fafia exarn
Y FgT aivfy geNw A wR SN @ FHR) @ Savarfia FeiRa s gy ofd
& el /vy @ gffaa frar S T erueT | Si@EoT BT ST Beary S |
TR OReE § ¥H1g @ (Door to Door garbage Collection) 8q @1 T drE-t @)
aﬁgwﬁmﬁénﬁwﬁ'_wwaﬁﬁamﬁ5ouﬁ|¥mwwaﬁﬁaﬁm
sitfrer T 7 T |

aieror ¥ g T B A 9 2023—2024 @ ERM TR uRve gRT 96 @Eeen
@%WWWWWWVWWWWWGNQWGMHMf:CI'T?JT
T o7 | AT aredl B AN ga B srEvr ¥ arr T gl @ ufomE WeeteR
FARIT YT AT IRATT qIEAI T T WIE B JAN A 50 URIET wH AFT BT fbar war o
R v § ST g F f B fewl serar g T @ TE | ewd afRa B
foeROTIIR 9 Hear 1 9 3 @1 e §b B e ¥ URg & T8l e mar SifE o
% uftger 819 @ ®RoT v AR i @ Rl g oA udia e € R W
argel 1 A GR SifaRE | A B W Evem T8 o Jor e 3 e velte @ &
amscary fear o, e ug N gydia &y 2 5 R oRve g™ ve st/ eFavas
e BT SSCA (b AT o fE HROT Uis Ud rqar &F aredl @ efted arar T

&,

A8 B AHT I B o W 50 ufderd wu qeng g o, e faer e e

o |

Cont. Name/
Yehicle

MC Vehicle

Sh. Durga
Singh,
Contractor

Sh. Raj Kumar,
Lahasa Ward No. §
Contractor

Sh. Raj Kumar,
Sheeshmahal Ward
No.5 Contractor

Vehicle Type .

Tipper-1
HP-06A-0720

Dumper-1
HP-06A-9748

Mahindra pickup
With Driver-1

Pickup
With Driver-1
HP-92-1972

Tipper-1
HP06A-2983

Remarks

No. of Vehicle

1

2

3

4

5

6

2023-24

Driver was
Outsourced,
Sh. Shishi
Ram

Driver was
Outsourced, Sh, Raj
Kumar, Sheeshmahal
Ward No.5 Contractor

Vehicle alongwith
Driver was
outsourced

Vehicle alongwith
Driver was
outsourced

Vehicle alongwith
Driver (Sh.
Pradeep) was
outsourced

Distance
covered in
a month

Log Book Not
produced to
audit

415 Kms in 9-23

839 Kms in 1-24

Log Book Not
produced to
audit

1508 Kms in Nov.
and Dec.- 23 Approx.

1315 Kms in 6-23

850 Kms in Jan to
Mar -24 Approx.

2276 Kms in 11-23

The distance
covered by the
MC own vehicle
during the month
was very low as
compare to the
outsourced
vehicles.

TR & AT D&V MM 01.042023 W 31.03.2024 @ ST gd B e A
AEBR §RT Fud Te1 f&ar T o1 g & gF A T @ 1 RET # ewilRe
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233

& afyafioar ¥ @ TR T8 B o Gedr 2 el affraTedr e gea-uE /R
sifee-2025-21 feAt®m 15022008 gRr aftia siafeaar & v & oeal wftg awg Rafa
W By og el 141 2, s uReey # TR aRee gRT gRT 9 S 6068 f&HE 18.

022025 @ SUTT WX A W fP yeRer & e A HRIrwi W SR S S

FoaR ofey erare ¥ of@ee @l QA Sfird HNal I ST SR SRl
sfvufaael & gl & Froagar oof st we fear W qen wed et @
Walr W orfaa /o afa o @ fafha eara o ewgen aftfa yovor # SR
a7 FHE B Sovafia FuiRT o g2 Rl yeRr &) sifvafiaar & Rafa A
W&[Hﬁﬂ?ﬁ/ﬁqﬁaﬁgﬁﬁﬂﬁmwdaajmmlﬁsﬁmwﬁwmaﬂamvﬂﬁl
are @ e B st PR 7 e |

famTeeT TS YRR, O BT & U3 e e-A-W(1ahn /83 f&FTe 08.09.1087 B
IR fRomo & = faw) & ff=or affer gmr ufa af e ewia aedl @
Siter / 99T orER Fer Y aitaa wua /vl freMer @ P far Sndm qer a9 @
Terd g FeiRa siea @ud /ofd e o) of & SRE T @ 9 smfé 2
e SBETTT B TR Uiyl T fF TR uRee gRT a9 2023—24 & g (Rw) wedr v=otdio
HP-06A-4897%éﬁﬁﬁﬂfﬁﬁ%ﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁm@ma@é@ﬂ%ﬁﬂﬁﬁwﬁ
fopar TR TR HP-06A-0720 @ @ g@ @7 Sidervr ¥ wRea A€ AT Wu R Bl
SipeTv ol B SR ared @ oftwa @ue ¥ e @y @ T /| €l B o | |
T SETT HRMET @ U1 W& 415 Al aftfa gewor & wwed # amufy owng v off wReg

.Wmmwmmmﬁw‘ﬁﬁwwmlﬁm

SR g THe-gdl /®e dff¥e—2025—22 fEiid 17.0220256 gRI bl WiRd a%]
Rarfer e &= g 9 fHar mar o Ree wegeR # TN 9REE gRT O W& 6068
ﬁ?ﬁm@.ozzozsiﬁwfﬁﬁf%ﬁ%mwﬁswa%ﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁuwﬂaﬁfaﬁm
F SfPETOT B SrEud WAl g o | o affa aes @ efiwa @ma /ufa fheey 9
<R e T ATER eI HP-06A-0720 B IRT g BT ST sfderor ¥ SR A
ST g fmar o qem aff sifafidrell @ wenwR Sfaa Sita Sw e JeR

o s @ RuR ¥ SR i @ R @ SR B SrurerT W SfdaT @Y s

BRI S|
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24

25

fafda siFafiea
o afifaea & fafdw wver aggel & w9 &1 9 wie @ faar sfag oror &

Wl a1 & areT R aRye e 4 .63 drg &1 sRfemg swg e
fo wo fo<i frwmael—1971 @vs 1 @ 99 1519 9 20 %o fa<dra Mammaeii—2000

T w142 & gald € 5 wwer # el @ wwa 9N gfawTa wwaaly o
vl W ot o FriRT w1 @ G ¥ e T8 @ oY iR e s
Td SIS B0 W gegall @ VSR 7 B P | A TR B agwer gekad e og
WWWWW%&WMMWWSNﬁW@W@
Fftre, sIgquarll @ s awgel o @ A5™ UTRIERT @ S aWgel @ MNdRvr amey
SR % g TRId BT, uﬁgwqﬁwmﬁwﬁuﬂﬁﬁfﬁ?ﬁiﬂ%ﬁm

d grar w3 & gur aRRre 17" oFER o T163411.00 @ 53 @ 1 G5B WY @
af & ot W @ STE 3g 99 o e gw agel B v & R B R SR B
@ y=Redr A1 =g O e o 99 $ Y [Fa oo o fRo wo faxlw
Rzraeii—2000 & g9 136 @ uftae 89 &SRO T TR aifafiaar @1 gud sfafRe
FRATER WoeR ¥ 9 awgell o Wife v ff wew e g el Rer T o)
S TRRefR g7 aegelt @ gfFRIGE B T A g 8 Rear o wwr 31
aiberT ArfdrareT W THa—Udl /e siffec—025—22 feRfe 17.02.2025 ENT 9247 wigd
ae] Rt W &9 3g agdd fbar a1 o R goer § TR IRy gR1 U W=
6068 fa-ifer 18.02.2026 & oreFia few fHam war & yawor & T & FrmgaR sifea
BRIATE! W APETOT DB AT bRl fGAT ST o AT SRR @1 Frmrgar gof
Hiferd W fHar Sy s ety e /el @ afie iR e ge s
W AR FH oage w R oRve A @ wuE @ oTu Ud ergurer & aider @t
SIS FRATAT SR | '

IET A B wU ¥ 32069.32 &1 39f¥s qIwaE @ ,

v, wfyg @) Reee ey Wer gRT sratay e g ﬁﬂ—(ﬁ)—@f(?)mm/iggs
&=l 8.12.1998, 2.62006 T T RM)-dM(7)—1 /2008 feHTfd 2042012 T2 1962012 &
I=AIT vad & SR I ¥ A 99y g s et/ svaRal @ R uear &
R W SO0 aR &FE /A W B X i @ 1§ uwg eidenr ¢ Ske AR
YN /g e el @ Sk d g o 7 A Rever e
FRPHINAT / Fd=nRAt g=7T yare & SRM A # A G g SRIa wiIiedd sdd b
Wﬁﬁ&fﬁﬁaﬁiﬁaﬂwwéﬁ?ﬁamﬂﬁﬁmmwgn?{cnwzﬁchlwliga
?2069.32Wm%w%mwm,%wﬁa?wﬁmwﬁ%:—
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st/ | d%s Ry, | g | s [fed & g <Y arferes feroqoft
FHHAN  F1, 96l / qrET DY | BI Ein PARIE e w3 /A= qIrarH
AWM /U garores | fafd gag /. | W Ad @1 | el g FJ«dl ¢
s/ s U wEn/ ™ A T z
fe-i® ' Z :
= afrer|  arsme | Rampur | 10:30PM | Solan  [1360/- 200 [(180%75%)=| 656.60
sta| e 17-12- 170 Kms | 5:31PM 135+
HE® 1153, 2023 (4.52x170) =
arfere, fe-ie 18, 768.40
e 9= Ts400 | 01.12024 Halt at Solan on 17-12-2023 Journey has
Awe T | Solan 8:00 AM | Chandi |776/- 400 [(200x2=400| 550.56 restricted
yo—67 d | 18-12- 92 Kmis | garh : 200x2  [x75%)=300 + upto A/C
Tl | 2023 10:50 452x72) = Volvo Bus
AM 325.44 as per
Halt at Solan on 18 and 19-12-2023 B entitlement.
Chandigarh | 10:00 AM| Rampur |1936/- 200 180+ 862.16
00-12-2023 | 242 Kms | 20-12- (4.52x242) =
2023 | 1093.84
Total 4072/- 800/~ | 2802.68/- 2069.32
Total Excess Payment 2069.32

S ST @ e Il T TEa—Td] /e alffge-2025—22 fald
17022025 B e Y TR TRYE TAR qiER & e awqRafy W @ vy o
o, o yfede F TR oY gRT U W@ 6068 Rd 18.022025 F Awria AT fom
B yapRe  wad N FREMER SR ¥ Sihee B SR ARar A Sgn| ot aftld
afafigar & o oifr e eve gy @ O 39 wem e @ el @ fratd
HRATT Y STFAT 206932 B aGE wrEld ST T W RS ST I SfhaT B
AT AT 1Y | '

261 SR & sifRad afls arrel @ wwe § aRalie g wRimE B A AT W g fad
& rer Ger A8 Bra T o R wd B 2 RF aredfae s widwa /ar AR @
@gﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂ@fwwwﬁamﬂaﬂﬂwﬁmﬁh‘mwmaﬁﬂnmmuommf
PR, -7 B SRl & PRV e TR StRfear §1 o gend fur s @ b afass 7
ﬁwwamﬁwwﬁwﬁmﬁﬁawmmamﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬁmw
W%Wﬁwwa%ﬁiﬁwﬁaﬁwmﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁmWa
ST 3 SDEOT DT W AT PRAYT AT |

26  fraurar i god YRR & WOR' T &

s SfeRTaeT ERET UEe—UEsl /W) difeT /202447 TR -l /BT
afffee /2025—13 f&HTer 07.05.2024 <l 14--01—2025 %Wﬁwqﬁwmuﬂﬁw
@mﬁw%ﬁmﬁww%ﬁawﬁwwwmﬁﬁm
'Wweﬁ:wﬁmwé%Wq?mﬁzﬁsﬁaWW?@ﬁaﬁﬁ?ﬁ
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e # g SgaR TS AR YRRTT @ U § SiBeT B T dar
ST cife frdl R @1 Rt siafider @ wanaer o1 F@RT o wd |

; 2 3 4 5

No. of forms in the | Signature of the
Receipt Book referred|  custodian of
to in Col.No.3 Receipt Book

Date of receipt of Receipt No. of Receipt Books St. No. of the
Books received Receipt Books

Signature of the officer : . | Sr.No. ofthe Signature of the Date of return of
: . Date of issue of Receipt - . .
attesting the entry made in the Receipt Book official to whom Receipt Books
. Books for use. . .
Stock Register issued for use. issued. after use

Signature of the officer
attesting the entry made Remarks
in the Stock Register

27 TR uRes wHaRal &Y suRefy (Biometric Attendance /related record) P! Biometric
Attendance & IR WX GAR¥ET 1 &
2o "o wReR BRIt FERE/ Frm gResr (@R w@een 2011 (Government of

Himachal Pradesh Office Manual, Third Edition April 2011) & 31T 8 & U 862, 863 §

Period during which the receipt
book has been. used

T 3rg T ?J' 2 fF— Biometric Attendance:- Biometric Attendance Guidelines on account of

introduction of attendance of the Ofﬁcefs/ofﬁcials on the Biometric machines in the H.P. Secretariat
have been issued by Department of Personnel Secretariat Administration Services-I, No. Per (SAS-I)
- A (5)-9/2010 Date 26.05.2010. Markiﬁg of attendance in the Biometric machines which have been
installed in the H.P. Secretariat is compulsory for all the officers/officials. It is the policy of the State
Government to install biometric attendance system in all the Directorates, Co]lectorates,. Regional and

Zonal offices and other large office/ organizations in a time bound manner, "4¥=] 3APeToT § ray 1=
foh WY WR Biometric Attendance @ MR WX R 4R¥e & HHamRal o SuRefy @
T famr T o Sy aftfa P oo Wi, SeERE GER Row EoR $ uN
Per(aAR)A(3)-1/2023 Rt 07—02-2023 B st SNl Rem—Frdel & uRmaer 219 @ dror
W U TR AN 81 afderer srfdrer dwe W—W/éﬁ fEc—2025—24 feATH
21022025 §RT T SFEfioTr & W=y § el @t avg Ry v o=e B9 o
far war o fSve g § TR uRvg g1 Sidev & SN o ewarm T %

Biometric Attendance Machine @ WRI¥ B & HNY Biometric Attendance H®IRTR TR
giEar & T @ uwg TH e A e wfsar @ o 9w formn s & qen gemeim
BiometricAttendancea?erﬁﬁawWﬁmma%ﬁmﬁaﬁmaﬁmm'
fear SR | 8T Biometric Attendance P BT A F T dB ST T WA H;
fFramar gof s W= f&w ou dur aftfa . sifmfioar @ R wwfm
IMEDBNT / HHar BT SRaTa FuiRe F g3 PR oriad) ¥ sidey &1 s

ERATGT ST AT AFTIAGST & fFRIBOT ¥ EI—WI W Biometric Attendance %7 ATRI®
' 86 '
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28

29

R B wE SRR ¥ Hefid wearan ST gRREd fear oy arfds faodo | R
T R W R @ e giikad 8 99| |
Pramar Rz Rt /affdE o1 @—E@E T B
SiPeoT ATl ST TH—uwal /e afifse /2024-51 e 20-06-2024 B
Wﬁww&ﬁ/aﬁﬁa%ﬁwﬁwwﬁﬁwqﬁwmﬁm@m
Rty YRTecsl /ofierg @1 SR E-<wE Fg far T o | e sidar gt A
ATEETE AT SORT /XRRERT BT @I T TR IR IMARY FOTE T & WY HERAER
Mwﬁwaﬁ%vﬁaﬁ/&ﬁﬁaw@mﬂﬁﬁmwmﬁﬁﬁwmﬂ?
sfraficar 2, R fdaxo B g | 8—
i g fae e
ii. amFe™ YE—@d WX (Grant in aid register)
iii.  wiRr o fomex
iv. A W e f&e iR
v. fafeear wfeyfRf grar fow o
vi. aﬁ—-;‘wﬁa?/ﬁmaﬂﬁqﬁﬁ%‘\f
vii.  <iriuw /sierers e dreEr @ Qds Swdi
vill.,  EWRg NS 981 7T W€l
ix. TSN Sy Wi g HUBIT Ao
x. Tl /U Eeme A% IR
Xi. gole IR

xil. = /3md (Movable/Immovable property register) FHII TN
sidteror IfTEET HET WIB—TH / Ve aiffeg—2025-22 f&AI® 17.02.2025 BRI qftfa

e & @l ¥ et wivd awg Refy e ok ¥ oW far W wr frs
gk § AR IRYE g U G 6068 2= 18.02.2025 & ol gfea fpar T f&
ST TR R TR S srferal /IRy w1 FIAEEER GO R ST 9
W@ﬁﬁmaﬁmmﬁmmlw:mﬁmm%%maﬁ%
m@/mwmwfwawmmgwﬁmﬁ
I FHEAT SR | |

R /@i &1 fafia difde ao@ue (Physical Verification) 5T X1

fo o TRyt orgT Wi & AT 12 B URT 12.43 &) F wrauE A @ e
o e Rk At @ e ¥ W @R, S R R wEer st /wfE
Wmﬁwr/wwmmmmﬁﬁ@@?ﬁu@maﬁmﬂﬂﬁmﬂwﬁm
mmﬁm%/aﬁﬁ@%%@aﬁﬁﬁaﬁémmaﬁﬁﬁaﬁrﬁﬁ%@,
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el R e grr FefRa aeifa guroes Ba 9ol o efdi § IRy sidarT J
URIT T 5 AR URYE g1y Sferer oy & ot we Ul B N Prarg amel § TE @y
w1 oft, Sif fRo wo RxMa Mawdeli—2008 & fg® 140 @ M R IoeloAT @ BRU Th
TR siffAaar &1 eidberor T Hem e /®e fifee —2025-22 fH® 17.02.
2025maw¥ﬂﬁﬁa?§ﬁaﬁwaﬂﬁég$§ﬁuﬁmﬂmwwmﬁw
uRwe gRT T W@ MC1/2024-781 feites 19.09.2024 & ST gfaa fFar 1 & yeheor
%Wﬁmmﬁﬁmﬁmmﬁmmlaﬁwaﬁmﬁw
H He o §Y R /Ele o1 Fafa difie w™s gfd af sRawn S gt e
TR T Il W SfPET B FAT BRATAT WY Wik R /Rl § B ger @
Wﬁ/PilferageﬁWﬂﬁWWﬂfﬁl | -

agmu%ﬁaﬁm:—mm@m@ﬁa%@sﬂwﬁagaﬂﬂ%ﬁaﬂww
& ey - o T o |

ﬁfq;sf oGl B IR ;)Er g‘cm Bl T STaTae ¢ |
v viag 2025 Z
s
~ 570/ T fRowo Xrog é‘@n e R,
RBHAT—171009. &
gz 6 (3% 5 AT —0177—2620881

TE’J?E:[ [T 5(34) / 2012—TFH({UeA000) TUE—4 ﬁ?ﬂ‘cﬁ fee—1710089,
wiifers e 7 ol vd aavgs Prard 2y ufva ¥ — ,
1 Free, e fAee fmed udw Rrrer—171002 ® IRT wen 1 (@) § affa
TR ARl R AR ARig B eagd BRAlE Bea & oy e
W R e Ui 2
2 Su—vfE ud wRf oier, e A o wiafy, Rowo Rur wwr
Rrrer—o4 (Bowo) ®1 el Ut 2 |
USflpd © 3 HEEN A, TR uRyg IR gRER, Ren Reen (Ramae vl @ gw
-W$wﬁrﬁaaﬁwﬂ?ﬁ%‘ﬁﬁa€wwﬁﬁwﬁaﬁﬁmn§
ARl &1 wewe I IdeT Wl €9 ¥ vs 7 B Wi g R @y

T Y | 4{

*'?7/ S Roswo =g @R—sn e T,
- 171009, o
TR —0177—2620881
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aRRMe-“%”, i1 WEm—1 (1) ¥ w=hia
Fmerer s TR & ufewer SR W g e /R @ gHgieE SwR
Adian Refa = gaer 9 ofi—

(1) srpeur gfadss Aty 4 /1967 & 3/ 1968

1|02 @ || el
2 |12 @) Gilﬁﬂﬁﬁ
(2) si@evT gfudes srafer 4 /1968 ¥ 3 /1969
1w s @) [
(3) sferor yfade s@fdr 4 /1970 9 3 /1975
4 1 113 (@ arfeoffa
2 ||IRre @ (1) || el
3 || W6 @@ | e
4 ||RTe @ (a) ||etfmofia
|5 [|T=r6 @ (11) ||afrfT
6 ||9¢ 6 () (12) ||afredfa
7 |31 8 (1) arfsyoffer

qE—1

8 ||&Rrs (2) Erie
Hg—2

9 ﬁ'ﬂﬂ (1) T o |arfmia
=l

10 | 1IRT 11 (1) it
11 [|IRT 11 (2) arf-pffa
12 [ |[RT 11 (3) arfeelfa
13 [ 1IRT 11 (8) arferefta
14 | |TRT 11 (8) e
15 | |BRT 11 6) arfeffer |
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16

W11 @)

17

& 11 (8)

18

T 12 (1)

19

R 12 (4)

20

Rr 12 (5)

21

=T 12 (6)

22

T 12 (7)

23

=T 12 {8)

24

& 12 (9)

25

T 12 (1)

26

R 12 (12)

27

=T 12 (13)

28

1 12 (14)°

29

T 12 (15)

30

T 12 (18)

31

W 12 (17) |

32

T 12 (18)

33

=1 12 (19)

34

T 12 (20)

35

Wr 12 (21)

36

IRT 12 (22)

37

T 12 (23)
@ @

| 38

T 12 (23)
@) 6)

39

937 12 (23)

@ @

40

Rl 12 (23)()

30

rqnmmr.m-r*ﬁ'f‘rw"r ek R
11— 1| H



41 | |TRT 13 @) arfoffa
42 | |01 14 (16) arfoffa
43 | |41 14 (27) arfaofia
44 | |TRT 14 (30) arferofia
45 | |831 14 (44) ittt
46 | |ORT 14 (45) arfeofta
47 | |31 14 (50) arfeoifa
48 | [T 14 (51) arfolie
(a) srweror yftd<s=T srafer 4 /1975 A 3 /1980
1|93 @ aﬁ‘lﬂﬁﬁ
2 |3 @ (1) || sfdld
3 |93 (@ @ || srfffa
4 || 27 e
(5) et yfadeT a@fer 4 /1983 4 3 /1987
1 |1k 8 (@) arferofife
2 | |91 15 (B) arfoffa
(6) Fmaror ufad<gs arafer 4 /1987 U 3 /1989
1 | |81 16 EiEAE
2 ||Rr21 rfete
(7) sip&avr yfades @i 4 /1989 373/1991
1 [ 0RT 11 (B) arf-ffa
2 |[iRT 11 (8) (@) || i
3 | |31 11 (6) (@) || erfmffa
4 [|IRT 11 (7) (@) ||l
5 |t 11 () (@) | |sfadiia
6 ||IRT 16 () ayfeoffa
7 {19%7 18 Ef& iy
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8 |18 19 (@) | [
9 || 19 (@) foffa
0 | =7 19 (#) aifaolfa
11 | |01 19 (=) ||l
12 [|IRT 19 (2) aifofia
13 | |7 19 () (@) || erfifa
14 | |17 19 (2) (@) e
15 ORT 19 (2) (1) || ifoita
16 | |Bv1 21 (9) () ||orfrifa
17 | |IRT 21 (9) (@) | |arfaffg
18 | |9=T 22 (1) aﬁvﬁﬁ
19 | |87 23 {5) arfaoffe
20 | [TRT 23 (7) Fifelta
(8) aoavr gfaded aiafer 4 /1991 4 3 /1994
1 | |28 (1) Jrfffe
2 ||TRT 10 (@) arfeifa
3 | |2vT 10 (6) arfoffa
4 [|R110 (7) (1) | eifaeifa
5 ||&=T 10 7)) || afoife
6 ||t 13 (1) arfofta
7 {1IRT 13 (2) aifaoife
8 ||1RT 13 (3) it
9 [|T=T 13 (a) arfoifa
10 1T 13 (5) (1) | |arfoifa
11 | |7 13 5} () || arfmffs
12 | 147 13 (6) (1) | |erfmita
13 | |81 13 (6) (2) ||amoffa
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14 |11 13 (6) (3) ||afoffa

15 ﬁ?T14I(1) NEREEG]

16 | |97 14 (2) arfaffe

17 | |&=F 15 (2) grfefa

18 | [B=7 15 (3) arfeoifa

(6) wWigs wi-m Y dar fFwraea yaw Rrer RE7e 27.1.1993 @1
e fewofy

1 |12 (@) arfifa

2 ||tRT4 (1) arfeofta

3 ||W14 (3) Gﬂc&lﬂﬁ—d‘

(10) ey yhodsd a@fer 4 /1994 | 3 /2004

1 T8 @) arfoffa

2 |tRT 11 (1) sifeofita

3 [T 11 (2) fia

10 |81 11 9) arfoffa

11 |WRT 15 (1) arfoffa

12 [4=T 15 (6) arfroffa

13 |TRT 15 (11) arferffe

15 |1 15

(

14 |41 15 (13) arfaoffa
(
(

16 |87 15 (15) arferofia
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17

IRT 15 (18)

18

IR 15 (30)

19

T 16 (1)

20

T 16 {2)

21

47 16 (3)

22

T 16 ()

23

R 16 (7)

24

W 16 (12)

25

IR 16 (13)

26

U7 16 (14)

27

4T 16 (15)

28

T 16 (17)

29

T 16 (18)

30

4T 16 (25)

31

T 18 (2)

32

=7 18 (4)

33

T 18 (7)

34

=T 18 (11.)

35

T 19 (1)

36

T 19 (2)

37

=1 19 (3)

Kh

T 19 (@)

39

IRT 19 (5)

40

T 19 (6)

41

T 19 (7)

42

IR 19 (12)

43

T 19 (17)
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(11) ssevr yfide- safer 4 /2004 & 3 /2007

|1 |[8=re ix) || etfella

2 | |9 6 {xi) arfeoifer

(12) siweor yfode safer 4 /2007 ¥ 3 /2011
IEBIECEE SHELIE] |
2 ||TRT 10 sifyeffar

3 ﬁ‘ﬂml arfoffar

4 | |0 27 arfeeifa

5 | |99 31 arfroite

6 ||U 35 arfyoiter

7 | |7 36 arfeoffa

8 ||4vT 38 arfeeffa

(13) sidevr yfrdeq afer 4 /2011 49 3 /2013
1 |11 5 (1) yfeita

2 t‘ﬁTa-(s) arfeyoffer

3 |Ur 6 (@) arfoita
a7 @) aifayoffer

5 |17 (7) ayfeofta

6 |9 8 (3) D | | (Ea=y Yo @ Ja9602 # § T49086 & aell
| | Pl <4 g swv)
7 |31 9 (5) Tt

8 |tRT 10 (1) arfrefta
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Financial Position of Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) for the period ¢1-04-2023 to 31-03-2024

Opening Receipt I(;l:.:mr;::if;:;o:t‘ I ?;:;‘;;"gt I“:r‘::::v:::i::d Closing
Year Name of Head Balance during the Own source & +FDR TOTAL source trf. to Expenditure Balance
year GIA encashed) concerned Head
2023-24| Own Sources |{-15479638.00| 43851301.00 24279994.00| 1202438.72] 53854095.72 0.00{ 43154751.00| 10659344.72
Grant In Aid | 40823106.00| 51282626.00 2480323.00 94586055.00 26760317.00] 3 1.0620§_? {00136763671.00
Total 25343468.00] 95133927.00 26760317.00| i202438.72| 148440150.72 26760317.00| 74216818.00 47463015.72

Detail of Bank balance as on 31-03-2024, operated during the period 01-04-2023 to 31-03-2024.

Balance as
S.No. Account No. on 31-03- Bank Name Head
) 2024
1 162605000045 | 3493830.30 ICICI Rampur Property Tax
2 43110105226 6545148.52 H.P coop. Rampur Capital Assets
3 5010056-3096421 | 2804325.00 HDFC Bank Rampr Lavi MelaA/C
1 11156829314 796504.12 SBI Rampuy Parking
5 943000100077292 244646.61 PNB Rampur ULB Road
6 3241100097 74119.00 Canara Bank Rampur DC.MLA
7 80514500-00038 35014.80 HDFC Bank Rampur House Plan
] 34736375733 293286.34 SBI C/A Rampur GST A/C
9 10022099779 | 10377141.00 AXIS Bank Rampur 6th SFC
10 47210100517 173886.00 HP Co-op. Chuha Bag Rampur MMSAGY
11 7944010-0006243 20481.90 Dena/baroda Bank Rampur Atal Shresht
12 [920010060734260] 5700470.00 AXIS Bank Rampur Mer;i f‘rea
13 1919010053060020| 12151057.00 AXIS Bank Rampur 15th CFC
14 7944010-0005991 0.00 Dena/bareda Bank Rampur Bio Div.
15 5010056-3096355 3385.00 - HDFC Bank Rampur SIVNL A/C
Total amount at Saving/CA | 42713295.59 '
Detail of FDR- as on 31-03-2024 ) Maturity Date
Name of Date of Amount .
Bank FD NO. Investment | Invested Date of Maturity
HPSCB
Rampur 43130102763 25-10-2023| 2489845.00 25-13-2024
Indian
Bank 50465079399 09-10-2023 4570.00 09-10-2024
Rampur
Indian
Bank 50483318929 04-04-2023 5136.00 04-04-2024
Rampur
HDFC
Bank | 503000-24611035| 14-12-2023] 2140851.13 15-12-2024
Rampur
Total 180726.00] 4640402.13 =
Sub Total 42894021.39 42894021.59
Total amount at Bank with FDR 47353697727

Assistant Controller
H.P. Stete Budit Deptt.

'/C’” N

Shimie - ¢ (H.P.)
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ICICI Bank

BALANCE CERTIFICATE

Dated: 20-01-2025

,--"‘"’"" ey ’
e - ) R

S

This is to certify that the, silance standing to the credit of the Current Account as on Dated: 3 703/2024
is Runees Rs.34,93,830.30 { Thirty four Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Rupees Thirty
Paisa Only} in our Records.

4‘/'

Account Number: 162605000045,;%:"7"-:'
Account Name: EO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RAMPUR

AUHTORISED SIGNATORY

ICICI BANK LTD,
RAMPUR

B Tt U
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4 P STATE CO-0P BANK LTD
RAMPUR BUSHAHAR
DATE : 20/01/2025

To,
MUNCIPAL COUNCIL RAMPUR,

VPO RAMPUR, RAMPUR BUSHAHAR
RAMPUR RUSHAHAR, RAMPUR BUSHAHAR,

Dear Sir / Madam,
I
SAVING BANK (IND./GB/GOVT./LIC) a/c No.: 4311 NE2 2600

This is to certify that your account maintained.with.these
pranch carries g.eel8hce of Rs. 6545148 as on date

31/03/2024~

Subject

Forty Eight And Paise Fifty Two

credit Balance [In Words] :
Forty Five Theousand One Hundred

Sixty Five Lac

e T — o Al ili!i*i lii.d '
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REF No: 00805210120251491
DATE: 21-JAN-2025
To,

M/S. E.O MC RAMPUR LAVI FAIR 2022
MUNCIPAL COUNCIL BUILDING

NH 22

RAMPUR 172001

HIMACHAL PRADESH

INDIA

Joint Applicant 1 ;

Joint Applicant 2 :

Balance Confirmation Certificate

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your letter dated =2 lﬂ . So.xd requcstmg the bank to provide balance confirmation certificate for the belew -

referred accounts held with us. Details of balance/s in your accounts held with us at the close of business hours on, }I“MAR

2024 is/ are as under :

Account Number Type of Acmu"ts Limits (if Bala.nc_e n F:gures .. i Balance in Words (Indicate Debit
fAceount Title (Savmgs, Current, applicable) (Indicate Debit /Credit Credit balance)

Gash Credit) PP balance) M"[
50100563096421 - E.Q 5 INR Twenty Eight Lakh Four Thousand
MC RAMPUR LAVI fy Savings 0.00 O 20‘2?4 325\'0/‘5’ et Three Hundred Twenty Five Only (Credit
FAIR 2022 aan Balatce)

This certificate is being issued to you upon your specific request.

Yours faithfully,

(Signature)
Name :
Designation :
Employee Code :

Generation Date
21/Jan/2025 10:53

Page 1 of 1

(Signature)
Name :

Designation :
Employee Code:

Requesting Branch Code

805




1

Rampur Bushare Distt Shimla
Branch Code(00703)
Phone : 01782-233033

E mail : sbi.00703@sbi.co.in

) ¥

Ref. No.

Account Number
Type of Account
Name of Customer

Address of Customer

7

RAMPUR (H.P.)
AKHARA COMPLEX RAMPUR BUSHAHR
THE RAMPUR DISTRICT SHIMLA
HIMACHAL PRADESH
Date: 20-01-2025

\ P
o

111568293144
SBCHQ-GEN-PUB IND-RURAL-INR
MC RAMPUR

MC RAMPUR

TEH. RAMPUR BSR,

DISTT SHIMLA (H.P.)

THis is to certify that the balanq,_e-rst‘éﬁding to the bredit of the Saving Account as on

31/03/2024 is (INR) 7,9

'

6,504.12 (S8ven Lakh Ninty Six Thousand Five Hundred Four Rupees and

Twelve Paiss onlyy————7"

i T

' Branch Manager




__ diona Sigieiel adas
- punjab national bank

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

e
ot

o
THIS IS TG CERTIFIED THAT THE ACCOUNT NO. 09430001000772g2 IN THENAME OF MUNCIPLE

COMMITTEE RAMPUR BSR IS HAVING BALANCE OF RS. 244646 .61 (TWO LAC_ FORTY FOUR THOUSAND
b

SIX HUNDRED FORTY SIX AND SIXTY ONE PAISE ONLY ) AS ON 31-9;302’21‘”HENCE THE CERTIFICATE
ISSUED ON DEMAND .

§e9

BT R 1 T
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- 120578, 1248 AM blob:http:/iutkarsh/42410202-0f7 5-4faf-9c6d-dafbfG44ce39

: BALANCE CERTIFICATE

Date : 20-3AN-20257
Maszrs MUMICIPAL COUNCIL R :

. MO RAMPUR :
VPG RAMFUR TEH RAMPUR
DTSTT SHIMLA
SHIMLA - 172881
HIMACHAL .PRADESH - IN

Dear Sir/Madam, P

Sub : Your Account No : 3241161660@{;]

e

This is to certify that account balance is INR 74,119.90 A#CREDIT
at the cliose of busiress hours as on 31-MAR-2024

ST TS v T

Yours faithfully,

ﬁ@lh0hﬁﬁ
AR

AN

RS e

S e W

AN
N < -
" -’

bict: g utkarsh/id 24 102027 5-afal-Bo8d -Qafulisd 4ee 19
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REF No: 00805210120251496

DATE: 21-JAN-2025

To

>

M/S. MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RAMPUR
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RAMPUR

DISTT SHIMLA HP
MAIN BAZAR
RAMPUR 172001

HIMACHAL PRADESH

INDIA
Joint Applicant | ;
Joint Applicant 2 ;

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your letter dated

Balance Confirmation Certificate

-5 requesting the bank to provide balance confirmation certificate for the below

09\[1»1]

referred accounts held with us. Details of balance/s in your accounts held with us at the close of business hours on 31-MAR-

2024 is/ are as under :

" . . =g
Account Number A Type_ olijt}_ccounts Limits (if Bala.n cemn Flgures =" Balance in Words (Indicate Debit
/Account Title rd (Sav‘glgs, Current, applicable) (Indicate Debit /Credit /Credit balance)
Vi Cash Credif) PP balance) o
08051450000038/~ 5 A I
) - INR 35,014.80/ (Credit INR. Thirty Five Thousand Fourteen and
ﬁdAUﬁll,%lleL COUNCH‘f Savings 0.00 Balance) ' Paise Eighty Only (Credit Balance)

This certificate is being issued to you upon your specific request.

Yours faithfully,

(Signature)
Name :
Designation :
Employee Code :

Generation Date
21/Jan/2025 10:56

T

Generated Bpypr B =

Bg752

{Signature)
Name :
Designation :

805

()

Page 1 of 1

Employee Code:

Requesting Branch Code

n




AXIS BANK LTD. RAMPUR HP BRANCH

MS. DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT, RAMPUR,
Executive officer municipal council
Rampur distt shimla

172001

Customer ID: 880285385

BALANCE CERTIFICATE .. -

This is to ceriify that the balance in the undernoted acc;)/uﬁru('gfgf MS. DEPARTMENT OF URBAN

2 -
A ,.—":
T

e

"‘,.ﬂ*"“

-

DEVELOPMENT, RAMPUR, at the close of &9%—202 Jvas [ were as below :
Currency | Scheme Account No. Account name Balance

INR | CAGEM | 921020023829507 |  EXECUTIVE SETCER MUNICIPAL 0
INR | INGOS\}818010022099779. FXECUTIVE OFFIGER MUNICIPAL | 1577, 41

CINR SBGOSV/91901oossoeooz,ow““”'EXECUT'VE ggi'ﬁgﬁ MUNICIPAL 1 12151052+
INR | SBGOSW920010060734269 4= =001 VE OFFICERMUNICIPAL | 5700470
INR | SBGOS | 921010038641007 | =XECUTIVE OFFICER MUNICIPAL 0 %’

Total (INR): | 28228668

This is a computer generated output and is not required to be signed by any official of the Bank.

(L5 T

12~

—— s






T . m STATE BANK OF INDIA T
W 2 4% Akhara Complex
b Banle af In RAMPUR-703
" Sia!e Eaﬂii of iﬁﬂiﬁ PH:01782- 234258, 9805004436
With pou - all the way Fax no. 01782-233033
Email — sbhi.00703@sbi.co.in

~

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

L

e P
This is to cerjify that the balance standing to the credit in the account no 34736375733-as

v ST

on 31.03.2024 is (INR) 2,93,28%"34 (Two Lakh Ninty Three Thousand Two Hundred
1

nn A
e

Eighty Six Rupees and Thirty Four Paise only)
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H P STATE CO-QP BANK LTD

c RAMPUR BUSHAHAR

DATE : 20/01/2025

To,

EXECUTIVE OFFICER MC RAMPUR RSR,
EXICUTIVE OFFICER,MUNCIPAL COUNCIL
RAMPUR BSR, SHIMLA,

Pin Code : 172001

Dear 8ir / Madam,

Subject : SAVING BANK (IND./GB/GOVT./LIC) A/c No.: 47216700517

This is to certify that your account maintained with these
branch carries a balance of Rs. 17388¢ s-cn-date
3140372024 u’/'w’M

Credit Balance [In Words]
One Lac Seventy Three Thousand FEight Hundred FEighty 3ix Only

Thanking You

Your's Faithfully

[ Accountant/Branch Manager |
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Alc. Ledger Inquiry

¢
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Account Ledger _=n_._=.<

Help
Alc. D 79440100006243 INR 7944 EXECUTIVE OFFICER MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RAMPUR BUSHAHR
Alc. Status ACTIVE , Ajc. Status Date 24-08-2023
Alc. Open Date 15-02-2019 Alc. Ciose Date
GL Subhead 13421 Ae. Type CUSTOMER ACCOQUNT
Opening Bal. INR 20,340.90 CR. Available Amt. INR 20.910.90 Om.m
o_owm-.-m Bal. INR NO.L@._ 90 CR. Effective Available Amt. INR 20.910.90 Oxm
Funds in Clg. _Z_..m : 0.00 CR. Float Bal. iNR 0.00 CR.
&..b.iq,.(,....a a%‘x 4 Page 1 of 1§
Tran. Date ?%%m,_um,m linstr. No. _Wwwﬂ:n:_ma _0ﬁ< M Debit Amt. _ Credit Amt. | Bal.
£ 31-03-2024 \m,-ow-moﬁ 7 79440100006243:Int. Pd-30-12-2023 to 30-03-2024 v\:ﬂmtz 141.00  20,481.90CR|[
i A w. P . h\\.»v
7
If You Want To View More Details Then] - [CLICK HERE

https://cbdlb001 .bankofbaroda.co.in:12000/finbranch/acli/acli_ctrl.jsp

1/20/2025
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REF No: 00805210120251500
DATE: 21-JAN-2025

To,
M/S. EQ MC RAMPUR-NJPC GRANT
C/0 EO MC RAMPUR-NIPC GRANT
MUNCIPAL COUNCIL RAMPUR

OPP HDFC BANK LTD DISTT SHIMLA
RAMPUR 172001

HIMACHAL PRADESH

INDIA

Joint Applicant 1 ;

Joint Applicant 2 :

Balance Confirmation Certificate

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your [etter dated el I'” I ot ) requesting the bank to provide balance confirmation certificate for the b_‘g,low"ﬂ
referred accounts held with us. Deteils of balance/s in your accounts held with us at the close of business hours on(%JﬁMAR—
2024 is/ are as under :

Account Number ) g;?ypt.a of Accounts Limits (if Bala_nce n Flgures .. i.Balance in Words (Indicate Debit
/Account Title (Savings, Current, | | licabley | (Indicate Debit (Ofedit oy ounice)
Cash Credit) PP balance) s
‘V /(j-‘l‘
i’?éOROi?IgS{?éS;;gO Savi 0.00 INR 3,385 .00[%,,(£’Eedit INR Three Thousand Three Hundred
GRANT - VIngs ' Balance) ) Eighty Five Only {Credit Balance)

This certificate is being issued to you upon your specific request.

Yours faithfully,

(Signature) (Signature)
Name : Name :
Designation : Designation :
Employee Code : Employee Code:

Generation Date
21/Jan/2025 10:57

Generated By

B8§752

W16

305

Page 1 of 1

Requesting Branch Code




Bank Reconcilation Statement of MC. Rampur Bushaihar as on 31-03-2024
Balance as per Cash Book & Financial Statement 47463015.72
Balance as per Bank Account a/w FDRs 47353697.72
Difference 109318.00
Balance as per Cash Book as on 31-03-2024 47463015.72}
Add Detail of chq. Issued but not presented for payment till 31-03-2024 4
Dt. Ch. No. AJC No. Amount Cleared On I :
1 1.7.23 RTGS 5226 Co-op 400.00] Taken bank in cash book at page-123
2 02.09.23 RTGS 099779Axis 600.00|dated 30-09-2024. :
Cheque returned and taken bank in
3 | 03-01-2024 | 535551 5226 Co-op 125213.00 cash book at page-009 dated 08-04-
4 15-03-24 RTGS {3096421HDFC 2846.00 05-04-2024
5 15-03-24 RTGS  }3096421HDFC 10614.00] 05-04-2024
6 15-03-24 RTGS [3096421HDFC 32953.00] 05-04-2024
7 28-03-24 535556 5226 Co-op 20400.00{ 10-04-2024
8 28-03-24 535557 5226 Co-op 37200.00{ 05-04-2024
9 28-03-24 535558 5226 Co-op 32700.00] 02-04-2024
10| 28-03-24 535559 5226 Co-op 3200.00] 18-04-2024
11 28-03-24 535561 5226 Co-op 22400.00] 02-04-2024
12| 28-03-24 535562 5226 Co-op 1710000 03-04-2024
131 28-03-24 535563 5226 Co-op 16900.00; 08-04-2024
14| 28-03-24 535564 5226 Co-op 30300.00} 08-04-2024
15 28-03-24 535565 5226 Co-op - 10500.00] 29-04-2024
16 28-03-24 535566 5226 Co-op 31800.00] 11-04-2024
17 ] 28-03-24 535567 5226 Co-op 33800.00] 11-04-2024
18| 28-03-24 535568 5226 Co-op 14500.00; 08-04-2024
19 28-03-24 535569 5226 Co-op 9000.00| 08-04-2024
20 28-03-24 535570 5226 Co-op 30000.00; 03-04.2024
21 28-03-24 535571 5226 Co-op 1800000 25-04-2024
22 { 28-03-24 535572 5226 Co-op 3000.00] 08-04-2024
23| 28-03-24 535573 5226 Co-op 20000.00] 08-04-2024
241 28-03-24 535574 5226 Co-op 14500.00] 04-04-2024
25| 28-03-24 535575 5226 Co-op 9600.00] 15-04-2024
26 | 28-03-24 535577 5226 Co-op 13800.00f 08-04-2024
27 28-03-24 535578 5226 Co-op 7500.00] 09-05-2024
28 | 28-03-24 535579 5226 Co-op 16900.00[ 04-04-2024
29 | 28-03-24 535580 5226 Co-op 8000.00| 08-04-2024
30 ] 28-03-24 535581 5226 Co-op 18200.00] - 23-04-2024
311 28-03-24 535582 5226 Co-op 15000.00] 03-04-2024
32| 28-03-24 535583 5226 Co-op 4100.00] 08-04-2024
331 28-03-24 535584 | 5226 Co-op 4100.00] 29-04-2024
341 28-03-24 535585 5226 Co-op 2100.00] 11-04-2024
Total 642226.00 642220.00| ..
Less Detail of receipt cheques not cleared till 31-03-2024 ¥l
i \
Recovered Rs. 668000
RTGS HDFC | 22-12-2023 709437|Sohan Lal  }vide Vr. No. 447 Di.2-7-
2024, CBP-075 and
265665 Co-op. 30-3-2024 26070|Vidyasagar |Cleared on 02-04-2024
Cash in hand 15031
Previous Difference 1660 "
| | 751538,/ 751538.00| -
Balance as per Bank Pass Book ! 47353697721
Difference after addition and subtraction 0.00] .~
: 7

Assistant Controller
H.P. Staie Audit Depti.

Shirmla - 9 (F.7.}
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- Municipal Council Rampur bushaihar, Distt. Shimla (Audit Period 01-04-2023 to 31-03-2024)
FDR Statement (Main Fund A/c)
. . Amount Actual amount Less
Name of Date of Amount | Rate of | Period of Date of | received on | Interest | to be received
FDR No. i . . Interest
Bank Investment |Envested ()| Interest | Investment | Maturity |encashment|Earned )| at the time of Given ()
) %) maturity ()
memm_w 43130102763 25-10-2023 j 2489845.00 7.10% 12M 25-10-2024] 2666987.00{ 177142.00 2671386.67| 4399.67
ian B
E&%_uh,am 50465079399 | 09-10-2023 |  4570.00] 6.10%| 12M | 09-10-2024]  4855.00]  285.00 4855.00 0.00
Emmmwwh% 50483318929 |04-04-2023|  5136.00| 6.10%| 12M | o04-04-2024|  s457.00|  321.00 5457.00 0.00
muwﬁmmw:m.bw 503000-24611035| 14-12-2023 | 2140851.13 m..\m.o.nxv 12M 15-12-2024| 2286114.13| 145263.00 2286114.13 o.o.o.
Total less credit of Interest 4640402.13. \ 4963413.13| 323011.00|  4967812.80| 4399.67
i e
Exetutive Oncor
Assistant Controller Municigal Council
HL.P. Stois Audit Deptt, Rampur Bushahr

Shimla - 5 {H.P.)

|8
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for the period 04-2023 to 03-24

]}‘Kaanclal position of Municipal Council Rampur Bushaibar in r/o General Provident Fund

GPF Account No- 30134081429

Veur | bamee | Feswpt | 0 | Toul | payment | e

2023-2024 | 9962031.90] 3350647.00| 221964.30|13534643.20|2563581.30 10971061.90
Detail of G.P.F. Balance as on 31-03-2024

Balance as per SBI Rampur Bank Account No. 30134081429, as on 31-03-2024| 4054309.90

Balance as per HDFC Bank Account No. 50100563096332, as on 31-03-2024 | 1916752.00
FDR with HDFC Bank Rampur 5000000.00

Total of GPF Balance as on 31-03-2024 10971061.90
Difference 0.00; -

-~
o

Municipal Council Rampur buhalhar, Dlstt. Shimla (Audit Period 01-04-2023 to 31-03—2024)

FDR Statement (FPF A/c) Account No- 30134081429

Amount
Name of | FDR N Date of Amount Rate of | Period of Date of received on R ks
Bank % | Tuvestment {Invested )] Interest |Investment| Maturity | emcashment cmar
k4]
The closing
balance of
HDFC GPF account
503008 1097106247
Bank 01-67-2023 { 500000000 7.10%]| 15 Months | 01-10-2024 | 5460830.00 . .
18364613 was including
Rampur the amount of
FDR i.e. Rs.
) 5000000
Total less credit of Interest 5000000.00 5460830.00]

—

Financial position of Municipal Council Rampur in r/o Pension & Gratuity fund for the period 01-04-2023 to 31-

R 1 "
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Assistant Controller

H.P. State
Shimla - 3

Andit Deptt,

B

q

Fl:; 1::31 g:::]::eg Reeeipt Intt. Income Total Payment ](;:1):::;% Rtjn__la-rks
2023-2024 501702.00]  6979790.00 10216.00 7491708.00] 6825321.00 666387.00]"
Bank Reconcilation Statement as on 31 March 2024
Balance as per Cash Book & Financial Statement 666387.00
Balance as per Bank Account a/w FDRs 666387.00] .
Difference _6:00

unicipal Council

Rampur Bushahr
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) . Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)
» DETAIL OF GPF FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-24
Opening Arrear of i:.wagﬁ._ Closing
Balance as on | 23-Apr | 23-May | 23-Jun { 23-Jul DA 4% 23-Aug| 23-Sep | 23-Oct | 23-Nov | 23-Dec { 24-Jan | 24-Feb | 24-Mar | TOTAL  {during 2023- Total Interest | Balance as
Name of Emp, 01-04-2023 , 1 on 31,3,2024
Surat Singh Negi | 322881.00 " | 20000.00 [20000.00} 20060.00{20000.00 Close due o Retirement on 31.07.2023 402881,00 | 402881.00 0 0 0,00
Hari Singh Sharma [ 134905100 | 0 0 0 0 0 ol o 0 0 0 1349051.00 ¢ 1349051 [ 27857.09 [ 1376908.09
Dalip Singh Peon | 3547.00 | 10000 | 10000 | tooce | 1co0c | 20199 | 10000] 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | to000 | 10000 | 14374600 | 100000 43746 903.34 44649.34
Sher Singh 11443400 | 9000 | go00 | 9000 | 9000 | 17694 9000f 9000 | 9000 | gooo | gooc | 000 | o000 | gooo | 24012800 | 150000 90128 186111 | 9198911
Bilari Lal 440351.00 | 10000 } 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 17406 | 10000 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 57775700 | 250000 327757 | 6768.05 | 334525.05
Bata Ram 705153.00 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 23268 | 20000| 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 96B421.00 0 968421 | 19997.5t [ oss418.51
Darshan Singh 717347.00 | 10000 | 10000 | 10600 | o000 | 17766 | 10000f 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 8ss113.00 50000 805113 | 1662526 821738.26
Rakesh Kumar 224985100 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 17766 | 20000 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 2507617.00 0 2507617 | 5178129 | 255939829
%. 31320.00 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 19380 | tcooo| too0o | 10000 | 1ocoo | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 ] o 160700.00 | 160700 0 0.00 0,00
Bir Singh 65142000 | 15000 | 15000 | ts000 | 15000 | 18774 | 1sco0o| ts000 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 § is000 | ss0194.00 0 850194 [ 17556.17| 8677%0.17
Smt, Sukh Biri 71089400 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | 25000 | 17766 | 25c00{ 25000 | 25000 | 25000 | 25000 | 25000 | 25000 | 25000 | o99see0.00 | 200000 798660 | 1649201 s18152.01
Sukh Vir Singh 331609.00 | 10000 | 10000 { 10000 | 10000 | 17766 | 10060{ 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 1ccoo | 10000 | 10000 § 10000 | 469375.00 | t00000 369375 | 762745 | 37700245 :
Balak Ram 722602.00 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 17766 | 20000{ 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | o9s036s.c0 | 530000 430368 | 888693 [ 439254.93
Guizar Singh 45126000 [ 15000 { 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | 20916 | 15000] 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | 15000 | tsoco | 652176.00 | 600000 52176 107741 | 5325311
Gurdyal Singh 45400800 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 16677 | 20000| 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 20000 | 710775.00 0 710775 | 1467722} 72845222
ﬁ_.. Rajesh Sharma 0.00 0 0 0 0 9777 10000] 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | toooo | s9777.00 0 89777 185386 |  91630.86
] Al {Ket,
on.31-07-23) 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 £.00 0 0 0,00
Sh. Sanjeey Kumar | 0,00 0 0 0 0 13347 5000 sooo | sooo | so00 [ sooo | soo0 f soo0 | soeo | s3347.00 0 53347 1101.59 [ 5444850
Sh. Gudu Ram 0.00 0 0 0 0 12408 | toooo| 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10600 | 10000 | 92408.00 0 92408 1908.19 | 04316.19
$h. Kain Ram 0.00 0 0 0 0 12408 | 10000| 10000 | 10000 | toooo | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 92408.00 0 92408 1908.19 | 94316.19
Sh. Raju 0.00 0 0 0 0 12408 | 10000| 10060 | 10000 | toooo | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 92408.00 0 92408 1908.19 | 94316.19
Sh. Dila Ram 0.00 ) 0 0 0 9720 sooof so00 | so00 | sooo | sooo | sooo | soo0 | scoo | 49720.00 0 49729 102688 |  50753.88
Sh. Kailash 0.00 0 0 0 0 9351 s5000| 5000 | 5000 | so00 | soo0 | sooo | scoo | sooo | a4sssico 0 49351 101908 | 50370.08)
Sh. Magish Kumar
Thakur 0.00 0 0 o 0 9450 s000[ s000 | s000 | s000 | sooo | soco | sooo | soop | 49450.00 0 49450 102012 | S047L12
[Sh, Rajender
Thakur 0.00 0 0 0 0 15825 | 10000( 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 [ 10000 | 10000 | 9382500 0 95825 1978.75 | 9780375
Sh.Ajay Kumar ;
Peon 0.00 0 0 0 0 5400 3000 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 3coo | 3000 | 29400.00 0 29400 607.10 | 30007.10
Miss. Aditi Peon | .00 0 0 0 0 5400 5000{ 5000 | s000 | sooo [ sooo | so000 | sooo | so00 | 4s400.00 0 45400 93749 | 4633749 . 7
[suspence arc [ 706213.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 706213.90 0 706214 }14583.03 720796.93 ﬂtn
Total ~ | 9s62031.90 | 204000 204000 204000 214000 3s8647], 272000 g72000 272000 272000 272000] 272000] 272000 262000] 13312678.90 256358130 10749097.60]221964.30] 10971061.90 &
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Pension and Gratuity Share for the year 2023-24 ) > P b A ,
P NO of Pension |Gratuity (Total  |Gratuiy o Differenca Col,
Sanction Share Share Col. Share Pl No,
Sr.No.  [Name Pay Scale |Post Designation {15%)  [{10%) NO.(5+6) {12%15%" Retmarks (7-8)
1 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
. Sh. Surat singh nagi Retirad on 31~
1|Executive Officer 34800 1|E.Q. 62640 41760| 104400 70992 jo7z023 . 33408
2|8h. Anil Gautam 35100 1|A.E. 35120 23460 58650 39882 [Share add Oct. 2023 18768
35h. Bala Ram ' 34800 1/5r. Assitt, 62640 41760| 104400 70992 33408|
4|5h. Rajesh Kumar Sharma 34800 1])E. 62640 41760| 104400 70992 33408
5|sh. Rajender Thakur 34800 1|Statistical Assitt. 62640 41760| 104400 70992 . 33408
6|Vacant 34800 1]s.l. 62640 41760 104400 70992 33408
7!lunior Assistant (Vacant) 34800 2 [vacant 125280 83520! 208800 141984 66816
8|Clerk JJOAAIT {(Vacant) 20200 3|vacant 109080 72720 131800 123624 58176
9|Manish Kumar Thakur : 20200 1|Clerk 36360 24240 60600 41208 19392
10(5h. Sanjeev Kumar 20200 1|C.0° 36360 24240 50600 41208} 19392
B 3h. Lal andrelired on
12 |Vacant 20200 1. Driver 36360 24240 60600]. - 41208|31.05.2023 159352
12| Mrs. Aditi 10680 1|Peon 19224 12816 32040 2i792 10248
13|sh. Ajay Kumar 10680 1|Peon . 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
24 |Vacant 10680 1|Peon 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
15|sh. Dalip Singh 10680 1 |Daftri 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
16Sh. Sher Singh 10680 1|Chowkidar 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
17|Sh. Bihari Lal 10680 1|Chowkidar 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
18(Sh. Gurdyal singh 10680 1|Beldar 19224 12816 32049 21792 . 10248
19|5h. Ken Ram 10680 1|Beldar 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
20/sh. Raju 10680 1;Beldar 13224 12816 32040 21792 10248
21|5h. Dila Ram 10680 1|Beldar 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
22|5h. Kailash 10680 1|Beldar . 192249 12816 32040 21792 10248
23|5h. Balak Ram 10680 1|Bhisti 19224 12816 32040 21792 . 10248
24|Sh, Guddu Ram, 10680 iBhisti 19224 12816 32040 23792 102438
25| Sh. Gulzar singh 10680 1|Safai Karamchari 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
26 5h. Bir singh . 10680 1|Safai Karamchari 19224 12816 32040 21792 i 10248
27|5h. Sukhbir singh 10630 1|5afai Karamchari 19224 12816 32040 21782 10248
28|5h. Darshan singh 10680 1|Safai Karamchari 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
29(5h. Rakesh Kumar 10680 1|5afai Karamchari 15224 12816 32040 21792 10248
30|5h, Mangat Ram 10680 1|safai Karamchari 19224 12816 32040 21792 . 10248
31|Sukhbiri Devi 10680 1|5afai Karamchari 19224 12816 32040 21792 10248
32|5afai Karamchari 10680 12|vacant 230688| 153792| 384480 261504 122976
Gnes post of Mali be abolished in
MC Ramgur in lieu of croation of
post of Accountant by gowt. vide
itiration no UD-B(1)-1/2021
dated 12102022, One
' of mali closad fram Novembar
33{Maii . 10680 2|Vacant 30438 20292 50730 34504 2024 L 16226
Ona post of mason be abolisad in
lieu of creation of pos: of
lassistant Engineor by govt. vide
notification no UD-B{1}-/2021
dated 12/10/2022 , Ona post
e Share of mason closed from .
34|Mason 10680 1|vacant 30438 20292 50730 54504 |Novembar 2024, 16226
= = = ;
Total : 49 1367874| 911916[279700] 1550426 720364
- - £ - —=
7 r I /

Assistant Centroﬁer j
H.P. Staie Audit Deptt.
Shimla - 2 (H.P.)
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period 01-04-2023 to 31-03-2024

Financial position of Mumicipal Couneil Rampur in r/o Contributory Provident Fund for the

HP State Co-Operative Bank, Rampur Bushaihar,

Shimla Account No- 43110116239

Financial o, Employee Intt, Closing
Year Opening Balance Contribution| Income Total Payment Balance
2023-2024 5840028.00; 112492.00(205702.00 6158222.00 0.00] 6158222.00

j 7

Statemetin of GPF/CPF covered under Old Pension scheme, in respect of Rampur Bushaihar (SBI Account No. 30134081429 and HDFC
Account No. 50100563096332) upto 31-03-2024

Sr. NO. Name and Designation of bs..o. of Opening MM_.NWB».._“N_HM” Interest (%) Total T} EE_MM.?,: Closing | Ledger
employee Joining Balance N Balance ()| Page
) during the

1 Sh. Rajesh Sharma, JE 20-07-2007 0.00 89771.00 1853.86 91630.86 0 91630.86] 137

2 Lal Chand, Driver 13-07-2007 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00] Retired

3 Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, CO | 18-02-2012 0.00 53347.00 1101.59 54448.59 0 54448.59| 149

4 Sh. Gudu Ram, Bishti 01-09-2007 0.00 92408.00 1908.19 94316.19 0 94316.19] 161

5 Sh. Kain Ram, Beldar 01-09-2007 0.00 92408.00 1908.19 94316.19 0 94316.19] 167

6 Sh. Raju, Beldar 01-09-2007 0.00 92408.00 1908.19 94316.19 0 94316.19] 173

7 Sh. Dila Ram, Beldar 24-11-2014 0.00 4972900 1026.38 50755.88 0 50755.88| 179

8 Sh, Kailash, Beldar 10-04-2017 0.00 49351.00 1019.08 50370.68 0 50370.08] 183

g [Sh Manish Kumar 09-11-2021 0.00 4945000  102112) 5047112 0f 5047112 155
Thakur, Clerk

1o  [Sh Rajender Thakur, |}, o) 229 0.00 9s825.00|  1978.75| 9780375 o 9780375 143
Statestical Asstt.

11 Miss. Aditi Peon 01-06-2022 0.00 45400.00 937.49 46337.49 0] -46337.49] 191

12 |Sh.Ajay Kumar Peon 01-06-2022 0.00 29400.00 607.10 30007.10 of 30007.10] 199 .}

Total 0.00 739503.00 15270.44 754773.44 0.00| 754773.44 "

Note:- NPS Contribution was discontinued and Contribution te GPF A/C was commenced from 07-2023, from the above NPS account holder,

-

Assistant Controller
H.P, Staie Audit Deptt.
Shimla - 9 (H.P.)

>

icipal Council

Rampur Bushahr
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Received online vide letter Neo.

Asszistant Controller

H.P, &t
Shimla

&

- 9 (H.P.)

wadit Deptt,

P

1656811.00
12 [SJVNL Grant 992-93 Dated 11-07-2023 Sulabh 0.00 2982260.00|  2982240.00 20,00] UC received from SJPNL
Received online Dated 20-01- Sauchalaya 1325449.00 )
2024 )
13 |[PMAY PMAY 1000060.00 1000000.00 1000000.00 0.00| Tif. to Concerned Head
14 |Swach Bharat Mission PMAY 321474.00 321474.00 321474.00 0.00 Tif to Concerned Head
Sationary/IEC
15 |NULM Grant Activity n.mquh.g 25724.00 25724.00 0.00( Trf to Concerned Head
An amount of 2000000 was C/O pits in MC
. wrongly shown under the head 6th|area / Sanitation ) t sent
16 |Solid Waste Management SFC which was recoupted during Work! 51183.00 2000000 1948817 0.00 1948817 UC Not sen
the month of 06-2023 Segrigation_
Atal Shresht
‘17 | Atal Shresth Shareri Yojana from SBM 2806626.00 286626.00 282631.00 3995,00] 'Trf to Concerned Head
Grant '
. Received online vide letier No. Disaster .
18 | Disaster Management Grant |UD-H(F)(7)-1/2019-NUS-II-6544- management -3643.00| 7225206.00| 7221563.00 0.00| 7221563.00
6577 Dated 30-03.2023 &
An amount of 435220 was
19 [MMSAGY wrongly shown under the head 6th -365020.00|  435220.00]  70200.00 0.00|  70200.00
SFC which was recoupted during
the month of 06-2023
An amount of 15000 was wrongly .
20 [Bio Diversithy shown under the head 6th SEC 1 g0 by ociony | -15000.00] 1500000 0.00 0.00 0.00
which was recoupted during the
month of 06-2023
o . Sanitation Covid
2 [Senitation Covid -15 19 Cremeation | 291960.00 291900.00]  291900.00 0.00|  Tramsferredio The
Cremeation of dead body Directorate UD Shimla-2
of dead body ’
. . \ . Contingency
2 |Contingency fund works  {Recelved online Dated 21-02- ¢y oec aie|  1250.00 600.00]  1850.00 000  1850.00
distt, Planning officer 2024 \
Planning officer
UD Grant for property tax |Received online Dated 30-03- " Grant for .
23 servey . 2024 property tax 0.00 490891.00| 490891.60 0.00 490891.00 \\\&mszqﬁ sent
Total 40823106.00| 53762949.00| 94586055.00 57822384.00| 36763671.00
Total amount for which UC Not sent 675000.004—"""
Total amount of GIA for which sanction letter not produced — /! - o _— 51282626.00 '
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g Maunicipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimfa H.P,
Statement of actnal Income and expenditure and as per approved budget. During the financial year 2023-24
Income . Expenditure
Estimated Colle?tmn of Estimated Excess of
Income as Actual Less income Expenditure as Actual Expenditur:
Income Head income than Expenditure Head P Expenditure pe ©
: per approved . per approved over approved
budset received approved budset occurred budset
g budget 8 8
Shop Rent 2000000] 1151047.00] -848953.00 |Street light 100000.00 2233069.00] -2133069.00
leome from fair & 7000000| 3371639.50| -3628360.50 |12ntenance of strret 0.00| 1298028.00 -1298028.00
Festivals ~ |light
toD itati
Doorto Door 3000000] 1905349.00| -1094651.0p {200 to Door sanitation| 00000 00l 1 cra0700.00] -15109700.00
Garbage Collection cont. with vehicle,
Drawing and design fee 0.00 333042 -333042.00
Total 12000000.08] 6428035.50] -5571964.50 Total 1400000.00| 20273839.00| -18873839.00
Expenditure on Development work
Car parking 7500000.00 0 7500000.00
ULB road maintenance 4000000.00 400000.60 3600000.00
5th/6th SFC 22500000.00f 17106916.00] 3393084.00
15th CFC 20560000.00 9671647.00f 10828353.00
Ambulance road 300000.00 70,00 500000.00
Total -~55000000.00] 27178563.00] 27821437.00
I
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Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla HLP.

Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Shop rent as on 31-03-2024

Opening Balance |Demand during Collection Qut. Amount as L
Yi &
€4 | a5 on 01-04-2023 | . the year Total during the year| on 31-03-2024 f Remarks
2023-24 2063527.00 1307589.00] 3371116.00 1151047.00 2220069.00} "
Maunicipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Disit. Shimla ILP.
Statement showing fhe detail of ouistanding amount of House/Property tax as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance |Demand during Collection QOui. Amount as y
v .
T ] as on 01-04-2023 the year Total during the year| on 31-03-2024 / Remarks
2023-24 21672486.00] 10998087.00( 32670573.00] 12835378.00 19835195.00)”
Maunicipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.
Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Lease reat as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance | Demand during Collection Out. Amounnt as
Y
€aT | 2son 01-04-2023 |  the year Total | during the year| on31-03-2024 . Remarks
2023-24 9354427.00 4576243.00] 13930670.00 3655804.00 10274866.00].~"
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaikar, Distt. Shimla HP.
Statement showing the detail of outsianding amount of Deor to Door Garbaze Collection as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance | Demand during Collection Qut. Amount as
ks
Year | oson01-04-2023 |  the year Towal |4 ring the year| on 31-03-2024 | Remar
2023-24 1719014200 5191800.00] 22381942.00 190534900 20476593.00¢ ‘
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.
Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount from Tehbazari/Street Venders as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance |Demand during Collection Out. Amount as )
Y R
A" 1 ason 01-04-2023 |  the year Total 1 i iring the year| on 31-03-2024 - Remarks
2023-24 479165.00 422024.00 901189.00} 169238.00 731951.00] .~
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.
Statement showing the defail of ouistanding amount of Wine tax as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance |Demand during Collection Out. Amount as
. R ks
Year | son01-042022 |  theyear Total | 4 ring the year| on31-03-2024 emar
2023-24 0.00 The information was still awaited from 01-04-2022 at the end of the Deputy Commissioner State taxes and
Reg, P-260 ~7 |Excise Deptt. HP.
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimia H.P.
Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Electricity Cess as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance [Demand during Collection Out. Amount as .
R ks
Year as on 01-04-2023 the year Total during the year| on 31-03-2024 ' emar
7
-4
202324 105618.00  119823.00] 225441.00]  137153.00 sszss.o?f
Reg, P-202 :
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.
Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Car parking (Padam Club) as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance | Demand during Collection Out. Amount as
R ks
Year as on 01-04-2023 the year Total during the year| on 31-03-2024 emarks
{Rebate-for Rs. 152400 was
2623-24 L T )
gﬁm due to Covid-19, vide
Reg.ll;—lls- 57167.00 628833.00{ 686000.90 686000.00 6.00 | esulation No. 64/5 dt. 06-08-
1 2021)
e P
AHagisialic v
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Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.

Statement showing the detail of ontstanding amount of Car parking (Indira Market) as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance [Demand during Collection QOut. Amount as
Y R ks
ear as on 01-04-2623 the year Total during the year| on 31-03-2024 emar
2324 e due o GOVt it
1:2-61’:; 0.00 2860000.00| 2860000.00 2860000.00 O.UE 4 lation No. 64/5 dt. 06-08-
2021 & 96/6 dt. 15-11-2021)

The demand of all the parking have heen raised for the complete year i.e. 400000 for Nov and Dec. 2023 + 2460000 for a-1-1-24 to 31-12-24
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimia H.P.

Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Car parking (Padam Nagar Open road side paring) as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance |Demand during] - Collection Out. Amount as -
Y
e as on 01-04-2023 the vear Total during the year{ on 31-03-2024 T Remarks
2023-24 ' uptotifx:ioxz; Ze(?‘igzlglzli 22858
Iligg_ﬁl;- .00 33500.00 33500.00 16750.001 16750.Q9 2-2025 Anmual Ami. was RS,

33500.
Note:- Parking was vacated up to 28-02-2024 as per resulation No. 186 dated 20-02-2023 due to proposal of constration of Shops.

Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimia H.P.

Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Car parking (Forest Gate Open road side paring) as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance [Demand during| Collection Out. Amount as
Y R ks
“T | as on 01-04-2023 the year Total during the year| on 31-03-2024 einar
2023-24 Parking rémain vacant during 044
- . 2073 and Annual Amt. Rs,
Reg.5 I;-ISS 0.00 24000.00 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 000 wef 1-5-2023 to 30-4-
4-2024

2024
Note:- Parking remain vacant ¢uring 04-2023 due to tendering process and non participating the temdrer, Thereafter, Rs. 24000 w.e.f. 1-5-2023 to 30-

Municipal Council Rampar Bashaibar, Distt. Shimla H.P.

Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Loading/Unloading point as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance |Demand during Collection Out. Amount as
R
Year as on 01-04-2023 the year Total during the year| on 31-03-2024 L emarks
202324 Anptial Amé. Rs. 129500 from 6
§ #3-22 t0 5-3-2023 and Annual
Reg. Page- 7219400  130500.00] 20269400  202694.00 0000 00wt 159023

156-57 ! 10 30-4-2024
Note:- Loading/Unloading point remain vacant during 04-2023 due to tendering process and non participating the tendrer,
Thereafter, Rs, 130500 w.e.f. 1-5-2023 to 30-4-2024

Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.

Statement showing the detail of outstanding 2mount of Dog Tax as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance |Demand during Collection Out. Amount as R ks
Year as on 01-04-2023 the year Total during the year| on 31-03-2024 M‘fv__emar
2023-24 ' =
Reg. P-26- 2100.00I 950.00 3050.00 1450.60 1600.(]/@[5’
27 &

* : i 3!5 ?“5‘ ?
Ass1stant Contreller l 9/7 ariaips! Cepmell
H.P. Staie Audit Deptt, Gamp. G B,
Shimla - y (H.B) .
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Mumnicipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P,
Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Sign Board as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance |Demand during| Collection Out. Amount as
Y
" | 2500 01-04-2023 | the year Total | Guring the year] on 31-03-2024 | Bemarks
2023-24 e
Reg. Page- 10560.00 7298.00 17798.00 8078.00 9720.00 /
154-55 ]
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.
Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount ¢f Chhaja Tax as on 31-03-2024
Opening Balance |Demand during Collection Out. Amount as
Year | ocon01-042023 |  the year Total | uring the year| on 31-03-2024 Remarks
2023-24 P
Reg. P72 285.00 476.00 761.00 481.00 280.005 o~
Maunicipal Council Rampur Bushaibar, Distt. Shimla H.P.
Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Mobile Tower Fee as onr 31-03-2024
Financial . - .
Year Opening Balance |Demand during Total (_foliectwn Out. Amount as - Remarks
as on 01-04-2023 the year during the year| on31-03-2024 e
2023-24 198377.00 0.00 198377.00 14625.00 183752.01#’
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.
Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Lavi Fair as on 31-03-2024
' Income
Opening Balance {Income realised . . Out. Amount as "
Y y
T | 25 0n 01-04-2023 |during the year| 10t [received during} o s o024 | Renirks
the year /#
2023-24 4278192.00 7668072.00] 11946264.00] 11946264.00 0.00l

2023.

2022 after deducting the expenditure was remitted to

Note: The lavi are being managed at the level of SDM office Rampur (Except Doom and Jhula) as per the decision faken in the miceting of
international Lavi fair held on 16-10-2019, under the chairmanship of Deputy Commissioner Shimla. Therefore, 50% share i.e. 4278192 of Lavi fair
MC Rampur by SDM office Rampur vide letter No. RMP-AN(Lavi-2022)/2023-188 dated 29-09-

Besides, the share of lavi fair for the year 2019 was unsettled with the SDM office, and 50% share is still recoverable from SDM Office Rampur.

Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Skimla H.P.

Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Toilet Contract during 01-10-2018 o 30-09-2021

Fi ial
Y;::.ncm Opening Balance {Demand during Total Coliection Out. Amount as Remarks
as on 01-04-2023 the year during the year| on 31-03-2024
202324 | 1620000 0.00] 1620000.00 0.00 1620000.00] < overable sinee 2018 @

i 45060 per month for 36 morth,

Gty

AsSistant Controller
Aundit Deptt.
Shimila - 9 (H.P.,) -

H.P, Staie
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o ke Municipal Councit Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)

Statement showing the detail of 66 House/Property tax Payer out of 1988 House/Property tax Payer having huge amount as
outstanding as on 31-03-2024

Out. Amount|Recoverab
;; P“’I';;’"y NAME O/B [Demand| Total g:“z's‘::z as on 31-03- | el from
. ' P 2024 | (In years)
1| 100001001 [Vice chairman temple trust, 2505696] 510870] 3016566| 700000 | 2316566.08] 5
2| 100013003 |VIRENDER SINGH,S/O RAJENDER SINGH. | 2777181 12754 3904721 o 290472.00] 23
31100013004 |KADESHVARI DEVLW/O B.S. BHANDARL 111142] 12754] 123896 0 123896.00] 10
4| 100013006 |GULAB SINGH BHANDARL 48267 6377  sae4al o 54644.00] 9
5| 100076001 |BIR SINGH GHURA. 61233|  7371]  68604| 0O 68604.00] 9
6 {200028001 |Executive Engineer H.P.P.W.D 196500 65500f 262000 0 262000.00 4
7 200045003 |EXECUTIVE ENGINEER L.P H, TF0332 35166 105498 0 105498.00 3
8| 200067001 |Excoutive ongincer (E.E) LP.H division 160768 80384 - 2a1152] 0O 241152000 3
9 |200068001 E,)SVESUHIPI; EENGINEER (EE)B & RDIVISION| 210000l 104248 a17792] 0 | 417792001 4
10| 200112001 |NARESH KUMAR S/0 JHOPI RAM 218713 14175|  232888] 5000 227888.00] 16
11 | 300006001 |Narendra Kumar /o late rama nand 54380] 27445]  82334] 0 |  s2334.00] 3
12_| 300007001 |GAYANWATI (SHAHIL GUEST HOUSE) 83808| 21014| 109822] 0 109822.00] 5
13 | 300012001 ;‘jégEEL KUMARS/O LATE GHANSHYAM | 0 0] geasl 756871 25000 50687.00] 6
14_| 300028002 [hari om thakur .50 late durga singh 178049] 90721 187121] 60825 | 126296.00] 14
15 | 300029002 [KAMLA NEGLW/O NARDEY NEGI 48193|  7371]  55564] 0 55564.00] 8
16_| 300102001 [MOHAN LAL SHARMA.C/O AMAR Jyol 35889] 11963  47852] 0 47852.00| 4
17 | 300102002 |BALI BHADRA.S/O Nar Singh dev 56037] 14178]  70215] 0 70215.00] 5
18 | 300111001 |SUNIL GUPTA.S/0 KHINNU SHAD 43652|  6622|  so274| o 50274.00] 8
19 | 300116001 | SANJAY SOOD _S/0 KULDEEP SOOD 319883| 86281| 406164| 0 406164.00] 5
20 | 300122001 |DURGA SINGH .W/O JANKE DASS 145152] 72576] 217728 0O 217723.00] 3
21 | 300137001 |Mohan Lal C/0 Amar Jyoti 81000] 16200]  97200] 0 97200.00] 6
22 | 400007001 |RAM GOPAL,S/O PAWAN Viiga 36936  6306]  43242] 0 43242.00] 7
23 | 400046001 [Bhupesh Sharma 131330] 23426 154756] 0 154756.00] 7
24 | 400061001 |SADIK CHAUDHARY 40007 5939]  46036] O 46036.00] 8
25 | 500037001 II:]IE ‘IG"EI NDER KUMAR& ASHWANIKUMAR 81758} 81858] 163616 82250 81366.00] 1
26 | 500038001 | HEMANT KUMAR.S/O LATE SOHAN LAL 201680] 45360 247040| 150000 97040.00] 2
27 | 500049001 |GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL BMO RAMPUR §1981]  8007|  89988] © $9933.00] 11
28 | 500073002 |PREM DASS.S/0 SOHANLAL 47258 6206]  4sa64| 0 48464.00] 8
29 | 500080001 |DILIP KUMAR & JAGDEEP KUMAR SHARMA | 370827 71472]  442000] o 442299.00] 6
30 | 600002001 [VIKAS NEGI S/0 DIL BAHADUR 105460 52730] 158190 0O 158190.00] 3
YOGRAJ BIARDWAJS/0 SH. BAL KISHAN
31 | 600042001 { XOORA B 46404]  7938|  sa432| 0 s4432.00f 7
32 | 600055001 |LALIT MOHAN SHARMA 152766] 26082| 178848| 0 178848.00] 7
33 | 600056001 |SHATISH KUMAR AND SANJEEV KUMAR 68204|  17168]  85373] 20000 65372.00] 4
32 | 600064001 |[PARKASH CHAND.S/O LATE SARAN DAS 81000] 27000] 108000] 0 | 108000.00] 4
35 | 600064002 |RATENDRA KUMAR.S/O LATE SARAN DAS | 1080001 270001 135000] 50000 35000.00] 3
36 | 600077001 |distret attomey at rampur 138780]  6048| 144828] 0 144828.00] 24
37 | 600077005 lexcise & taxation ofice 104317]  4540] 108857 0 108857.00] 24
38 | 600077009 |INCHARGE SMS, Holt. 600077001, 854821  9072]  94554] 0 94554.00] 10
39 | 600077017 [HPMC Rampur 104293 4534} 108827 0 108827.00 24
40 | 600078001 [rUDICIAL COURTS cOMPLEX (AREA BY Gis)|  61002] 20334]  81336] 0 81336.00) 4
41 | 600079001 [PRABHU LAL NEGT 31566]  3285|  34851] 0O 34851.00] 11
42 | 600083001 |The Divisional Officer BSNL 237360] 40525 277885] 0 277885.00] 7
43 | 600084001 f}UUZ;ITLA’KUMAR GUPTA,S/O CHAMAN LAL 81267| 16569] 97836] o0 97836.00| 6
44 | 600091001 |SEIV KUMAR, 43827 14600|  58436] 0 58436.00] 4

(-
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25 | 600057001 [VIUAY,5/0 RAM LAL SONI 111192 18984] 130176] 0 130176.00] 7
46 | 606093001 jExecutive Engineer CIRCUIT HOUSE, HPPWD 29256 9752 39008 0 39008.00 4
27 | 700006001 |Daulat Ram,S/O pyare fal 37000]  5670] 39760 © 39760.00] 7
28 | 700011001 [RAJ KUMAR_S/O JANKY DASS 33354]  6010]  39364| 2500 36864.00] 6
29 | 700177001 [KAPOOR DEV S/O DASHMI RAM SHARMA | 46372] 6804  53176] 0 53176.00] 8
50 | 700207001 |SDM office, T006832] 1aa48| 1021280] 0 1021280.00] 71
51 | 700209001 |Supt POST OFFICE (Office/ Residence) 102408 34136] 136544] 0 136544.00] 4
52 | 800037001 |[SARLA CHAUHAN, 27956]  23978]  71934] 0 71934.00, 3
53 | 800049001 {[BUDHI SINGH CHAUHAN S/0 DHUNI cHAND | 322650 10755] 43020 0 4302000 4
54 | 800071001 |YOGENDER PAL, MAHENDER SINGH 82425|  27475|  109900] 0O 109900.00] 4
55 1900002001 IS’E‘SE[BHA SOOD,W/O LATE ASHOK KUMAR [ coo pel  22416]  89664| 0 39664.00] 4
56 1900079001 MEHTA AR MAHETA,S/0 LATE BAL RAJ 32108 16054 43162 0 48162.00 3
57 | 900104001 [BHAGAT NEGI 5/0 UTTAM BEER 87687]  1229]  88916| 0 $8916.00] 9
53 | 900239001 |[RATAN MITTAL S/0 PURAN CHAND MITTAL | 148482| 49494 197976) o 197976.00] 4
59 | 900240001 |VED PRAKASEL 30759| 10253|  41012] 0 11012.00] 4
0 | 900334001 |SHER SINGH SONI 5/0 ST MUNI LAL 34400 17201] 51603 0 51603.00] 3
61 | 900388001 |RAM KRISHAN 2179 7393|  29572] O 20572.00] 4
om prakash Mchta,3/0 LATE SHRI MADAN
62 | 900408001 | Pekash MeH 30618| 10206  40824] 0 £0824.00| 4
%3 | 900513001 |DURGA SINGH CHAULAN, 32013| 10671]  42684] O 1263400, 4
64 | 900593006 |L. T. LRESIDENCE 900598006, 21957 21957]  43914] 0 3914.00] 2
65 | 900628001 |LATE Vidhay SAGAR.S/O LATELOTARAM | 51333] 17111]  63444] 0 684aa.00, 4
6 | 900651001 [PADMA CHOKIT .W/o TANZIN ROPLIN 53266| 14742]  68008| 10000 53008.00] 4~
Total 9657201| 2013906| 11671107] 1105575] 10565532.00L~
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e Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 10 03-2024)

Statement showing the detail of 3§ Lease Shops out of 119 Shops having huge amount as outstanding

— as on 31-03-2024
Allotted ' Recoverab
Sr. | Shop Opening . Colosing
No. | No N:)erth wel [Name & Address Balance Demand Total | Collection Balance el from (In
on years)
h. Durga Si '
1 1 8419 | 1.6202 |SbDursaSingh S/O Kain 175268]  101028]  276296]  7a000] 202296 2
2 2 7260 | 1.7.2022 |Sh.Mohan Lal S/OKaluRam{ 325920] 871200  413000]  40000] 373040 4
3 3 4436 | 162022 |Omt Chanda Sharma WO 2468160  53232] 300048 of 300048 6
H.C Sharma
Sh. Chaman Sharma S/O |
4 6.
4 s124 | 162022 | o 107396|  61488]  168884] 85908 82976 1
Sh. Sh ishori -
5 | 5| 4ss | 16200 | OAmEA SOKIROT o0l ezl 313336 ol 313336 ¢
Sh. Chaman Sharma S/O
6 8 | 21 | 1s20m [ 35604| 35664 71268 0 71268 2
Sh. Rajiv Sharma S$/0
7 [ 9 | sw0 | rezex [TV S _ 68760| 360120 104772 o 104772 3
Sh. Roop Lal Sharma 8/0
8 | 1y 2042 fsaizoz | C0® A 117414 3s5328] 1527420 30000 122742 3
Smt. Santosh Mehta W/Q
9 [ 14 | 4246 | 162022 Shyarn Mot o7272]  50052|  148224] 463200 101904 5
18 Sh. Amit Sharma S/O
10 | g | #4437 | 1102020 [0 P 106488]  s53244] 159732 of 150732 3
11 20821} 4420 | 1.11.2022 {Sh. BK.Arora S/O 525361  106080]  158616] 107536 51080 0
12 | 26 { 2076 | 14202 S;ISI“V Komar S/0 Satya 128104  24912] 153016 0 153016 6
Sh. Sharwan Kumar S/0
13 | 32 | 2359 | 1042022 Satya Pal 145408|  28308] 173716 of 1713786 6
h. Raj ' -
14 | 37 | 3716 | 112024 [P RAAo CIORaan | go of  yocad  130s56]  asoon|  sssse )
Watch Service |
15 | 39 | 3488 | 112010 [O-ChamanlalGupta SO0 oon ol o0osl  2e61s 0 126615 3
Kishori Lal.
16 | 88 | 2308 | 110201 [3P ThopluRam Shama SIOf o ool oo g1648] 18000 63648 5
Devi Ram
Smt. Savitari Devi W/O
17 | 92 | 3025 | Lio2020 [ 148900]  36300f 185200 of 185200 5
18 | 93 | 3025 [24.10202 |5 LachbuRam S/IOPidu | o000 ool 182600 5000 177600 4
Sh. Harbans Lal  S/0
19 | 81 | s2s2 | 1102023 [0 E 19024  103980]  153004] 99024 53980 1
20 | 84 | 2808 |31.102021 |5mt Kusum Gupta W/O 33006|  33606] 67692 0 67692 5
Chaman Lal
21 | 85 | 2662 |31.10.2001 [F08 Kusum Gupta W/O 31944]  31044] 63888 0 63888 2
Chaman Lal .
22 | 31 | 274 | 172023 [Sh-ShyamLalS/OSh. 176656] 29340 205996 o| 205996 7
Kishori Lal
23 | 97 { 4961 | 1.11.2020 |Sh. Gurdass S/O Lachhu Ram| 314080  s4120] 3682000 99220 268980 5
Sh. Krishan Mohan Gagtam )
24 | 98 | 410 | 152019 o TR P 333440  56760] 3906200 of 390200 7
25 | 101 | 2026 | 1.1.2020 [SP- Harish Kumar S/O 3016|  3s1i2| 258123 o] 258128 7
Manmohan
26 | 102 | 5910 | L12024 [P MohammadRashidSIO |0 000l seneol  340082] 35000 314982 4
Md. Usuf
27 | 104 | 4730 | 1102023 [ Mohammad Rashid S/ | * o0 0] sosonl  ases1s|  sooos| 206518 3
Md. Usuf
Sh. Devinder Kumar S/Q
15
28 | 105 { 2915 | L102019 2N RS 165320 34980 2003000 50600 0300 4
Sh. Kailash Goswami S/O
: 40
20 | 106 | 7700 | 3132023 [ 277200]  101640| 378840 o] 3788 4
30 | 108 | 20700 | 1102023 [N DevinderSingh SOSh. t ) 00l 37azm0| 26085200  210100| 2479420 7
Inderjeet Singh
31 { 113 | 5720 | 192020 |Sh. Sharaft $/0/ SH. Sabir 121120~ e8640|  189760|  6s000| 121760 2
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Assistant Controller
H.P. Stuiz Audii Depti,

Shimla - 9 {H.P.)

122

32| 114 | 5450 1272019 il;aizaz Al SO Saheed | 16600|  esao0| 231600 eoooof 171600 3
33 | 115 | 7350 | 192022 JSb. Shivam S/O Sh. Ram as6200]  105840] 572040 o] s7040° 5
: Smt. Veena Devi W/O Sh.
34 | 16 | 1760 | 17200 [T 50154] 21126 71280 40000 31280 1
Susheela Devi i
35 | 17 | 1760 | 172020 [ SusheclaDeviWiOSh |00l 50l 123480 0 123480 6
Bhupender Kumar
36 | 36 | 3190 | 142023 [P0 Sunil KumarS/O Sh. 152760] 38280  191040] 13000 173640 5
Darshan Lal
Total 7834194) 2236583 10870777 1190108] 8880669
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)
Statement showing the detail of lstJL;np’s”fiﬁt of 65 Shops having huge amount as ontstanding as on 31-03-2024
RENT BASIC Rent
Allotted Recoverab
Sr. | sh i i
op per wee.f [Name & Address OPEUIRE remand |Total Collection | °1091E el from (In
No. No h Balance Balance
Montl years)
1| 50 1034] 1.4.2023 ISJ;‘iM""' Raj S/OShShyam| ool 12408 64751 0 64751 5
Sh.Radhc Shyam and Vidhya
2 | s3 3221f 17201 | i nDey| 215707 38052 253759 of 253759 5
Sh.Susheel Kumar S/O
3| 7 8785) 172019 |t o 12357] 105420 117777} 105600 12177 0
Sh.Kesar Singh  $/0
3 . a
4 | 7 37| 172010 | oo 89175] 36900 126075 75000 51075 1
5 | 7 2248] 1.7.2019 f:jm““ Dev S/0 5h. Sohan 57288 26976 84264 0 84264 3
6 | 79 g30| 1.7.2021 |5 JiaLal S/0 Sh. Dhani 66480 3520 70000 0 70000 20
Ram .
Sh. Tkbal Choudhary S/0
7 1 1106 142022 | R 514220 13200 64622] 10000 54622 4
Sh. Raj Vinder Singh S/O
8 | 32 1650] 182020 jo- 8 L h 32800 19800 52600 ) 52600 3
9 | 37 1650] 1.8.2020 ::’I:;K“‘a DeviW/OSh. Totll  gos00]  10800]  100600| 35000 6s600| 3
Smi. Krishna Devi W/O
10 | 39 t6s0] 182020 [0 59800 19800 79600 7000 72600 4
Sh. Om Parkash, Pariap
1| e 78| 172021 [ R Hartware 62590 9420 72010 0 72010 3
Sh. Sanjay Sood S/0 Sh.
12 | 14 830 172021 | o 31020 9960 40980 0 40980 4
13| 2 1815] 172021 [Pt Amaravati W/O Sh. 18065|  21780]  398as] 20000 19845 1
Darshan Lal
14 BR:?::; 14850 1.7.2018 |Sh.Ashish Kashyap 275850  110770{  386620] 343800 42820 1
Total 1105697]  447806] 1553503] 596400] 957103
Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)
Statement showing the detail of Shop rent having outstanding amount as on 31-03-2024 (The shops
have been vacated during 2017-18, but amount is still recoverable)
Sr. Name & Address OPENIE | pemand Total Collection Colosing
No. Balance Balance
1 Abhishek Mahajan 67200 0 67200 0 67200
2 Naveen Vashisht 36000 0 36000 ¢ 36000
3 Naveen Vashisht 48300 0 48300 0 48300
4 sunil Kumar 161920 ol 101920 0 101920
Total 253420 8| 253420 0] 253420
G/Total 9193311| 2684389] 11877700 1786508 1009119Ef
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l‘fiunicipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)

Sr. ' Date of Whether Agreement
No. Name of Allottee Shop No. Allotment agreement. renewed Remarks
Excuted (Period) :
1 |Sh. Raj Kumar 1 04-02-1982 Yes No
2 |Sh. Sita Ram 9 16-03-1976 -—do--- No
3 |Sh. Shyam Lal 14 07-02-1987 ~==do—- No
4 |Sh. Saurab Goutam 15 01-10-1992 -—do-— No
5 |Sh. Digember Dev. 30 (1-03-1988 —-do--— No
6 |Smt. Navita Thakur 46 02-11-2997 -—-do-— No
7 |Smt. Ram Kumari 48 01-01-1988 —do—- No
3 |Smt. Pushpa Devi 49 01-02-1988 --do-— No
9 |Sh. Mool Raj 50 01-01-1995 —do— No
10 [Sh. Pradeep Negi 51 01-02-2018 —do— No
11 |Sh. Ramesh Kumar 52 06-11-1993 -—do-—- No
12 {Sh. Radhe Shyam 53 06-11-1993 -—do-— No
13 {Sh. Goverdhan Das 54 01-08-1988 --—do-—- No
14 |Sh. Het Ram 55 01-09-1988 —do—- No
15 |Sh. Shusheel Kumar 70 05-10-1993 —do— No
16 |Sh. Kesar Singh 73 01-03-1997 -0 No
17 {Sh. Rajan Arora 75 01-10-1997 —-do--- No
18 |[Sh. Bhagwan Das 76 01-02-2001 —d g No
19 |Sh. Basu Dev 77 01-12-2001 -—-do--- No
20 |Sh. Jia Lal 79  ]01-07-2001 -—do-— No
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2023) /2024-450 dated 11-03-2024

Statement of Income from ladi fair 2023, Conveyed vide SDM office Rampur Vide letter No. RMP-AN (Lavi-

A

L

Assistant Controller ( 29

H.P. Steie Audit Deptte
Shimla - 9 {H.P.}

QML x|

Sr. No.| Vr. No. Date CBF |Purpose of Exp Amount |Remarks
1 923 | 24-11-2023 | 30 |Advertisement exp. In pews paper 29000.00
2 990 | 14-12-2023 | 41 |Lavi fair Adverlisement bill 47900.00
3 994 | 14-12-2023 | 42 |Sanitary Material 1575.00
4 995 | 14-12-2023 | 42 |Stroet light materials 183477.00
5 1017 | 22-12-2023 | 46 (Adverlisement exp. 12000.00
6 1018 | 22-12-2023 | 46 | ToiletBaht room material 11383.00
7 1018 | 22-12-2023 | 46 | LoilevBaht room material 120570.00
8 1028 | 22-12-2023 | 47 |Exhiniton of stalls 887360.00
9 1038 | 27-12-2023 | 49 |Averi paiti (Kullu Disit ) Sanitation 75000.00] Do Not pertain to lavi fair
10 | 1039 | 27122023 | 49 |Repair of toilets of new Mela Ground 356314.00
11 | 1041 | 27-12-2023 | 50 |Exp. On Clo Bathrooms and toilets 833548.00
12 1116 | 11-01-2024 | 61 [Dmner Exp. 57184.00
13 | 1120 | 11-01-2024 | 62 |Camiage of storc articles 6000.00
14 | 1132 | 16:01-2024 | 64 |Lemp. Stall for Schedule Tribe Shops 165906.00]
15 | 1134 | 16-01-2024 | 64 |Wages for marking ot plots 90000.00
16 | 1150 | 18-01-2024 | 66 |Alleditors news papers bill 8561 1.00)
17 | 1211 | 06-02-2024 | 76 [Fuel Wood for cremetion 37750.00| Do Not pertain to lavi fair
18 | 1227 | 08-02-2024 | 78 |Mire of vehicle for garbage 64300.00
19 1407 | 19-03-2024 | 111 [S.K. Sons topi shawl 8700.00
20 1407 | 19-03-2024 | 111 [RK. Shawl 6405.00
21 1407 | 19-03-2024 | 111 |SK Sons shawal 11000.00] Paid during 2024-25
Ada: Pending bill claimed for Iavi fair 2023, as per MC record
Mokia tent house dinner 129150.00] Paid during 2024-25
CCTV Camera repair 285000.00] Paid during 2024-25
Kingson studio Videography 6100.00] Paid during 2024-23
Gretings Bazar 390000.00] Paid during 2024-25
Gretings Bazar 395000.00] Paid during 2024-23
Total amount of expenditure claimed for exp. As per MC Record. 4296433.00
TLess:- Exp. do not pertain to the lavi fair 2023 112750.00
Total Exp. to be claimed for the lavi fair 2023 4183683.00
Add Exp. not claimed for lavi fair 2023
Garbage coflection during lavi fair 860000.00} Paid during 2024-25
1212 | 06-02-2024 | 77 |Taxi fare on lavi fair 34000.00
19 1277 | 20-02-2024 | 387 |A/R & M/O Municipal town hall 108373.00|
20 1203 | 26-02-2024 | 90 L. Card during lavi fair 2120.60
21 1297 | 26-02-2024 | 91 |Water Supply and sanitary fiiting 2772300
22 1406 | 19-03-2024 | 111 |[Flower and Bookey 16500.00
Toal Expenditure not claimed for income of lavi fair 2023 1048716.00
Total Exp. to be claimed for the lavi fair 2023 5232399.00
A | Statement of share paid to MC Rampur Amount
Total income received by SDM office Rampur 22793800.00
Total Expenditure made by SDM office Rampur 18305088.00
Net Income at the level of SDM office Rampur 4488712.00
Total income received by MC office Rampur 6551000.00
Total Expenditure claim by MC office Rampur 4296433.00
Net Income at the level of MC office Rampur 2254567.00
Total income divided as 50% share 6743279.00
Share divided by both the office 3371639.50
Tence share paid by SDM office to MC office Rampur 1117072.50
B | Statement of share o be paid to MC Rampur Amount
Total income received by SDM office Rampur 22793800.00
Total Expenditure made by SDM office Rampur 18305088.00
Net Income at the level of SDM office Rampar 4488712.00
Total income received by MC office Rampur 6551000.00
Total Expenditure to be claim by MC office Rampur 5232399.00
Net Income that should at the level of MC office Rampur 1318601.00
Total income to be considered to divided as 50% share 5807313.00
Share to be divided by both the office 2903656.50
Hence, share to be paid by SDM office to MC office Rampur < 158505550 o
Less share of Lavi fair 2023, received from SDM office Rampur S 467983.00 4-1’/
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N‘Eunicipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)

Detail of few letter regarding Non-maintenance of Street lights

Sr. No. [Letter No Dated Adressed By |Addressed to Purpose
Eixecutive The Director UD Shimla-2 and CC to
I MC/Rampur-7061 19-07-2017|OfFicer MC Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. Regarding non-maintenace of
62 Rampur EESL, 4th Floor Sewa Bhawan, R K. |street lights properly.
- Puram, New Delhi 110066
Executive Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. Installation of 1000 Street light
2 6507 17-03-2017|Officer MC  [EESL, 4th Floor Sewa Bhawan, R K. [and non-maintenance of old
Rampur Puram, New Delhi 110066 street lighis.
Executive Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. Installation of 634 streetlights
3 MC/Rampur-732 11-03-2018|Officer MC  |EESL, 4th Floor Sewa Bhawan, R.K. |out of 1007 street lights and non{
Rampur Puram, New Delhi 110066 maintenance of old street lights.
Executive Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. Non-Installation of 359 street
4 1424-25 19-06-2018|Officer MC ~ |EESL, 4th Floor Sewa Bhawan, RK. lights out of 1007 and non-
Rampur Puram, New Delhi 110066 maintenance of sireet lights.
Executive Sh. Prashant Kumar, AGM-Tech. Non-Installation of 359 street
5 1981 17-09-2018|Officer MC  |EESL, 4th Floor Sewa Bhawan, R.K. lights out of 1007 and non-
Rampur Puram, New Delhi 110066 maintenance of street lights.
¢ [MCRMPI2021-f o g’f‘;‘(’:‘;“; ¢ - |The Regional Head, EESL, Khalini {Non Supply of LED lights to
5454-5455 Shimla-2 MC Rampur
Rampur
Executive . .. .
MC. RMP./ 2021- The Regional Head, EESL, Khalini |Non Supply of LED lights to
7 29-12-2021|Officer MC .
6063-65 Shintla-2 MC Rampur
Rampur
: Executive Regarding non-maintenace of
8 1377-80 15-07-2022|Officer MC CC to EESL, Khalini Shimla-2 street lights and disposal of
Rampur public complaints properly.
Executive The Director UD Shimla-2 and CC to 11:1(21 ;:igif;i?;ﬁ:ﬁ;:e
9 5627-30 02-06-2023]|Officer MC [ The Regional Head, EESL, Khalini .
. of street lights and also non-
Rampur Shimla-2 disposal of public complaints.
10 UD-H(B)-15- 30-10-2023 Addl. Director}The Regional Head, EESL, Khalini |Regarding non-maintenace of -
2/91/V-19713-15 UD Shimla-2 |Shimla-2 street lights properly.
Total amount paid as per record supplied to audit (Approx.) 7185453.00 /”'
Minimum Penalty @ 1% of early Annual maintenance charge _~T1854.53F e
i 359272.65k

Mamixum Penalty @ 5% of early Annual maintenance charge
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Municipal Council Rampur Bushathar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)

m, . Stock Reg. Sanitation | Qty Purchased in Nos . Approx.
e | Date Bill No. and Electrical Page No. LED 70 WT Installed in | Balance Amount
I Piirchased from Krishar Kumar Electricals
4 1 04-02-2019 | 23 ] 47/02 100.00) MC area Nil
New Street light installed apto 07-07-2021 100.00| 3600.00 360000.00
31-05-2022 86 48/02 25.00] MC area Nil
01-02-2023 98 49/141 30.001 MC area Nil
13-06-2023 109 49 30.00] MC area Nil
2 25-10-2024 149 . 49 30.00] MC area Nil
New Street light installed afier 07-07-2021 1£5.00 3600.00 414000.00
LED 45 WT,
04-02-2019 Not Mentioged 90 7.00] MC area Nil
04-02-2019 23 80/15 68.00] MC area Nil
1 New Street light installed upto §7-07-2021 75.80] 2880.00 216000.00
23-08-2022 82 79 40.00] MC arca Nit
13-06-2023 108 9¢ 20.00] MC area Nil
01-04-2024 69 0/77 45.00] MC area Nil
19-10-2024 138 20 30.00] MC area Nil
25-10-2024 140 91 60.00] MC area Nil
07-11-2024 Not Mentioned 157 45.00] MC area Nil
2 New Street light installed after 07-07-2021 240.00| 2880.00 691200.00
LED 48 WT
31-05-2022 86 81 2500 MC area Nil
2 New Sireet light installed after 07-07-2021 25.00|  2980.00 74500.00
LED 40 WT
31-05-2022 86 82/02 20.00] MC area Nil
01-02-2023 98 82 20.00] MC area Nil
2 New Street light installed afier 07-67-2021 40.00]  2250.00 90000.00
LED 25 WT]|
04-02-2019 23 85/05 75.00] MC area Nil
1 Sireet light installed upto 67-07-2021 75.008]  1660.00 124500.00
31-05-2022 86 86/02 20.00] MC area Nil
23-08-2022 89 86 60.00f MC area Nil
23-08-2022 89 87 60.00f MC area Nil
01-02-2023 87 §7/141 30.06} MC area Nil
01-02-2023 98 38 40.00] MC area Nil
13-06-2023 108 88 100.00} MC area Nil
10-09-2024 135 39 70.00f MC area Nil
19-10-2024 138 89 80.00] MC area Nil
2 New Streef light instalied after 07-07-2021 460.00( 1660.00 763600.00
LED 20 WT
31-05-2022 86 /02 10.00] MC area Nil
01-02-2023 98 141 Elect. Reg. 40.00] MC area Nil
New Street light installed affer 07-07-2021 50.00] 1550.00 77500.00
. Solar light _
2 22-07-2022 Not Mentioned 122/83 10.00} MC area Nil 2811300.00
Solar iight installed after 07-47-2021 10.00
(A) Detail of street light entered in stock register .
1 |Street light installed from 2-2019 to 07-07-2021, as per stock register 250.00
2 |Street light installed after 07-07-2021, as per stock register 940.00
Total Stree light installed as per EESL letter No. EESL/NRC /HP/ SLNP/21-
22/4140 dated 17-08-2021 upte 07-07-2021 and also as per MC letter No, 1992 1613.00
dated 23-08-2021. (These street light also inclede existing/dimental and re-
installed street lights.)
Detail of sireet light required to be enter in stock register
Total Stree light installed till 07-67-2021 1013
Total Nos of street light installed after 07-07-2021, as per sanitation and
Add:'| electrical stock regisltg:'. r 940.00
(B) Total Stree light required to be entered in stock register 1953.00 e
Less street light entered in stock register (B-A) 940.00 J"J/ ’
Approx. cost I 1953] 2250} 05~ 4394250.00

I‘ff. :BI Total purchase from Kumar Electricals

s

6007065.007
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]°  [Municipal Council Rampar Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)
- . Sanitation / | Qty Purchase | No of rolls
Sr- No. Date B#EINo.  Fpectrical Stock|  inMirs | (90 Mtrs)
PVC 10mm wire for street licht purchased from Krishan Kumar Electricals
1 26-(2-2019 24 110 2/20 3600.00] 40 Rolls
2 24-09-2019 30 3o 4/20 2700.00] 30 Rolls
3 27-12-2019 39 5 to 6/20 3150.00] 35 Rolls
4 (5-05-2020 48 7 to 8/20 3600.00] 40 Rolls
5 26-02-2019 24 35120 810.00 9 Rolls
6 24-09-2019 24 36/20 900.00] 10 Rolls
7 26-02-2019 24 100/20 540.00 6 Rolls
8 24-09-2020 24 13120 450.00 5 Rolls
9 10-10-2020 Not Mentioned 131 2700.00{ 30 Rofls
10 13-04-2021 63 134/20 3150.00] 35 Rolls
11 23-07-2621 68 136/20 - 3600.00{ 40 Rofls
12 (07-05-2021 82 140/20 ) 36060.00] 40 Rolls
Purchase of PVC wire 10mm up to 01-07-22 28800.00] 320 Rolls
13 23-08-2022 89 142/140 3600f 40 Rolis
14 26-10-2022 92 143/140 1200 20 Rolls
13 22-11-2022 3386 144/141 2250 25 Rolls
16 01-02-2023 - 297 145/141 3600] 40 Rolls
17 03-04-2023 107 146 2250] 25 Rolls
18 16-06-2023 109 148 3600] 24 Rolls
19 30-09-2023 114 150/142 3600] 40 Rolls
20 10-00-2024  |135/10-09-2024 151/125 6300] 70 Rolls
21 19-10-2024 138 152/126 2250F 25 Rolls
Purchase of PVC wire 10mm after 01-07- | 29250} 300 Rolls
Total Distance covered in Kms=58.050 Kms 58050.00] 645 Rells T~
- Approx. cost | 643] 2475]  1596375.00;.~"
14
. Sani./ Elect. Tape Rolls in
_:H'E Sr. No. Date Bill No. Stock Reg, Page oCs
1 26-02-2019 24 11./35 450
2 13-04-2021 63 21/35 100
3 03-01-2022 Not Mentioned 22 304
4 07-05-2022 82 22/35 100
5 23-08-2022 Not Mentioned 23 100
6 29-10-2022 Not Mentioned 23 50
7 01-02-2023 Not Mentioned 24 100
8 03-04-2023 Not Mentioned 24 ] 30
9 16-06-2023 Not Mentioned 24 50
10 30-09-2023 Not Mentioned 25 120
11 29-07-2024 - }133/29-07-2024  |0f125 90
12 10-09-2024 135 25/125 50
13 19-10-2024 138 26 100
Total tape rolls consumed 1370 e
Approx. cost | 1370] .12 16440.00] "
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Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.

Statement showing the detail of GST Collected and deposited during the period 4-2023 to 03-2024

Year Opening Demand during Total Deposited Closing Remarks
Balance the year Balance _
\ GST.on Contractor

2023-24 55,850.00 5,08,097.00 563947.00 563947.00 0.00,— Payment
202324 | 42,30,175.00 8.51,657.00 508183200 405953.00 4675879.00) . ("
2023-24 : 1286639.00 182517.00 1469156.00 182237.00 1286919.00 fgﬁﬁr on Sh(?p Rent

Total 55,72,664.00 15,42,271.00 | 71,14,935.00 11,52,137.00 | 59,62,798.00 /

7

Maunicipal Council Rampur Busbaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.

Statement showing the detail of TDS Collected and deposited during the period 04-2023 to 03-2024

Year Opening Demand during Total Deposit Closing Remarks
Balance the year Balance
2023-24 34,636.00 5.58,059.00] 59269500  592695.00 0.00 "
) Il

Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.

Statement showing the detail of Labour Cess Collected and deposited during the period 04-2023 to 03-2024

Year Opening Collection during Total Deposit Closing Remarks
Balance the year Balance L
2023-24 2,56,624.00 2,44,569.00 501193.00 284102.00 217091.2}}%

Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P.

Statement shoWing the detail of Royalty Collected and deposited during the period 04-2023 to 03-2024

Opening Demand during . Closing
R ks
Year Balance the year Total Deposit Balance e mar
: —
2023-24 5,48,498.00 1,96,673.00 745171.00 0.00 745171.%’
% )
S~
‘Assistant Controller
Shimla - 9 {H.F.)
1V
e TR ATETE . Bl ?w] S ETTE rn’l| Tﬂ“" W‘TT




T TFTFRIRT T T AT+

i

TR

Ran

TRy = e -

T




e & < s
i )5 A7 dEnrg & TaR

Vunicipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)

Statement showing the detail of work executed without approved drawing and design.

Detail of works execnted during the month of 08-2023 (Audit Period (1-04-2023 to 31-03-2024)

Sr Agr. No. & | Ve.No.and | Name of Awarded MB No. &
No Name of Work date date Cont. Amount Page Remris
| |Fencing work behind 189497 | 35556 | o vivek $35.038 Al
,33.03
Satyanarayana Tample 22922 }26-08-2023| Sharma 97.98
C/o crate wall and 4312 557—58 . 40/
. Sh. Vivek
2 |protection wall near Sharma 303046
shamshanghat 28223 |26-08-2023| Sharm 87-88
C/o R/wall near jiwa Ram 3008-30 559-60 | Sh. Govind 45/
3 ; 3,17,100
Store 11.10.22 |26-08-2023) Singh P56
i C/o orate wall near house of | 4308 559-60 | Sh. Govind 124208 45
vijay _ 28223 {26.08-2023| Singh o P34
5 R/o path leading toward 1597 561-562 | Sh. Dharm 321551 28
house 7 jiya Lal 14323 |26-08-2023| Pal ’ P-89 10 95
C/o shops below car 563-64 | Sh. Anoop 29
6 . 13.10.22 6,57,050
parking IV 26-08-2023 | Thakur 69 1072
1531 580-81 40/
7 C/o path from ISBT towards - Sh. Rajesh 3.38.551
house of Ram devi 29-03-2023 | 31-08-2023| Larzoo ’ 99
tion of Path ladi 1555-57 | 584-85 '
8 :{csmga 1((;“ ° rze d ading ) Vijay Singh 391,478 41/93.94
OWArGSs Laurd roeQw. no & 1) 15323 | 31-08-2023
Restoration of R/wall & 3072 583-84 29
, Sh. Suresh
9 |drain near house of black , . . Gunta 2,38.450
Ward -9 13.1022 | 31.8.23 p 67to 69
Repair of grating over drain | 2055-58 | ss6.87 | M/ Gee 42
10 Ess 3005064
at NHOS -
4.10.22 | 31.8.23 |Industries. 49 to 52~
Total 35,27,036.00|
Detail of works executed during the month of 01-2024 (Aildit Period 01—04—202% to 31-03-2024)
Sr Agr, No. & | Vr.No.and | Name of Awarded MB No. &
Ne Name of Work date- date Cont. Amount Page Remrks
C/o Path from NEHOS5 Pwi-1551 1 112122 45
. ) h
1 [towards H/O Chet Ram in ShGi;rt:s 461009
gorl'ISt}“CﬁS"rl‘l ‘c’!f ;re'rﬁiomry 903134 | 113233 _ 46
2 [ St et | 1
SHOp XECpELs QUINE LaVL | 191023 | 16.124 17 a0d 18
fair 2023 .
Total 63949200 |
G/Total 41,66,528.00(
toer
sat Dounch
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Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimla H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)

-~ Statement showing the detail of work executed after the stipulated period as mentioned in the award letter.

will be charged in addition to the providions of the agreement clauses.

As per condition 5 of the award letter:- The work should be completed with in stipulated period failing which penalty @ 1% per day upto maximum of

delay to be paid under this condition shall net exceed 10 % (ten percent) of the accepted Tendered Valune of work

As per agreement clause 2:- Compensation for delay of work with maxinzum rate @ 1% (one percent) per month of delay to be computed or per day
basis based on quantum of damage suffered duoe to stated delay on the part of Contractor. Provided always that the total amount of compensation for

Assistant Contraller
H.P. Staie Audit Deptt,
Shimla - 9 {HL.2)}

Sr Agr. No. & Vr.No.and | Name of | Awarded | Time Date of |Actual Date| Belay { pupat Amount
No date date Cont. Amount | Period Complition of indays| ecoverable
’ ME No. &| 2sper [ Complition (1% per
Name of Work Page Award month od
Letter delay on per
day basis)
1 C/o Riwall near jiwa 3008-30 559-60 Sh. F}ovind 3,17,108] Two 45/ |26-12-2022] 15-03-2023 |79 days $350.30
Ram Store 101022 | 26082023 Singh Mouth| psg :
2 i 3072 583-84 Sh. Suresh 238450 Two 20 28.12.22 24.1.23 |27 days
Restoration of R/wall Gupta Month
& drain near house of 13.10.22 31.823 2146.05
black , Ward -9 671069
Statement showing the detail of work executed after the stipulated period as mentioned in the award letter.
Sr Agr. No. & Vr.No.and | Name of | Awarded | Time Date of |Actual Date| Delay Penal Amount
No date date Cont. Amount | Period Complition of in days| coverable
ME No. &| asper | Complition (1% per
Name of Work Page Award month od
Letter delay on per
day basis)
I |c/o Path from NHOS Pw8-1531 112122 [Sh Suresh{ 461009 Two 30523 | 228323 |[84days
45
towards H/O Chet Gupta Months 12908.25
Ram in w. no 9 at 15323 110124
Rampur 27029
Fotal 10,16,559 23.404.60] .-

o




R

| LR L e

T

T

TR

T

TH:

TN

TTI T



g oy S T

Municipal Council Rampur Bushaihar, Distt. Shimia H.P. (Audit period 04-2023 to 03-2024)

f

| Statement of stock article remain unused in stock and also issued without proper justification

Sr. ‘;;'ticle ;{: o | 0P | Qv tavoice | o || rssue | Bal At?out]ilé:df Remarks
No. ' & Bal. | Purchased | No Date v sue alance 1 unjustr emar
No. : expenditure
A _{Stationary register 1/2018
1 |Cotion tage 23 965.00 1000 ;3/2222-4‘ 133 1965 665 1300
6868/ 24 Unused since last one year
23 {1300.00 2000 503 ) 144 3300 800 2500 210.00
Issued 3 to 4 Nos stamp
6868/ 24- ] pad fo a single person on
2 |Stamp pad ink 31 10.00 12 293 17.5 22 22 0 385.00| 24-02-2023 and al? the 22
- Nons stamp paid issued on
24-2-2023. .
7875729 Issued 7 Nos cash book to
3 |Cash Book 35 - 0.00 7 9.23 1156 7 7 0 809200} Accountant/Single person
) on 29-09-2023
4 |Register 40 | 17.00 105868/ 24- 82 27 27 0 Issued 14 Nos register to
2-23 Smit. Kamini since 01-01-
Issued 14 register to Smt. Kamini since 19-01-2023 82 14 12 2 1148.00}2023
B |Sanitation stock register 5/2018 0 0
125/ 15 12 Nos Wheel Barrows
1 {Wheel Barrow 48 0 6 - 2498 6 6 were issued to sweeper
07-2020 whereas all the sanitation
work were outsourced to
contractor since 2018,
137/ 14- hence expenditere on
6 6 102020 2498 12 i2 29976.00 purchaseof wheel barrows
do not seem jusiified.
All the sanitation work
were outsourced to
Narial Broom 3 gtls, conftractor, hence
Supli 10, Ring 102/19- . expenditure on sanitation
2 Rroom 10, Gloves 87 0 08-2023 97600 CG{All issuej 0 97600 material do nof. seem
& mask 100 each. Justified, becanse all the
_ material should be
provided by the contractor.
Exp. On the distribution cf|
Bronze thali and bowl was
Bronze Thali and 17592/ 03 . not justified, because
3 Bowl, 200 Nos. 97 0 200 10-2023 130 200| All issue) 0 26000 sanction of compotenct
authority was not shown to
audii. L
Total 163411.00] oz ™
Eretkiive DHGer
Municipal Councl
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